
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

ERSATZTEILE 
SPARE PARTS 

Super Vitesse I, II, III, II-H, 320 
Super Vitesse I-DO, II-DO, III-DO 
Super Vitesse II-DO-H 
 

B. Strautmann u. Söhne GmbH & Co. KG 
Maschinenfabrik 
Bielefelder Str. 53 
D 49196 Bad Laer 
 
Tel.: ++ 49 (0) 5424-802-0 
Fax: ++ 49 (0) 5424-802-64 
Email: kontakt@strautmann.com 
Internet: www.strautmann.com 

Ausgabe: 41000900/0609 



 
Table of contents 
 
Building Group Table Page 
 
Pick-up-drum (1600 mm wide)......................................................................................................................... 1.......................7 
Pendulum pick-up-drum (1600 mm wide) ........................................................................................................ 2.....................11 
Pick-up-drum (1800 mm wide) model year 1999/2000 .................................................................................... 3.....................15 
Pick-up drum (1800 mm wide - 5 tine supports) .............................................................................................. 4.....................19 
Pick-up drum (1800 mm wide - 6 tine supports) .............................................................................................. 5.....................23 
Drive for pick-up drum (1600 mm wide)........................................................................................................... 6.....................27 
Drive for pick-up drum (1800 mm wide)........................................................................................................... 7.....................29 
Pick-up-drum suspension 1600 mm wide ........................................................................................................ 8.....................33 
Pendulum pick-up-drum suspension 1600 mm wide ....................................................................................... 9.....................37 
Pick-up-drum suspension 1800 mm wide ...................................................................................................... 10.....................39 
Baffle plate with roller .................................................................................................................................... 11.....................43 
Pick-up roller feelers (rigid design) ................................................................................................................ 12.....................45 
Pick-up-roller feelers (steerable-up  year 2001)............................................................................................. 13.....................49 
Pick-up-roller feelers (steerable -  year 2002)................................................................................................ 14.....................51 
Pick-up-roller feelers (steerable-as year 2003).............................................................................................. 15.....................53 
Conveyor / rotor............................................................................................................................................. 16.....................55 
Stripping tube for rotor + coil guard ............................................................................................................... 17.....................59 
Conveyor pan + cutting unit ........................................................................................................................... 18.....................61 
Drive front ...................................................................................................................................................... 19.....................65 
Spur gear right-angle gear drive w/o DO ....................................................................................................... 20.....................69 
Manual transmission for DO .......................................................................................................................... 21.....................71 
Angular gear lateral front ............................................................................................................................... 22.....................75 
Angular gear for dosing roller ........................................................................................................................ 23.....................77 
Feed gear ...................................................................................................................................................... 24.....................79 
Feed gear Super Vitesse III / III-DO .............................................................................................................. 25.....................83 
Drive dosing unit and feed ............................................................................................................................. 26.....................87 
Scraper floor with 2 chain hoists.................................................................................................................... 27.....................91 
Scraper floor with 4 chain hoists.................................................................................................................... 28.....................95 
Wooden floor ................................................................................................................................................. 29.....................99 
Structure Super Vitesse w/o DO.................................................................................................................... 30...................101 
Structure Super Vitesse DO .......................................................................................................................... 31...................107 



 
 
 
Worm fence assembly attachment ................................................................................................................ 32...................113 
Worm fence assembly DO high ..................................................................................................................... 33...................115 
Hay attachment ............................................................................................................................................. 34...................117 
Rear panel Super Vitesse w/o DO................................................................................................................. 35...................119 
Rear panel Super Vitesse DO ....................................................................................................................... 36...................123 
Dosing unit dual-roller.................................................................................................................................... 37...................127 
3rd dosing roller............................................................................................................................................. 38...................131 
Cross conveyor (up to model year 1999)....................................................................................................... 39...................135 
Cross conveyor (as of model year 1999) ....................................................................................................... 40...................139 
Guards Super Vitesse w/o DO....................................................................................................................... 41...................143 
Guards Super Vitesse DO ............................................................................................................................. 42...................145 
Drawbar ......................................................................................................................................................... 43...................147 
Brake system hydraulic up to 10 tons............................................................................................................ 44...................153 
Brake system hydraulic 12t/15t/16t................................................................................................................ 45...................157 
Air brake system up to 12 tons (WABCO) ..................................................................................................... 46...................159 
Air brake system 16 to. (WABCO) ................................................................................................................. 47...................165 
Air brake system  (HALDEX) ......................................................................................................................... 48...................169 
Hydraulic connection diagram Super Vitesse w/o DO ................................................................................... 49...................171 
Hydraulic connection diagram Super Vitesse DO.......................................................................................... 50...................177 
Electrical control system................................................................................................................................ 51...................183 
Switch box (up to model year 2002) .............................................................................................................. 52...................187 
Switch box S.- Vitesse III (up to model year 2002) ........................................................................................ 53...................189 
Switch box (as of model year 2003) .............................................................................................................. 54...................191 
Switch box (as of model year 2005) .............................................................................................................. 55...................195 
Electrical control system DO.......................................................................................................................... 56...................199 
Switch box S.-Vitesse (up to model year 2002) ............................................................................................. 57...................203 
Switch box S.-Vitesse III-DO (up to mod. year 2002) .................................................................................... 58...................205 
Switch box S.-Vitesse DO (as of model year 2003)....................................................................................... 59...................207 
Switch box  DO (as of model year 2005) ....................................................................................................... 60...................211 
Automatic chain lubricating device ................................................................................................................ 61...................215 
Lighting and accesories ................................................................................................................................. 62...................217 



 

… your direct way to strautmann spare parts center … 

 

Order acceptance  

Mr. Franz Bevermann  fon.: ++ 49 (0) 5424-802-28 

      fax: ++ 49 (0) 5424-802-64 

      email: f.bevermann@strautmann.com 

 

Mr. Heinz Hermann Schobbe fon.: ++ 49 (0) 5424-802-31 

      fax: ++ 49 (0) 5424-802-64 

      email: schobbe@strautmann.com 

 

Mrs. Elisabeth Wessel-Storck fon.: ++ 49 (0) 5424-802-83 

      fax: ++ 49 (0) 5424-802-64 

      email: wessel-storck@strautmann.com 

 

Customer service 

Mr. Heinrich Hollmann  fon.: ++ 49 (0) 5424-802-29 

      fax: ++ 49 (0) 5424-8029929 

      email: hollmann@strautmann.com 

 

Online-Service 

Mr. Heiner Plogmann  fon: ++ 49 (0) 5424-802-33 

      fax: ++ 49 (0) 5424-802-9933 

         email: plogmann@strautmann.com 



 
 



����������	� 
�����
 �
� ������ �

 

 
 



����������	� 
�����
 �
� ������ �

Pick-up-drum (1600 mm wide) 
 

Pos Article. No. Quant. Designation 
 

Size Description 

010 41014503 1.0 Pick-up drum complete 5 Zinkenträger - Antrieb li. ohne Abbildung 
020 87005741 1.0 Spring frame 01-108-01-00  
030 87005707 1.0 Side panel right 01-87-17-00  
040 87005742 1.0 Side panel left 01-108-16-00  
050 87005720 5.0 Tine support 02-80-13-00  
060 87005719 10.0 External tension bush/ AP 36/30x30 02-70-03-09  
070 87005703 65.0 Pick-up tine / Class C 02-81-03-05  
071 87005723 65.0 Spring saddle 02-80-03-01  
072 87005704 65.0 Pressure plate 02-80-03-02  
073 87005722 65.0 Cheese-head screw galv. M  8 x  55 / DIN 912  
074 86500303 65.0 Locknut N M  8  
080 87005721 1.0 Drive shaft 01-87-02-00  
090 87005702 5.0 Bearing plate right 01-87-04-01  
091 87005725 1.0 Bearing bush right 02-70-04-03  
100 87005726 1.0 Bearing plate left 01-87-05-01  
101 87005718 5.0 Clamping bushing / EP 43/47x30 02-70-05-01  
110 87005700 1.0 Distance bush 34 x 32 x 60 02-80-00-03  
120 86501301 10.0 Hexagon screw DIN 933 M  8 x  20  
121 86500651 10.0 Spring washer DIN 127 A  8  
130 87005716 5.0 Eccentric arm 02-80-08-01  
131 87005710 5.0 Washer / 3X15,5x23 02-90-08-4  
132 87005715 5.0 INA idler / 5202 NPPU 02-90-08-02  
133 87005714 5.0 Running bolt 02-90-08-03  
134 87005713 5.0 Spring-type straight pin M 8x45 / 7344 02-90-00-11  
135 87005717 5.0 Serrated lock washer 14.5 phr / 6798   
136 86500009 5.0 Hexagonal nut M 14  
140 87005708 2.0 Flange bearing PFL 206/RAT 30 02-70-06-07  
141 86500660 4.0 Spring washer DIN 127 A 10  
142 86500001 4.0 Hexagonal nut DIN 934 M 10  
150 86501374 6.0 Hexagon screw DIN 933 M 12 x  35  
151 86500661 6.0 Spring washer DIN 127 A 12  
160 87005706 1.0 Protective cap 02-70-00-04  
161 86500924 2.0 Washer DIN 125-A 10.5    

 



����������	� 
�����
 �
� ������ �

 

 
 



����������	� 
�����
 �
� ������ �

Pick-up-drum (1600 mm wide) 
 

Pos Article. No. Quant. Designation 
 

Size Description 

162 86500033 2.0 Hexagonal nut M 10  
170 87005743 25.0 U-scraper 01-108-00-01  
171 87005744 104.0 Tensilock screw / M 8X16 01-108-00-20   

 



����������	� 
������ �
� �����
� �

 

 
 



����������	� 
������ �
� �����

 �

Pendulum pick-up-drum (1600 mm wide) 
 

Pos Article. No. Quant. Designation 
 

Size Description 

010 41019501 1.0 Pendulum pick-up drum complete 5 Zinkenträger - Antrieb li. ohne Abbildung 
020 87005755 1.0 Spring frame 01-107-01-00  
030 87005756 1.0 Side panel right 01-107-17-00  
040 87005757 1.0 Side panel left 01-107-16-00  
050 87005720 5.0 Tine support 02-80-13-00  
060 87005719 10.0 External tension bush/ AP 36/30x30 02-70-03-09  
070 87005703 65.0 Pick-up tine / Class C 02-81-03-05  
071 87005723 65.0 Spring saddle 02-80-03-01  
072 87005704 65.0 Pressure plate 02-80-03-02  
073 87005722 65.0 Cheese-head screw galv. M  8 x  55 / DIN 912  
074 86500303 65.0 Locknut N M  8  
080 87005721 1.0 Drive shaft 01-87-02-00  
090 87005702 1.0 Bearing plate right 01-87-04-01  
091 87005725 5.0 Bearing bush right 02-70-04-03  
100 87005726 1.0 Bearing plate left 01-87-05-01  
101 87005718 5.0 Clamping bushing / EP 43/47x30 02-70-05-01  
110 87005700 1.0 Distance bush 34 x 32 x 60 02-80-00-03  
120 86501301 10.0 Hexagon screw DIN 933 M  8 x  20  
121 86500651 10.0 Spring washer DIN 127 A  8  
130 87005716 5.0 Eccentric arm 02-80-08-01  
131 87005710 5.0 Washer / 3X15,5x23 02-90-08-4  
132 87005715 5.0 INA idler / 5202 NPPU 02-90-08-02  
133 87005714 5.0 Running bolt 02-90-08-03  
134 87005713 5.0 Spring-type straight pin M 8x45 / 7344 02-90-00-11  
135 87005717 5.0 Serrated lock washer 14.5 phr / 6798   
136 86500009 5.0 Hexagonal nut M 14  
140 87005708 2.0 Flange bearing PFL 206/RAT 30 02-70-06-07  
141 86500660 4.0 Spring washer DIN 127 A 10  
142 86500001 4.0 Hexagonal nut DIN 934 M 10  
150 86501374 6.0 Hexagon screw DIN 933 M 12 x  35  
151 86500661 6.0 Spring washer DIN 127 A 12  
160 87005706 1.0 Protective cap 02-70-00-04  
161 86500924 2.0 Washer DIN 125-A 10.5    

 



����������	� 
������ �
� �����
� �

 

 
 



����������	� 
������ �
� �����
� �

Pendulum pick-up-drum (1600 mm wide) 
 

Pos Article. No. Quant. Designation 
 

Size Description 

162 86500033 2.0 Hexagonal nut M 10  
170 87005743 25.0 U-scraper 01-108-00-01  
171 87005744 104.0 Tensilock screw / M 8X16 01-108-00-20   

 



����������	� 
������ �
� �����
� �

 

 
 



����������	� 
������ �
� �����
� �

Pick-up-drum (1800 mm wide) model year 1999/2000 
 

Pos Article. No. Quant. Designation 
 

Size Description 

010 41014504 1.0 Pick-up drum complete/ 1792 mm 5 Zinkenträger - Antrieb li.  
020 87010601 1.0 Spring frame complete/ T=55 l=1780 01-116-01-00  
030 87005707 1.0 Side panel right 01-87-17-00  
040 87005742 1.0 Side panel left 01-108-16-00  
050 87010602 5.0 Tine support welded 05-420-13-00  
060 87005719 10.0 External tension bush/ AP 36/30x30 02-70-03-09  
070 87005703 65.0 Pick-up tine / Class C 02-81-03-05  
071 87005723 65.0 Spring saddle 02-80-03-01  
072 87010603 65.0 Pressure plate 02-81-03-02  
073 87005722 65.0 Cheese-head screw galv. M  8 x  55 / DIN 912  
074 86500303 65.0 Locknut N M  8  
080 87010604 1.0 Drive shaft / 30 H9 x 1925 01-119-02-00  
090 87005702 5.0 Bearing plate right 01-87-04-01  
091 87005725 1.0 Bearing bush right 02-70-04-03  
100 87005726 1.0 Bearing plate left 01-87-05-01  
101 87005718 5.0 Clamping bushing / EP 43/47x30 02-70-05-01  
110 87005788 1.0 Spacing tube right / 34/1x63 02-81-00-03  
120 86501301 10.0 Hexagon screw DIN 933 M  8 x  20  
121 86500651 10.0 Spring washer DIN 127 A  8  
130 87005789 5.0 Eccentric arm 02-81-08-01  
131 87005710 5.0 Washer / 3X15,5x23 02-90-08-4  
132 87005715 5.0 INA idler / 5202 NPPU 02-90-08-02  
133 87005714 5.0 Running bolt 02-90-08-03  
134 87005713 5.0 Spring-type straight pin M 8x45 / 7344 02-90-00-11  
135 87005717 5.0 Serrated lock washer 14.5 phr / 6798   
136 86500009 5.0 Hexagonal nut M 14  
140 87005708 2.0 Flange bearing PFL 206/RAT 30 02-70-06-07  
141 86500660 4.0 Spring washer DIN 127 A 10  
142 86500001 4.0 Hexagonal nut DIN 934 M 10  
150 86501374 6.0 Hexagon screw DIN 933 M 12 x  35  
151 86500661 6.0 Spring washer DIN 127 A 12  
160 87005792 1.0 Protective cap yellow 03-125-00-04  
161 86500924 2.0 Washer DIN 125-A 10.5    

 



����������	� 
������ �
� �����
� �

 

 
 



����������	� 
������ �
� �����
� �

Pick-up-drum (1800 mm wide) model year 1999/2000 
 

Pos Article. No. Quant. Designation 
 

Size Description 

162 86500033 2.0 Hexagonal nut M 10  
170 87005743 25.0 U-scraper 01-108-00-01  
171 87005744 104.0 Tensilock screw / M 8X16 01-108-00-20  
180 86506411 1.0 Lubricating nipple M 10 x 1   H2   >45^<  
190 87010605 1.0 Middle support 05-400-18-00  
200 87010606 5.0 Adapter top 05-400-15-00  
201 87010607 5.0 Screw / M 8x50 / DIN 912 02-81-06-03   

 



����������	� 
������ �
� �����
� �

 

 
 



����������	� 
������ �
� �����
� �

Pick-up drum (1800 mm wide - 5 tine supports) 
 

Pos Article. No. Quant. Designation 
 

Size Description 

000 41014506 1.0 Pick-up drum complete/ 1794 mm 5 Zinkentr. Antr.li.Vielkeil 35  
005 87010601 1.0 Spring frame complete/ T=55 l=1780 01-116-01-00  
010 87010636 1.0 Side panel right 01-127-17-00  
015 87010637 1.0 Side panel left 01-127-16-00  
020 87010602 5.0 Tine support welded 05-420-13-00  
025 87005719 10.0 External tension bush/ AP 36/30x30 02-70-03-09  
030 86500323 80.0 Locknut N M  8  
035 87005786 75.0 Spring saddle 02-90-03-01  
040 87010630 75.0 Spring tine 01-124-03-05.V  
045 87010603 75.0 Pressure plate 02-81-03-02  
050 86502529 75.0 Cheese-head screw DIN 912 M  8 x  55  
055 87010638 1.0 Drive shaft 01-127-02-00  
060 87010639 2.0 Bearing plate right 01-127-05-01  
065 87005725 5.0 Bearing bush right 02-70-04-03  
070 87005718 5.0 Clamping bushing / EP 43/47x30 02-70-05-01  
075 86501652 15.0 Hexagon screw DIN 933 M 10 x  25  
076 86500754 18.0 Spring washer DIN 127 galvanized A 10  
080 87010629 5.0 Eccentric arm 02-322-08-01.0  
085 87005710 5.0 Washer / 3X15,5x23 02-90-08-4  
090 87005715 5.0 INA idler / 5202 NPPU 02-90-08-02  
095 87005714 5.0 Running bolt 02-90-08-03  
100 86504074 5.0 Tightening sleeve 10   x  45  
105 86504011 5.0 Tightening sleeve 6   x  45  
110 86501020 5.0 Serrated lock washer galvanized A 14,5  
115 86500008 5.0 Hexagonal nut DIN 934 M 14  
120 87006610 2.0 INA bearing with steel-plated housing RA 35 (SIEHE 87006608)  
125 86500326 6.0 Locknut N M 10  
130 86502030 6.0 Hexagon screw DIN 933 galvanized. M 10 x  35  
131 86501005 6.0 Serrated lock washer galvanized A 12,5  
135 86501106 3.0 Washer DIN 125-A 10.5 galvanized   
136 86500587 3.0 Plastic cap nut M 10  
140 87010632 1.0 Chain box A3G 01-124-17-22  
145 87005744 120.0 Tensilock screw / M 8X16 01-108-00-20   

 



����������	� 
������ �
� ������� �

 

 
 



����������	� 
������ �
� ������
 �

Pick-up drum (1800 mm wide - 5 tine supports) 
 

Pos Article. No. Quant. Designation 
 

Size Description 

150 87010633 1.0 Bearing plate 02-322-16-15  
155 87005743 29.0 U-scraper 01-108-00-01  
160 86506411 1.0 Lubricating nipple M 10 x 1   H2   >45^<  
165 87010640 1.0 Middle support 01-127-18-00  
170 87010606 5.0 Adapter top 05-400-15-00  
171 87010607 5.0 Screw / M 8x50 / DIN 912 02-81-06-03  
175 86502731 2.0 Countersunk screw galvanized M  8 x  16  
180 87010635 2.0 Distance plate 02-310-16-10   

 



����������	� 
������ �
� ������� �

 

 
 



����������	� 
������ �
� ������� �

Pick-up drum (1800 mm wide - 6 tine supports) 
 

Pos Article. No. Quant. Designation 
 

Size Description 

000 41014508 1.0 Pick-up drum complete / 1794 mm 6 Zinkentr. Antr.li.Vielkeil 35  
005 87010601 1.0 Spring frame complete/ T=55 l=1780 01-116-01-00  
010 87010636 1.0 Side panel right 01-127-17-00  
015 87010637 1.0 Side panel left 01-127-16-00  
020 87010602 6.0 Tine support welded 05-420-13-00  
025 87005719 12.0 External tension bush/ AP 36/30x30 02-70-03-09  
030 86500323 96.0 Locknut N M  8  
035 87005786 90.0 Spring saddle 02-90-03-01  
040 87010630 90.0 Spring tine 01-124-03-05.V  
045 87010603 90.0 Pressure plate 02-81-03-02  
050 86502529 90.0 Cheese-head screw DIN 912 M  8 x  55  
055 87005621 1.0 Drive shaft 01-129-02-00  
060 87010631 2.0 Bearing plate right 01-322-05-01  
065 87005725 6.0 Bearing bush right 02-70-04-03  
070 87005718 6.0 Clamping bushing / EP 43/47x30 02-70-05-01  
075 86501652 18.0 Hexagon screw DIN 933 M 10 x  25  
076 86500754 21.0 Spring washer DIN 127 galvanized A 10  
080 87010629 6.0 Eccentric arm 02-322-08-01.0  
085 87005710 6.0 Washer / 3X15,5x23 02-90-08-4  
090 87005715 6.0 INA idler / 5202 NPPU 02-90-08-02  
095 87005714 6.0 Running bolt 02-90-08-03  
100 86504074 6.0 Tightening sleeve 10   x  45  
105 86504011 6.0 Tightening sleeve 6   x  45  
110 86501020 6.0 Serrated lock washer galvanized A 14,5  
115 86500008 6.0 Hexagonal nut DIN 934 M 14  
120 87006610 2.0 INA bearing with steel-plated housing RA 35 (SIEHE 87006608)  
125 86500326 6.0 Locknut N M 10  
130 86502030 6.0 Hexagon screw DIN 933 galvanized. M 10 x  35  
131 86501005 6.0 Serrated lock washer galvanized A 12,5  
135 86501106 3.0 Washer DIN 125-A 10.5 galvanized   
136 86500587 3.0 Plastic cap nut M 10  
140 87010632 1.0 Chain box A3G 01-124-17-22  
145 87005744 120.0 Tensilock screw / M 8X16 01-108-00-20   

 



����������	� 
������ �
� ������� �

 

 
 



����������	� 
������ �
� ������� �

Pick-up drum (1800 mm wide - 6 tine supports) 
 

Pos Article. No. Quant. Designation 
 

Size Description 

150 87010633 1.0 Bearing plate 02-322-16-15  
155 87005743 29.0 U-scraper 01-108-00-01  
160 86506411 1.0 Lubricating nipple M 10 x 1   H2   >45^<  
165 87010634 1.0 Middle support 01-124-18-00  
170 87010606 5.0 Adapter top 05-400-15-00  
171 87010607 5.0 Screw / M 8x50 / DIN 912 02-81-06-03  
175 86502731 2.0 Countersunk screw galvanized M  8 x  16  
180 87010635 2.0 Distance plate 02-310-16-10   

 



����������	� 
������ �
� ������� �

 

 
 



����������	� 
������ �
� ������� �

Drive for pick-up drum (1600 mm wide) 
 

Pos Article. No. Quant. Designation 
 

Size Description 

010 41014503 1.0 Pick-up drum complete 5 Zinkenträger - Antrieb li.  
020 41014609 1.0 Safety clutch complete   
030 86504960 1.0 [Passfeder DIN 6885 - A - 10 x  8 x  40]   
031 86500888 3.0 Washer DIN 125-A 31   
040 86504554 1.0 Snap ring A   30 x 1,5  
050 41014400 1.0 Coupling flange / DR 125 x 56 ROHTEIL-NR. 89000234  
060 41014501 1.0 Bearing bush DR 55 x 50,1 x 9  
070 41014502 2.0 Friction lining DR 125 x 4  
080 41014213 1.0 Sprocket for pick-up DR 154   x 11   / Z=24, t=3/4"  
090 41014214 1.0 Coupling disc DR 125 x 8  
100 86505265 1.0 Disk spring 100   x 51   x 5  
110 86501010 1.0 Lock plate MB 10 A (FAG)  
120 86500486 1.0 Groove nut M 50 x 1,5 (KM 10 FAG)  
130 86506607 1.0 Roller chain reinforced 3/4" x 7/16" x  79 GLIEDER  
140 86506625 1.0 End link reinforced 3/4"              >GERADE<  
150 86506639 1.0 End link 3/4" x   7/16"    >GEKRÖPFT<  
160 87004707 1.0 INA chain tightening wheel / Z=15, T=3/4 KSR 20.B0.12.10.15.16  
170 41014101 1.0 Tensioning wheel bolt SW 27 x   83  
171 86501008 1.0 Washer DR 17 / DR 40 x 6  
180 30042400 1.0 Square plate small (left-hand thread) GS ROHTEIL-NR. 89000054  
190 41022703 1.0 Pick-up guard complete NUR WENN OHNE PENDEL PICK-UP  
200 41002606 1.0 Foreshaft gear complete   
210 41002702 1.0 Foreshaft gear complete   
220 86505718 2.0 Cylindrical roller bearing NUP 205 ETVP2  
230 86504660 2.0 Snap ring I   52 x 2  
240 41002100 1.0 Axle DR 30 x 76,6  
250 86507532 2.0 NILOS ring / NUP 205 AV SIEHE ART.-NR. 86505325  
260 41002300 2.0 Spacer ring DR 35 x 5   x    7  
270 86501621 2.0 Hexagon screw DIN 960 M 18 x   1,5 x 120  
280 86500677 1.0 Spring washer DIN 127 galvanized A 18  
290 41013020 1.0 Toothed gear Z=42 DR 180 x   47  
300 86504968 1.0 [Passfeder DIN 6885 - A - 12 x  8 x  45]   
310 86504583 1.0 Snap ring A   90 x 3   

 



����������	� 
������ �
� ������� �

 

 
 



����������	� 
������ �
� ������� �

Drive for pick-up drum (1800 mm wide) 
 

Pos Article. No. Quant. Designation 
 

Size Description 

010 41014732 1.0 Pre-placed shaft complete   
015 86505742 1.0 Deep-grooved ball bearing single-row 6206-2RS  
020 41014757 1.0 Bearing plate complete  ab Bj. 02 
021 41014229 1.0 Bearing plate 6    x  200 x  200 bis Bj. 01 
025 87006608 1.0 INA bearing with steel-plated housing GRA 35  
035 86504960 1.0 [Passfeder DIN 6885 - A - 10 x  8 x  40]   
040 41014731 1.0 Sprocket complete Z=18, t=3/4"  
045 86504762 1.0 Shim ring DIN 988 PS  30 x  42 x 1 f. Welle Dr. 30 
050 86504554 1.0 Snap ring A   30 x 1,5  
055 87004707 2.0 INA chain tightening wheel / Z=15, T=3/4 KSR 20.B0.12.10.15.16  
060 41514103 2.0 Sleeve for tensioning wheel DR  40 x   47 ab Bj. 02 
065 46513405 2.0 Counterpart Rohteil-Nr. 89000155 ab Bj. 02 
070 41014101 1.0 Tensioning wheel bolt SW 27 x   83 bis Bj. 01 
075 86501008 1.0 Washer DR 17 / DR 40 x 6 bis Bj. 01 
080 30042400 1.0 Square plate small (left-hand thread) GS ROHTEIL-NR. 89000054 bis Bj. 01 
090 50414610 1.0 PU clutch complete  bis Bj. 00 
095 50433602 1.0 PU clutch complete  ab Bj. 01 
100 50414714 1.0 Sprocket Z=26 complete  ab Bj. 01 
101 50414720 1.0 Sprocket Z=23 complete  bis Bj. 00 
105 50414507 4.0 Friction lining DR 114 x 4  
110 50414223 1.0 carrier disc 6    x DR 128  
115 50414224 2.0 coupling disc 6    x DR 114  
120 50433713 1.0 Hub complete  ab Bj. 01 
121 50414721 1.0 Hub complete  bis Bj. 00 
125 86505265 1.0 Disk spring 100   x 51   x 5  
130 86501010 1.0 Lock plate MB 10 A (FAG)  
135 86500486 1.0 Groove nut M 50 x 1,5 (KM 10 FAG)  
140 41014501 1.0 Bearing bush DR 55 x 50,1 x 9  
145 86507868 1.0 roller chain, reinforced / 60 HV 3/4" x 1/2" x  51 Glieder  
146 86507835 1.0 Roller chain reinforced 3/4" x 7/16" x 49 GLIEDER bis Bj. 00 
150 86507869 1.0 roller chain, reinforced / 60 HV 3/4" x 1/2" x  45 Glieder  
151 86507844 2.0 End link 3/42 60HV NR. 59a >GEKRÖPFT<  
152 86507843 2.0 End link 3/4" 60 HV RL VS26 A   

 



����������	� 
������ �
� ������� �

 

 
 



����������	� 
������ �
� ������
 �

Drive for pick-up drum (1800 mm wide) 
 

Pos Article. No. Quant. Designation 
 

Size Description 

155 86504905 # Shim ring DIN 988 PS  35 x  45 x 2  
156 86504766 # Shim ring DIN 988 PS  35 x  45 x 1  
157 86504762 3.0 Shim ring DIN 988 PS  30 x  42 x 1 f. Welle Dr. 30 
160 86504904 1.0 Shim ring DIN 988 PS  35 x  45 x 1,5  
165 86504556 1.0 Snap ring A   35 x 1,5  
170 41014109 1.0 Washer DR  40 x    8 f. Welle Dr. 30 
190 41014740 1.0 Pick-up guard complete   
210 41002702 1.0 Foreshaft gear complete  bis Bj. 02 
211 41002703 1.0 Foreshaft gear complete  ab Bj. 03 
212 41002606 1.0 Foreshaft gear complete   
220 86505718 2.0 Cylindrical roller bearing NUP 205 ETVP2 bis Bj. 02 
221 86505779 2.0 Cylindrical roller bearing NUP 2205 E.TVP2 ab Bj. 03 
230 86504660 2.0 Snap ring I   52 x 2  
240 41002100 1.0 Axle DR 30 x 76,6 bis Bj. 02 
241 41002105 1.0 Axle DR  30 x   76,6 ab Bj. 03 
250 86507532 2.0 NILOS ring / NUP 205 AV SIEHE ART.-NR. 86505325  
260 41002300 2.0 Spacer ring DR 35 x 5   x    7  
270 86501621 2.0 Hexagon screw DIN 960 M 18 x   1,5 x 120 bis Bj. 02 
271 41014509 2.0 Hexagon screw (special model) M 18 x 1,5 x 150 ab Bj. 03 
280 86500330 1.0 Locknut N M 18 x 1,5 ab Bj. 03 
290 41013020 1.0 Toothed gear Z=42 DR 180 x   47  
300 86504968 1.0 [Passfeder DIN 6885 - A - 12 x  8 x  45]   
310 86504583 1.0 Snap ring A   90 x 3  
320 41022223 1.0 Protective plate 2    x  190 x  320   

 



����������	� 
������ �
� ������� �

 

 
 



����������	� 
������ �
� ������� �

Pick-up-drum suspension 1600 mm wide 
 

Pos Article. No. Quant. Designation 
 

Size Description 

010 41014722 1.0 Pick-up side plate left complete  links 
020 41014723 1.0 Pick-up side plate right complete  rechts 
030 41014611 1.0 Hinged strap left complete  links 
040 41014612 1.0 Hinged strap right complete  rechts 
041 86506088 2.0 Wieland bushing 30 x  34 x 20  
050 86501371 8.0 Hexagon screw DIN 933 M 12 x  25  
060 86500661 8.0 Spring washer DIN 127 A 12  
070 86501344 8.0 Hexagon screw DIN 933 M 10 x  16  
080 86500660 8.0 Spring washer DIN 127 A 10  
090 86501621 2.0 Hexagon screw DIN 960 M 18 x   1,5 x 120  
100 86500677 2.0 Spring washer DIN 127 galvanized A 18  
110 41014302 1.0 Spacing tube DR 26,9 x 3,25 x   73,5 nur rechts 
120 86500994 1.0 Washer DIN 125-A 19   
130 41015230 1.0 Guide plate 6    x  460 x 1496 37 Messer 
140 86500862 20.0 Washer DIN 125-A 13   
150 86500301 10.0 Locknut N M 12  
160 41014725 1.0 Feet plate left complete   
170 41014724 1.0 Feet plate right complete   
180 86501345 4.0 Hexagon screw DIN 933 M 10 x  20  
190 86500924 2.0 Washer DIN 125-A 10.5   
200 86500660 2.0 Spring washer DIN 127 A 10  
210 41014708 1.0 Dolly plate complete   
220 86507303 1.0 C-link chain DR 7 x 48 x 28 / 13 GLIEDER  
221 48321502 1.0 [Zugfeder federst. KL. III vzk.] DR 27 x 135  
230 86504455 2.0 Clip pin DR  5 (SIEHE 86504233)  
240 43307500 2.0 Lift cylinder single-acting   
250 87001321 2.0 Sealing set for hydraulic cylinder n.Zg. 436-26.500  
260 87000459 2.0 Straight screw-in connection XGE  8-PLM  
270 86506817 2.0 Fork joint unmounted GRÖßE 12 x 48  
280 86500026 4.0 Hexagonal nut M 12  
290 87000915 2.0 Hydr. hose 1 SN 6 700 lg DR  8 / DR  8x90^  
310 87000520 1.0 T-reducing fitting XTR  8/12/ 8-PL  
320 87000460 1.0 Adjustable bracket adapter XEVW 12-PL                 M+D   

 



����������	� 
������ �
� ������� �

 

 
 



����������	� 
������ �
� ������� �

Pick-up-drum suspension 1600 mm wide 
 

Pos Article. No. Quant. Designation 
 

Size Description 

330 87000475 1.0 Straight reducing fitting XGR 12/ 8-PL  
340 87000493 1.0 Straight screwed joint fitting XG 12-PL  
350 41007300 1.0 Hydraulic pipe left DR 12 x 1,5 x  
360 41007301 1.0 Hydraulic pipe right DR 12 x 1,5 x  
370 87001524 3.0 Stauff clamp single 112 PP  
380 87001521 3.0 Stauff double clamp 112/12 PP  
390 86502110 6.0 Hexagon screw DIN 931 galvanized M  6 x  40  
400 86500310 6.0 Locknut N M  6  
410 86504257 2.0 Splint galvanized 5   x  25   

 



����������	� 
������ �
� ������� �

 

 
 



����������	� 
������ �
� ������� �

Pendulum pick-up-drum suspension 1600 mm wide 
 

Pos Article. No. Quant. Designation 
 

Size Description 

010 41019501 1.0 Pendulum pick-up drum complete 5 Zinkenträger - Antrieb li.  
020 41019706 1.0 Pendulum pick-up side plate left complete   
030 41019707 1.0 Pendulum pick-up side plate right complet   
040 41019207 1.0 Leading segment outside left 6    x  225 x  440  
050 41019208 1.0 Leading segment outside left 6    x  225 x  440  
060 41019209 2.0 Leading segment 6    x  360 x  440  
070 41019211 1.0 Leading segment left middle 6    x  286 x  440  
080 41019705 1.0 Receiving tube complete   
090 86501426 1.0 Hexagon screw DIN 933 M 16 x  30  
091 86500663 1.0 Spring washer DIN 127 A 16  
092 86500873 2.0 Washer DIN 125-A 17   
096 86500302 1.0 Locknut N M 16  
100 41019700 2.0 Support complete   
110 41019300 1.0 Cross tube DR 42,4 x 3,25 x 1832  
120 86501429 2.0 Hexagon screw DIN 933 M 16 x  45  
121 86500302 2.0 Locknut N M 16   

 



����������	� 
�����
� �
� ������� �

 

 
 



����������	� 
�����
� �
� ������� �

Pick-up-drum suspension 1800 mm wide 
 

Pos Article. No. Quant. Designation 
 

Size Description 

005 41014756 1.0 Pick-up side plate left complete  ab Bj. 02 
006 41014735 1.0 Pick-up side plate left complete  bis Bj. 01 
010 41014749 1.0 Pick-up side plate right complete  ab Bj. 01 
011 41014736 1.0 Pick-up side plate right complete  bis Bj. 00 
015 41014750 1.0 Bearing plate complete  ab Bj. 02 
020 86504866 1.0 Support disc DIN 988 SS  50 x  62 x 3  
025 86504597 1.0 Snap ring A   50 x 3  
030 41014238 1.0 Support strap left 6    x  100 x  125 bei Montage verschw. 
035 41014239 1.0 Support strap right 6    x  100 x  125 bei Montage verschw. 
040 41014240 1.0 Strap 6    x   50 x   85 bei Montage verschw. 
050 41014746 1.0 Feet plate left complete   
050 41014747 1.0 Feet plate right complete   
055 41014729 1.0 Deflector left complete   
060 41014730 1.0 Deflector right complete   
065 41014611 1.0 Hinged strap left complete   
070 41014612 1.0 Hinged strap right complete   
075 86506088 2.0 Wieland bushing 30 x  34 x 20  
080 86501012 1.0 Washer DIN 9021 A 19  
085 41014302 1.0 Spacing tube DR 26,9 x 3,25 x   73,5  
090 86500677 2.0 Spring washer DIN 127 galvanized A 18  
095 86501621 2.0 Hexagon screw DIN 960 M 18 x   1,5 x 120  
100 86502753 1.0 Countersunk screw M 10 x  40  
105 41014231 1.0 Guide plate outside left 6    x  257 x  460 ab Bj. 01 
110 41014232 1.0 Guide plate outside right 6    x  257 x  460 ab Bj. 01 
115 41014233 2.0 Guide plate inside 6    x  276 x  460 ab Bj. 01 
120 41014235 1.0 Guide plate middle 6    x  350 x  460 ab Bj. 01 
125 41015230 1.0 Guide plate 6    x  460 x 1496 bis Bj. 00 
130 41014739 1.0 Dolly plate complete  Bj. 99 
131 41014745 1.0 Dolly plate complete  ab Bj. 00 
135 25304502 2.0 Bump stop (rubber) M 8x21 / CA. 80 SHORE  
140 86504233 2.0 Clip splint galvanized DR  4,5  
145 43307500 2.0 Lift cylinder single-acting  bis Bj. 01 
150 50414502 2.0 Hydraulic cylinder single-acting EW-ZYL. 20 - 405 - 195 ab Bj. 02  

 



����������	� 
�����
� �
� ������� �

 

 
 



����������	� 
�����
� �
� ������
 �

Pick-up-drum suspension 1800 mm wide 
 

Pos Article. No. Quant. Designation 
 

Size Description 

151 87001329 2.0 Seal set for lift cylinder n.Zg. 433-07.500 f. 433 07 500 u.504 14 502  

 



����������	� 
�����

 �
� ������� �

 

 

 



����������	� 
�����

 �
� ������� �

Baffle plate with roller 
 

Pos Article. No. Quant. Designation 
 

Size Description 

000 41014622 1.0 Dolly plate complete   
010 41014751 1.0 Dolly plate complete   
020 50414501 1.0 Roller (galvanized) DR 125 x 1664  
021 50414723 1.0 Roller complete   
030 50414503 2.0 Bearing seat / DR 125 x 40 POLYAMID PA6 G 210  
040 86505749 2.0 INA insert rolling bearing - cyl. / metri RAE 25 NPP / YET 205 CW  
050 86504774 2.0 Shim ring DIN 988 PS  42 x  52 x 1  
060 86504660 2.0 Snap ring I   52 x 2  
070 86502016 4.0 Hexagon screw DIN 933 galvanized. M  8 x  30  
080 86500203 4.0 Hexagonal nut DIN 934 galvanized M  8  
090 86500303 4.0 Locknut N M  8  
100 50414715 2.0 Bearing bolt complete   
110 48321502 1.0 [Zugfeder federst. KL. III vzk.] DR 27 x 135  
120 25304502 2.0 Bump stop (rubber) M 8x21 / CA. 80 SHORE  
130 86500303 2.0 Locknut N M  8  
140 86503805 8.0 Pop blind rivet Avdel1661-061 DR  4,8 x 15,1   

 



����������	� 
�����
� �
� ������� �

 

 

 



����������	� 
�����
� �
� ������� �

Pick-up roller feelers (rigid design) 
 

Pos Article. No. Quant. Designation 
 

Size Description 

010 41014605 1.0 Pick-up supporting pipe left complete  o. Abb. 
020 41014606 1.0 Pick-up supporting pipe right complete  o. Abb. 
030 41014728 1.0 Pick-up supporting pipe left complete   
040 41014727 1.0 Pick-up supporting pipe right complete   
050 86506410 2.0 Lubricating nipple M 10 x 1   H1   >GERADE<  
060 41014726 2.0 Roller feeler mount complete  f. Pick-up 1,60 m 
061 41014733 2.0 Roller feeler mount complete  f. Pick-up 1,80 m 
070 86501371 8.0 Hexagon screw DIN 933 M 12 x  25  
080 86500661 8.0 Spring washer DIN 127 A 12  
090 86500006 8.0 Hexagonal nut DIN 934 M 12  
100 40214304 2.0 Bearing ring DR  51   x 12,5 x   25  
110 86504019 2.0 Tightening sleeve 8   x  50  
120 41514601 2.0 Roller feeler complete   
130 87006317 2.0 Rubber wheel complete 15x6,00-6-4 PR-RI  
132 87003134 2.0 Inner tube for tire / roller feeler 15 x 6.00- 6 TR 13  
133 87003019 2.0 Wheel rim for roller feeler 4.50 A x 6  
140 41014303 2.0 Pipe DR 25 x 4   x  158  
150 41514300 8.0 Spacing tube galvanized DR 33,7 x 3,25 x   17  
160 86505584 2.0 Deep-grooved ball bearing single-row 6205-2Z  
170 86507505 2.0 NILOS ring 6205 ZAV  
180 41514200 2.0 Guard disc with hole Dr 40 galvanized DR 164 x 2  
190 41514201 2.0 Guard disc without hole Dr 40 galvanized DR 164 x 2  
200 86502233 2.0 Hexagon screw DIN 931 galvanized M 16 x 200  
210 86500302 2.0 Locknut N M 16  
220 41514016 2.0 Pick-up support 100 x  8 x  424  
230 86500907 2.0 Washer DIN 125-A 21   
240 86504401 4.0 Wire pin 4 DIN 11024 galvanized DR 4  
250 24006500 2.0 Tension spring for lowering lever -galv.-  Sonderausrüstung 
260 86503408 2.0 Eyebolt galvanized LBM 10 x 120 Sonderausrüstung 
270 86500001 4.0 Hexagonal nut DIN 934 M 10  
280 41014702 1.0 Pipe strut complete  f. Pick-up 1,60 m 
281 41014734 1.0 Pipe strut complete  f. Pick-up 1,80 m 
282 41516300 1.0 Cross tube DR 42,4 x 3,25 x 1780   

 



����������	� 
�����
� �
� ������� �

 

 

 



����������	� 
�����
� �
� ������� �

Pick-up roller feelers (rigid design) 
 

Pos Article. No. Quant. Designation 
 

Size Description 

290 86501373 4.0 Hexagon screw DIN 933 M 12 x  30  
300 86500661 4.0 Spring washer DIN 127 A 12  
310 86500006 4.0 Hexagonal nut DIN 934 M 12   

 



����������	� 
�����
� �
� ������� �

 

 
 



����������	� 
�����
� �
� ������� �

Pick-up-roller feelers (steerable-up  year 2001) 
 

Pos Article. No. Quant. Designation 
 

Size Description 

010 50414716 1.0 Supporting pipe left complete   
015 41014754 1.0 Supporting pipe right complete   
020 50414718 1.0 Wheel hub left complete   
025 50414719 1.0 Wheel hub right complete   
026 50414506 2.0 Tension spring DRAHT DR 4,5 bis Bj. 2000 
030 50414303 1.0 Spacing tube DR 25 x 7   x   64  
035 86502339 1.0 Hexagon screw DIN 931 galvanized M 12 x  95  
040 86500301 1.0 Locknut N M 12  
045 86506109 2.0 Slide bearing P IGLIDUR (IGUS) 25-28-21 PFM  
050 87003081 1.0 Wheel:5.50Ax8 RK 25-64 MEFRO-NR. 102667  
055 87003082 1.0 Terminal caps galvanized with collar MEFRO-ARTIKEL-NR. 92030035  
060 86505658 4.0 Deep-grooved ball bearing single-row 6205-2RS1  
065 87003083 1.0 Sealing ring Pa 25/48X13.5 MEFRO-ARTIKEL-NR. 94207005  
070 87003084 1.0 Protective caps galvanized 60 MM MEFRO-ARTIKEL-NR. 92030971  
075 86500309 1.0 Locknut N M 20  
080 86501111 1.0 Washer DIN 125-A 21 galvanized   
085 50433604 2.0 PU spindle complete   
090 50433716 2.0 Spindle complete galvanized   
090 50433716 2.0 Spindle complete galvanized   
095 50433715 2.0 Perforated strut complete   
100 86500907 4.0 Washer DIN 125-A 21   
105 86504233 4.0 Clip splint galvanized DR  4,5  
110 40214304 2.0 Bearing ring DR  51   x 12,5 x   25  
115 86504019 2.0 Tightening sleeve 8   x  50  
120 41516700 2.0 Support complete   
125 41014312 1.0 Cross tube DR 42,4 x 3,25 x 2050  
130 41014733 2.0 Roller feeler mount complete    

 



����������	� 
�����
� �
� ������� �

 

 
 



����������	� 
�����
� �
� ������
 �

Pick-up-roller feelers (steerable -  year 2002) 
 

Pos Article. No. Quant. Designation 
 

Size Description 

005 41014759 1.0 Supporting pipe right complete   
010 50414728 1.0 Supporting pipe left complete   
015 50414725 1.0 Wheel hub right complete   
020 50414726 1.0 Wheel hub left complete   
025 87003081 2.0 Wheel:5.50Ax8 RK 25-64 MEFRO-NR. 102667  
030 87003082 2.0 Terminal caps galvanized with collar MEFRO-ARTIKEL-NR. 92030035  
035 87003083 2.0 Sealing ring Pa 25/48X13.5 MEFRO-ARTIKEL-NR. 94207005  
040 87003084 2.0 Protective caps galvanized 60 MM MEFRO-ARTIKEL-NR. 92030971  
045 86500309 2.0 Locknut N M 20  
050 86501111 2.0 Washer DIN 125-A 21 galvanized   
052 86505658 4.0 Deep-grooved ball bearing single-row 6205-2RS1  
055 50414112 2.0 Cover DR  60 x    8  
060 86505641 4.0 Deep-grooved ball bearing single-row 6205- Z  
065 86504660 4.0 Snap ring I   52 x 2  
070 86504894 2.0 Shim ring DIN 988 PS  42 x  52 x 2,0  
075 86507562 1.0 O-ring seal 52 x 3  
080 41516700 2.0 Support complete   
085 41014312 1.0 Cross tube DR 42,4 x 3,25 x 2050  
090 50433604 2.0 PU spindle complete   
095 50433715 2.0 Perforated strut complete   
100 50433716 2.0 Spindle complete galvanized   
105 86500907 4.0 Washer DIN 125-A 21   
110 86504233 4.0 Clip splint galvanized DR  4,5  
115 41014733 2.0 Roller feeler mount complete   
120 40214304 2.0 Bearing ring DR  51   x 12,5 x   25  
125 86504019 2.0 Tightening sleeve 8   x  50   

 



����������	� 
�����
� �
� ������� �

 

 
 



����������	� 
�����
� �
� ������� �

Pick-up-roller feelers (steerable-as year 2003) 
 

Pos Article. No. Quant. Designation 
 

Size Description 

005 41014760 1.0 Supporting pipe right complete   
010 50414732 1.0 Supporting pipe left complete   
015 50414729 1.0 Wheel hub right complete   
020 50414730 1.0 Wheel hub left complete   
025 87003081 2.0 Wheel:5.50Ax8 RK 25-64 MEFRO-NR. 102667  
030 87003082 2.0 Terminal caps galvanized with collar MEFRO-ARTIKEL-NR. 92030035  
035 87003083 2.0 Sealing ring Pa 25/48X13.5 MEFRO-ARTIKEL-NR. 94207005  
040 87003084 2.0 Protective caps galvanized 60 MM MEFRO-ARTIKEL-NR. 92030971  
045 86500309 2.0 Locknut N M 20  
050 86501111 2.0 Washer DIN 125-A 21 galvanized   
052 86505658 4.0 Deep-grooved ball bearing single-row 6205-2RS1  
055 50414237 2.0 Sliding disc DR 60 x 2 / Innen DR 35,5  
060 86506080 4.0 Wieland rolled bushing "LD" 35 x  39 x 30  
065 86501138 2.0 Washer DIN 126 galvanized 36  
070 86504766 2.0 Shim ring DIN 988 PS  35 x  45 x 1  
075 86504019 2.0 Tightening sleeve 8   x  50  
076 86506401 2.0 Lubricating nipple M  6 x 1    H1   >GERADE<  
080 41516700 2.0 Support complete   
085 41014312 1.0 Cross tube DR 42,4 x 3,25 x 2050  
090 50433604 2.0 PU spindle complete   
095 50433715 2.0 Perforated strut complete   
100 50433716 2.0 Spindle complete galvanized   
105 86500907 4.0 Washer DIN 125-A 21   
110 86504233 4.0 Clip splint galvanized DR  4,5  
115 41014733 2.0 Roller feeler mount complete   
120 40214304 2.0 Bearing ring DR  51   x 12,5 x   25  
125 86504019 2.0 Tightening sleeve 8   x  50   

 



����������	� 
�����
� �
� ������� �

 

 

 



����������	� 
�����
� �
� ������� �

Conveyor / rotor 
 

Pos Article. No. Quant. Designation 
 

Size Description 

010 41015715 1.0 Rotor complete   
020 41015201 76.0 Conveyor tines left 10    x  160 x  210  
021 41015202 76.0 Conveyor tines right 10    x  160 x  210  
030 41015203 4.0 Conveyor tines left 15    x  160 x  210  
031 41015204 4.0 Conveyor tines right 15    x  160 x  210  
040 41015219 4.0 Conveyor tines left middle 10    x  138 x  210  
041 41015220 4.0 Conveyor tines right middle 10    x  138 x  210  
050 41011712 1.0 Bearing plate left complete   
051 41011704 1.0 Chain tightener complete   
060 41011229 1.0 Flashing 3    x  220 x  523  
070 86500487 2.0 Groove nut self-locking GUK 80x2 / VERZ. U. PASSIVIERT  
080 86500678 2.0 Lock plate (Fag) 80x112x2,5 / KURZZEICHEN MB16A  
090 41015703 2.0 Cover ring complete   
100 41013020 1.0 Toothed gear Z=42 DR 180 x   47  
110 86504968 1.0 [Passfeder DIN 6885 - A - 12 x  8 x  45]   
120 86504583 1.0 Snap ring A   90 x 3  
130 41015603 2.0 Rotor bearing complete   
140 41015401 2.0 Bearing casing ROHTEIL-NR. 89000214  
150 86505667 2.0 NTN deep-grooved ball bearing UC 216 D1/SCHMIERNUT A.IR  
160 86506403 2.0 Lubricating nipple M  6 x 1    H2   >45^<  
170 86501375 8.0 Hexagon screw DIN 933 M 12 x  40 o. Abb. 
171 86500661 8.0 Spring washer DIN 127 A 12 o. Abb. 
172 86500006 8.0 Hexagonal nut DIN 934 M 12  
180 41015400 2.0 Pivot wheel ROHTEIL-NR. 89000097  
181 86504821 6.0 Support disc DIN 988 SS  80 x 100 x 3,5  
182 86504580 2.0 Snap ring A   80 x 2,5  
190 41002004 2.0 Drive gear DR 119 x   60 / Z=13, t=1"  
195 86505113 2.0 Gib-headed key 14 x  9   x  70  
200 44102603 2.0 Tightening roll complete   
210 40202005 2.0 Tightening roll DR  85 x   47  
220 86505605 4.0 Deep-grooved ball bearing single-row 6003-2Z  
230 48821303 2.0 Distance tube DR 25 x 4   x   10  
240 86504656 2.0 Snap ring I   35 x 1,5   

 



����������	� 
�����
� �
� ������� �

 

 

 



����������	� 
�����
� �
� ������� �

Conveyor / rotor 
 

Pos Article. No. Quant. Designation 
 

Size Description 

250 44102701 2.0 Tightening screw complete   
260 86500001 2.0 Hexagonal nut DIN 934 M 10  
270 30042404 2.0 Square plate small (right-hand thread) GS ROHTEIL-NR. 89000054  
280 86500663 2.0 Spring washer DIN 127 A 16  
290 86501307 2.0 Hexagon screw DIN 931 M 16 x  80  
300 41021702 2.0 Scraper complete   
310 86502809 4.0 Saucer-head screw DIN 603 M  8 x  30  
311 86500934 4.0 Washer DIN 125-A 8.4   
312 86500303 4.0 Locknut N M  8  
320 86506672 2.0 Roller chain duplex / pre-aligned 1"    x  87 GLIEDER  
321 86506656 2.0 End link straight 1" (F. ZWEIFACH ROLLENKETTE)  
322 86506655 2.0 Cranked link 1" (F. ZWEIFACH-ROLLENKETTE)  
330 41013010 2.0 Connecting strap 40 x  8 x  210  
331 86501373 4.0 Hexagon screw DIN 933 M 12 x  30  
332 86500006 4.0 Hexagonal nut DIN 934 M 12   

 



����������	� 
�����
� �
� ������� �

 

 
 



����������	� 
�����
� �
� ������� �

Stripping tube for rotor + coil guard 
 

Pos Article. No. Quant. Designation 
 

Size Description 

010 41015728 1.0 Cross tube complete   
020 41015720 1.0 Mounting bracket bottom complete  für Abstreifer 
030 41015716 1.0 Scraper right complete   
040 41015717 1.0 Scraper left complete   
050 41015718 2.0 Scraper middle complete   
060 41015012 20.0 Tines 30 x  6 x   50  
061 41015799 # [Abstreifer vollst. / n. f. Ersatz] OH. ABSTREIFERHALTER  
070 86501514 32.0 Hexagon screw DIN 931 M 12 x  35  
071 86500862 16.0 Washer DIN 125-A 13   
072 86500661 32.0 Spring washer DIN 127 A 12  
073 86500006 32.0 Hexagonal nut DIN 934 M 12  
080 41013228 1.0 Coil guard 1,5 x  594 x 1514  
090 41013229 1.0 Coil guard bottom 2    x  301 x  625  
100 41013021 2.0 Holder 30 x  8 x  132 für 410 13 229  

 



����������	� 
�����
� �
� ������� �

 

 
 



����������	� 
�����
� �
� ������
 �

Conveyor pan + cutting unit 
 

Pos Article. No. Quant. Designation 
 

Size Description 

010 41015702 1.0 Conveyor pan complete   
011 41015702-1 1.0 Conveyor pan complete nur für Ersatz  
012 44815700 1.0 Conveyor pan complete  f. Vitesse III 
013 44815700-1 1.0 Conveyor pan complete nur für Ersatz  
020 41015712 17.0 Cutter mount complete   
030 41015713 1.0 Cutter mount outside left complete   
040 41015714 1.0 Cutter mount outside complete   
050 41015721 1.0 Cutter shaft bottom   
060 41035700 1.0 Cutting frame complete   
070 41035702 19.0 Suspension hook complete   
080 86501520 2.0 Hexagon screw DIN 931 M 10 x  65 für Aufnahmegabel 
081 86500660 2.0 Spring washer DIN 127 A 10  
082 86500001 2.0 Hexagonal nut DIN 934 M 10  
090 41036700 1.0 Ensilage cutting frame complete   
100 41036704 18.0 Suspension hook complete   
110 41036702 1.0 Hinged strap right complete   
120 41036703 1.0 Hinged strap left complete   
130 41534601 2.0 Connecting strut complete   
140 86500994 2.0 Washer DIN 125-A 19   
141 86504856 2.0 Support disc DIN 988 SS  26 x  37 x 2 o. Abb. 
150 86504204 4.0 Splint galvanized 5   x  36  
160 86501383 2.0 Hexagon screw DIN 931 M 12 x  65 für Aufnahmegabel 
161 86500301 2.0 Locknut N M 12  
170 47551601 1.0 Bolt complete   
180 32003504 1.0 Handle f. Flachstahl 40 x 8  
190 41018501 37.0 Cutter   
200 43317605 37.0 Tightening lever complete   
210 43317704 37.0 Tightening lever complete (VERKADMET)  
220 43317501 74.0 Tension spring cadmium-plated DRAHT DR 2,7 B / DRAHTSORTE C  
230 43317101 74.0 Blade bolt quench-aged HRc45-48 DR  25 x   43  
240 41017700 1.0 Hand lever complete   
250 41033500 2.0 Hydraulic cylinder DW-ZYL. 32/20 - 439 +-10 - 190  
251 87001372 2.0 Sealing set for hydraulic cylinder n.Zg. 410-33.500 - 410 33 500 - o. Abb.  

 



����������	� 
�����
� �
� ������� �

 

 
 



����������	� 
�����
� �
� ������� �

Conveyor pan + cutting unit 
 

Pos Article. No. Quant. Designation 
 

Size Description 

260 86500005 2.0 Hexagonal nut M 16 x 1,5  
270 41033005 2.0 Adapter 40 x 25 x   85  
280 86504409 2.0 Wire pin 6, 3 DIN 11024 galvanized. DR 5  
290 41033701 2.0 Hinge bolt complete   
300 86501525 2.0 Hexagon screw M  8 x  25 siehe 86501319  
301 86500651 2.0 Spring washer DIN 127 A  8  
302 86500024 2.0 Hexagonal nut DIN 934 M  8  
310 87000459 4.0 Straight screw-in connection XGE  8-PLM   

 



����������	� 
�����
� �
� ������� �

 

 

 



����������	� 
�����
� �
� ������� �

Drive front 
 

Pos Article. No. Quant. Designation 
 

Size Description 

010 41021604 1.0 Spur gear right-angle gear drive complete Kordel-Nr. 1.91.04.1 f. Sup.-Vit. oh. DO 
011 41202606 1.0 Manual transmission complete Kordel-Nr. 8.10.05.1 f. Sup.-Vit. DO 
020 41021700 1.0 Coupling flange complete   
030 41021701 1.0 Coupling flange complete   
040 41021602 1.0 Hinge bearing clutch complete   
041 41021703 1.0 Coupling flange right complete   
042 41021704 1.0 Coupling flange left complete   
043 41021201 1.0 Carrier disc DR 210 x   30  
044 87004901 4.0 Radial hinge bearing GE 30 DO  
045 86504861 4.0 Support disc DIN 988 SS  37 x  47 x 2,5  
046 86504652 4.0 Snap ring I   47 x 1,75  
050 41021101 1.0 Drive shaft left DR  52 x  825 mit Zahnprofil 
060 41021100 1.0 Drive shaft right DR  52 x  721 mit Zahnprofil 
070 86503358 4.0 Threaded pin (s.ART.-NR. 86503376)  
080 86500006 4.0 Hexagonal nut DIN 934 M 12  
090 86501409 6.0 Hexagon screw DIN 931 M 14 x  50  
100 86500868 6.0 Washer DIN 125-A 15   
110 86500659 6.0 Spring washer DIN 127 A 14  
120 86500008 6.0 Hexagonal nut DIN 934 M 14  
130 86505113 2.0 Gib-headed key 14 x  9   x  70  
150 22403400 2.0 Bearing casing ball DR 110 ROHTEIL-NR. 89000101  
160 86505642 2.0 NTN deep-grooved ball bearing UC 310 D1/SCHMIERNUT A.IR  
170 86504508 1.0 Setting ring A 50  
180 86506401 2.0 Lubricating nipple M  6 x 1    H1   >GERADE<  
190 86501375 8.0 Hexagon screw DIN 933 M 12 x  40  
200 86500661 8.0 Spring washer DIN 127 A 12  
220 48811010 1.0 Gear mount left 50 x  8 x  280  
230 41202004 1.0 Screw-on part left 100 x  8 x  290  
240 41202003 1.0 Screw-on part right 80 x  8 x  240  
250 41202105 4.0 Limes spring washer collar DR  35 x   15  
260 86501506 2.0 Hexagon screw DIN 933 M 14 x  35(s.ART.-NR.86501405)  
270 86500869 2.0 Washer 15  
280 86500306 2.0 Locknut N M 14 o. Abb.  

 



����������	� 
�����
� �
� ������� �

 

 

 



����������	� 
�����
� �
� ������� �

Drive front 
 

Pos Article. No. Quant. Designation 
 

Size Description 

290 86501623 4.0 Hexagon screw DIN 961 M 20 x   1,5 x 50  
300 86500679 4.0 Limes spring washer C 20,5  
310 40502205 1.0 Round compensating plate DR 170   x 10,5  
320 42222500 1.0 Guard pot (for main gear)   
330 41202604 1.0 Lateral angular gear complete   
340 86504969 2.0 [Passfeder DIN 6885 - A - 12 x  8 x  50]   
350 86502426 4.0 Cheese-head screw DIN 912 M 12 x  35 o. Abb. 
360 86506820 1.0 Walterscheid single joint 35.24.10/35.24.10 (DR40/DR40)  
370 86504980 2.0 [Passfeder DIN 6885 - A -  6 x  6 x  20]   
380 86503354 2.0 Threaded pin M  8 x 10  
390 42426500 1.0 Electr. spindle motor D 12.10A5.04 - Baureihe LA 10  
400 48663012 1.0 Guide strap 30 x  5 x  135  
410 43363702 1.0 Switching tab complete   
420 48663101 1.0 Pressure roller DR  30 x   26,5  
430 86502090 1.0 Hexagon screw DIN 933 galvanized. M 12 x  25  
440 86500755 1.0 Spring washer DIN 127 galvanized A 12  
450 43363504 1.0 Wire cable for claw clutch DR 5,5 x 7500  
460 87003484 1.0 Control cable sleeve (flat wire spiral) DR 19 x 3000  
470 41017700 1.0 Hand lever complete   
480 47614502 1.0 Pick-up tension spring galvanized DR 4 x DR 23 x 230  
490 48663707 1.0 Attaching plate complete   
500 43363701 1.0 Motor plate complete   
510 48826708 1.0 Selector shaft complete   
520 48826009 1.0 Guide strap 50 x  5 x   55  
530 48826503 1.0 Shaft joint with groove E 20 x 32  
540 41002004 2.0 Drive gear DR 119 x   60 / Z=13, t=1"   

 



����������	� 
������� �
� ������� �

 

 
 



����������	� 
������� �
� ������� �

Spur gear right-angle gear drive w/o DO 
 

Pos Article. No. Quant. Designation 
 

Size Description 

010 41021604 1.0 Spur gear right-angle gear drive complete Kordel-Nr. 1.91.04.1  
020 41021607 1.0 Gear housing complete - screw connection Kordel-Nr. 01.02.84.1  
040 41021104 1.0 Profile shaft long Kordel-Nr. 10.1197.3  
050 48821507 1.0 Spur gear Z=42 Kordel-Nr. 38.0233.3 bis Bj. 01 
051 41021502 1.0 Spur gear Z=37 Röchling-Nr. 5913-7 ab Bj. 01 
060 86505663 1.0 Deep-grooved ball bearing single-row 6210  
070 86504672 5.0 Snap ring I   90 x 3  
080 86505367 1.0 Radial shaft seal ring BA SL  50 x  90 x 10  
090 86504576 1.0 Snap ring A   60 x 2  
100 86505576 1.0 Deep-grooved ball bearing single-row 6310  
110 48821110 1.0 Sealing cover DR 114 x   10  
120 86505368 1.0 Radial shaft seal ring BA SL  50 x  65 x  8  
130 41021105 1.0 Profile shaft short Kordel-Nr. 10.1198.2  
140 48602300 2.0 Distance bush DR 50x18 Kordel-Nr. 65.0065.4  
150 86505583 3.0 Tapered roller bearing single-row 30308  
160 43602501 1.0 Bevel gear / Z=26 Kordel-Nr. 33.0357.3  
170 86504871 3.0 Support disc DIN 988 SS  70 x  90 x 3,5  
180 86505399 1.0 Radial shaft seal ring BA SL  40 x  90 x 10  
190 48602501 1.0 Spur gear Z=21 Kordel-Nr. 38.0125.4 bis Bj. 01 
191 41021503 1.0 Spur gear Z=18 Röchling-Nr. 5912-6 ab Bj. 01 
200 86505577 1.0 Deep-grooved ball bearing single-row 6308  
210 87004670 2.0 Cover DR  90  
220 43602500 1.0 Bevel gear pinion Z=14 Kordel-Nr. 32.0359.3  
230 86504863 3.0 Support disc DIN 988 SS  40 x  50 x 2,5  
240 86504568 1.0 Snap ring A   40 x 1,75  
250 86502441 14.0 Cheese-head screw DIN 912 M 10 x  70  
260 86500660 14.0 Spring washer DIN 127 A 10  
270 86500001 14.0 Hexagonal nut DIN 934 M 10  
280 48821506 1.0 Vent valve M 16 x 1,5  
290 86503203 2.0 Screw plug   
300 86505306 3.0 Copper ring 16  x 22   x 1,5   

 



����������	� 
������
 �
� ������� �

 

 

 



����������	� 
������
 �
� ������
 �

Manual transmission for DO 
 

Pos Article. No. Quant. Designation 
 

Size Description 

010 41202606 1.0 Manual transmission complete Kordel-Nr. 8.10.05.1  
020 41202607 1.0 Gear housing complete   
040 86503203 2.0 Screw plug   
050 86505306 2.0 Copper ring 16  x 22   x 1,5  
060 48821506 1.0 Vent valve M 16 x 1,5  
061 87004643 1.0 Vent / M 14X1.5 BEST.-NR. 1001-03-00  
070 86502441 14.0 Cheese-head screw DIN 912 M 10 x  70  
071 86500660 14.0 Spring washer DIN 127 A 10  
072 86500001 14.0 Hexagonal nut DIN 934 M 10  
080 41202002 1.0 Profile shaft DR 65 x 462  
090 48602505 1.0 Ratchet wheel Z=42 bis Bj. 01 
091 41202502 1.0 Spur gear for Dto acc. to Drawing 5912-7  ab Bj. 01 
100 86505663 1.0 Deep-grooved ball bearing single-row 6210  
110 86504672 5.0 Snap ring I   90 x 3  
120 86505367 1.0 Radial shaft seal ring BA SL  50 x  90 x 10  
130 86504576 1.0 Snap ring A   60 x 2  
140 86505576 1.0 Deep-grooved ball bearing single-row 6310  
150 48821110 1.0 Sealing cover DR 114 x   10  
160 86505368 1.0 Radial shaft seal ring BA SL  50 x  65 x  8  
170 41202106 1.0 Profile shaft DR  50 x  378,25  
180 48602300 2.0 Distance bush DR 50x18 Kordel-Nr. 65.0065.4  
190 86505583 2.0 Tapered roller bearing single-row 30308  
200 43602501 1.0 Bevel gear / Z=26 Kordel-Nr. 33.0357.3  
210 86504871 2.0 Support disc DIN 988 SS  70 x  90 x 3,5  
220 86505369 3.0 Radial shaft seal ring BA SL  40 x  90 x 12  
230 48602501 1.0 Spur gear Z=21 Kordel-Nr. 38.0125.4 bis Bj. 01 
231 41021503 1.0 Spur gear Z=18 Röchling-Nr. 5912-6 ab Bj. 01 
235 86505706 1.0 spherical roller bearing 21308 C  
240 86505577 1.0 Deep-grooved ball bearing single-row 6308  
250 43602500 1.0 Bevel gear pinion Z=14 Kordel-Nr. 32.0359.3  
260 86504863 1.0 Support disc DIN 988 SS  40 x  50 x 2,5  
270 86504568 1.0 Snap ring A   40 x 1,75  
280 48602702 1.0 Switch lever complete    

 



����������	� 
������
 �
� ������� �

 

 

 



����������	� 
������
 �
� ������� �

Manual transmission for DO 
 

Pos Article. No. Quant. Designation 
 

Size Description 

285 86506065 2.0 DU bushing DR 20   x 23 x 25 o. Abb. 
290 86505316 1.0 Toroidal sealing ring OR 17 x 1,5  
300 86504586 1.0 Snap ring A   20 x 1,2  
310 48602402 1.0 Trip ring ROHTEIL-NR. 89000215  
320 86505578 1.0 Deep-grooved ball bearing single-row 16014  
330 86504683 1.0 Snap ring I  110 x 4  
340 86504507 1.0 Setting ring A 45   

 



����������	� 
������� �
� ������� �

 

 
 



����������	� 
������� �
� ������� �

Angular gear lateral front 
 

Pos Article. No. Quant. Designation 
 

Size Description 

010 41202604 1.0 Lateral angular gear complete   
020 18102404 1.0 Gear housing ROHTEIL-NR. 89000136  
030 41202301 1.0 Distance bush DR  48,3 x 3,2 x 106  
040 41202001 1.0 Support strut 40 x  8 x  362  
050 86505554 4.0 Deep-grooved ball bearing single-row 6208  
060 86504653 4.0 Snap ring I   80 x 2,5  
070 86505374 1.0 Radial shaft seal ring S. ART.-NR. 86505356  
080 41202102 1.0 Gear shaft DR 40 x 267  
090 86504961 1.0    
100 86504853 4.0 Support disc DIN 988 SS  63 x  80 x 3  
110 86504568 2.0 Snap ring A   40 x 1,75  
120 86504969 2.0 [Passfeder DIN 6885 - A - 12 x  8 x  50]   
130 41202103 1.0 Drive shaft DR  50 x  690  
140 41202700 1.0 Gear flange complete   
150 86506301 1.0 Closing disc DR 80  
160 41202501 2.0 Bevel gear Z=19  
170 86505360 1.0 Radial shaft seal ring BA SL  50 x  80 x 10  
180 86503202 1.0 Screw plug  o. Abb. 
190 87004643 1.0 Vent / M 14X1.5 BEST.-NR. 1001-03-00 o. Abb. 
200 86505315 2.0 Copper ring 14  x 20   x 1,5 o. Abb.  

 



����������	� 
������� �
� ������� �

 

 
 



����������	� 
������� �
� ������� �

Angular gear for dosing roller 
 

Pos Article. No. Quant. Designation 
 

Size Description 

010 41802604 1.0 Gear complete   
020 41802502 1.0 Bevel gear Caution! Paired Z=21  
030 86504653 1.0 Snap ring I   80 x 2,5  
040 86505554 2.0 Deep-grooved ball bearing single-row 6208  
050 86506301 1.0 Closing disc DR 80  
060 41802503 1.0 [Passfeder DIN 6885 - A - 12 x  8 x  56] Sonderanfertigung Sonderanfertigung 
080 86504961 1.0    
090 48602112 1.0 Gear shaft DR  42 h6 x  177  
100 86505355 1.0 Radial shaft seal ring BA SL  35 x  80 x 13  
110 86504568 1.0 Snap ring A   40 x 1,75  
120 41802501 1.0 Bevel gear pinion Z=14  
130 86502440 6.0 Cheese-head screw DIN 912 M  8 x  22  
140 86500651 6.0 Spring washer DIN 127 A  8  
150 86504556 1.0 Snap ring A   35 x 1,5  
160 41802104 1.0 Gear shaft DR  40 h6 x  277  
170 86505357 1.0 Radial shaft seal ring BA SL  40 x  80 x 13  
180 47521400 1.0 Gear housing ROHTEIL-NR. 89000129  
190 41802300 1.0 Spacing tube DR 48 x 3,5 x 91  
191 86505668 1.0 Spherical roller bearing 22208 CC  
192 86505556 1.0 Tapered roller bearing single-row 30208  
193 86504853 3.0 Support disc DIN 988 SS  63 x  80 x 3  
194 86503202 1.0 Screw plug  o. Abb. 
195 86505315 2.0 Copper ring 14  x 20   x 1,5 o. Abb. 
196 87004643 1.0 Vent / M 14X1.5 BEST.-NR. 1001-03-00 o. Abb. 
200 46521406 1.0 Bearing flange ROHTEIL-NR. 89000114  
210 86502432 2.0 Cheese-head screw DIN 912 M 12 x  60 o. Abb. 
211 86502435 2.0 Cheese-head screw DIN 912 M 12 x  70 o. Abb. 
212 86500661 4.0 Spring washer DIN 127 A 12 o. Abb. 
213 86500301 4.0 Locknut N M 12 o. Abb.  

 



����������	� 
������� �
� ������� �

 

 
 



����������	� 
������� �
� ������� �

Feed gear 
 

Pos Article. No. Quant. Designation 
 

Size Description 

010 41003604 1.0 Feed gear hydr. motor single-stage OMP125 M. HYDRAULIKMOTOR 1 STUFIG  
011 41003605 1.0 Feed gear hydr. motor dual-stage M. HYDRAULIKMOTOR 2-STUFIG o. Abb. 
012 41003606 1.0 Feed gear complete OHNE MOTOR  
020 36533604 1.0 Gear housing complete OHNE ZAHNRÄDER  
030 41003700 1.0 Spur gear complete Z=48, m=4  
031 86505685 2.0 Deep-grooved ball bearing single-row 6013-2RS1  
032 86504693 2.0 Snap ring I  100 x  3  
035 86506307 1.0 Closing disc DR 100  
036 87004655 1.0 Cover DR 100x12  
040 41003005 1.0 Pinion shaft DR  70 x  116 / Z=14, m=4  
041 41003004 1.0 Spur gear DR 140 x   32,5 / Z=51, m=2,5  
042 86505013 1.0 [Passfeder DIN 6885 - AB - 12 x  8 x  32]  Sonderanfertigung 
043 86505554 3.0 Deep-grooved ball bearing single-row 6208  
044 86504653 3.0 Snap ring I   80 x 2,5  
045 86506301 2.0 Closing disc DR 80  
046 86508199 2.0 Cover DR  80x12  
046 86508199 2.0 Cover DR  80x12  
050 41003003 1.0 Pinion shaft DR  45 x  113 / Z=15, m=2,5  
051 41003504 1.0 Bevel gear Z=26  
052 86504951 1.0 [Passfeder DIN 6885 - A -  8 x  7 x  32]   
053 86505684 2.0 Deep-grooved ball bearing single-row 6305  
054 86504664 2.0 Snap ring I   62 x 2  
055 86506303 2.0 Closing disc DR 62  
056 87004656 2.0 Cover DR  62x 8  
060 86501520 2.0 Hexagon screw DIN 931 M 10 x  65  
061 86501496 2.0 Hexagon screw DIN 931 M 10 x  75  
062 86500660 7.0 Spring washer DIN 127 A 10  
070 86504132 2.0 Cylindrical pin 5m6x18  
077 87000069 1.0 Hydraulic motor / 151-0313 OMP 125  
078 87000007 1.0 Hydraulic motor / 151-0029 OMP  80  
079 87000003 1.0 Hydraulic motor / 151-0414 OMR 160  
080 87001343 1.0 Seal set for hydraulic motor N.NR. 87000001 o. Abb. 
081 87010315 1.0 Seal set for. hydr. motor OMP 125 DANFOSS-NR. 151-1286   

 



����������	� 
������� �
� ������� �

 

 
 



����������	� 
������� �
� ������
 �

Feed gear 
 

Pos Article. No. Quant. Designation 
 

Size Description 

082 87000064 1.0 2-stage hydraulic motor LT-70-94.1-K  
083 87010327 1.0 Seal set for hydraulic motor 87000064   
084 86504951 1.0 [Passfeder DIN 6885 - A -  8 x  7 x  32]   
085 87008811 1.0 Solenoid valve GS02-30-00-N ART. 080-3571202300 für 2-Stufen-Motor 
086 87008812 1.0 Magnet coil CCS 012 D ART. 080-3570010121 für 2-Stufen-Motor 
087 87008818 1.0 Hexagonal nut flat 118127-00 ART. 070-3271181270 für Magnetspule 
090 41003503 1.0 Bevel gear pinion Z=17  
100 86502427 2.0 Cheese-head screw DIN 912 M 12 x  40  
101 86500661 2.0 Spring washer DIN 127 A 12  
110 87004644 1.0 Vent (FER-Hydraulik) N° 400 TCSA 1 6x1,5 o. Abb. 
120 86503203 2.0 Screw plug  o. Abb. 
121 86505306 2.0 Copper ring 16  x 22   x 1,5 o. Abb. 
130 86505393 1.0 Radial shaft seal ring BA SL  65 x 100 x 10 o. Abb. 
140 41003201 1.0 Anti-torsion guard 15    x   70 x  218   

 



����������	� 
������� �
� ������� �

 

 

 



����������	� 
������� �
� ������� �

Feed gear Super Vitesse III / III-DO 
 

Pos Article. No. Quant. Designation 
 

Size Description 

010 44803601 1.0 Angular gear complete   
020 42703603 1.0 Gear housing complete   
030 44803700 1.0 Flange complete   
040 42703501 1.0 Spur bevel gear   
050 86501373 8.0 Hexagon screw DIN 933 M 12 x  30  
060 86505659 1.0 Tapered roller bearing single-row 32014 X  
070 86505660 1.0 Deep-grooved ball bearing single-row 6014-C3  
080 86504826 5.0 Shim ring DIN 988 PS  70 x  90 x 0,1 o. Abb. 
090 86504880 2.0 Support disc DIN 988 SS  90 x 110 x 3,5  
100 42703502 1.0 Support disc   
120 86504683 2.0 Snap ring I  110 x 4  
130 86505388 2.0 Radial shaft seal ring BA SL  70 x 110 x  8  
140 42703500 1.0 Pinion shaft   
150 86505629 1.0 Deep-grooved ball bearing dual-row 4308 A  
160 86505577 1.0 Deep-grooved ball bearing single-row 6308  
170 86504871 2.0 Support disc DIN 988 SS  70 x  90 x 3,5  
180 86504672 2.0 Snap ring I   90 x 3  
190 86504863 1.0 Support disc DIN 988 SS  40 x  50 x 2,5  
200 86505369 1.0 Radial shaft seal ring BA SL  40 x  90 x 12  
210 86504568 1.0 Snap ring A   40 x 1,75  
220 86502448 10.0 Cheese-head screw DIN 912 M 10 x  50  
230 86500304 10.0 Locknut N M 10  
240 86503203 2.0 Screw plug  o. Abb. 
250 86505312 2.0 [Kupferring siehe Art.-Nr. 86507510] 16  x 24   x 1,5 o. Abb. 
260 87000057 1.0 Doppel gerotor motor/ Bucher RE 30-19-04-20/PAßF. 7,89-7,94 mit Paßfeder / o. Abb. 
261 87001461 1.0 Seal set for gerotor motor n.Zg. 87000053 o. Abb. 
270 86501514 4.0 Hexagon screw DIN 931 M 12 x  35 o. Abb. 
280 86500301 4.0 Locknut N M 12 o. Abb. 
290 86505001 1.0 [Passfeder DIN 6885 - A - 14 x  9 x 160]   
300 44803100 1.0 Feed shaft DR  50 x 2073  
310 48603702 1.0 Sprocket complete   
320 32002703 1.0 Sprocket complete   
330 86506616 1.0 Roller chain 1"     x  12 GLIEDER   

 



����������	� 
������� �
� ������� �

 

 

 



����������	� 
������� �
� ������� �

Feed gear Super Vitesse III / III-DO 
 

Pos Article. No. Quant. Designation 
 

Size Description 

331 86506617 1.0 End link 1" >GERADE<  
340 44822200 1.0 Guard for feed Drive 1,25 x  515 x  710   

 



����������	� 
������� �
� ������� �

 

 
 



����������	� 
������� �
� ������� �

Drive dosing unit and feed 
 

Pos Article. No. Quant. Designation 
 

Size Description 

010 41202606 1.0 Manual transmission complete Kordel-Nr. 8.10.05.1  
020 41202101 1.0 Drive shaft DR  34,98 x 4908 Super Vitesse I DO 
030 41302100 1.0 Drive shaft DR  34,98 x 5608 Super Vitesse II DO 
031 43502100 1.0 Drive shaft long DR  35 x 5000 Sup.Vit. II DO-H / o. Abb. 
032 44902101 1.0 Drive shaft long DR  35 x 5810 Sup.Vit. III DO / o. Abb. 
033 44902102 1.0 Drive shaft DR  35 x  520 S. Vit. II DO-H/III DO o. Abb. 
040 86504961 2.0    
050 86503358 4.0 Threaded pin (s.ART.-NR. 86503376)  
060 86500006 4.0 Hexagonal nut DIN 934 M 12  
070 86506839 1.0 Walterscheid single joint 35.24.12/35.24.12  (DR35/DR35)  
080 48321613 4.0 Bearing for drive shaft complete   
081 41802609 1.0 Bearing for drive shaft complete  Sup. Vit. III DO / o. Abb. 
090 36502500 4.0 Sintered bushing DR 42   x 35,5 x 55  
100 86506401 4.0 Lubricating nipple M  6 x 1    H1   >GERADE<  
101 43301003 3.0 Support plate 80 x  5 x  110  
110 32002703 3.0 Sprocket complete   
120 86504962 2.0 [Passfeder DIN 6885 - A - 10 x  8 x  47]   
130 86506616 1.0 Roller chain 1"     x  12 GLIEDER  
140 86506617 1.0 End link 1" >GERADE<  
150 35102405 1.0 Bearing casing ROHTEIL-NR. 89000225  
151 86505566 1.0 INA insert rolling bearing - metric GRAE 35 NPPB / SKF = YET 207  
155 43313309 1.0 Lubricating tube DR  8 x 1,5 x   75 Sup. Vit. III DO / o. Abb. 
160 48602111 1.0 Clutch shaft DR  35 x  290  
170 18102501 1.0 Pressure spring DR 4,75 x 80  
180 18102422 1.0 Clutch dog ROHTEIL-NR. 89000135  
190 18102421 1.0 Clutch dog ROHTEIL-NR. 89000120  
200 86504551 1.0 Snap ring A   25 x 1,2  
210 86505584 1.0 Deep-grooved ball bearing single-row 6205-2Z  
220 86504660 1.0 Snap ring I   52 x 2  
230 18102402 1.0 Trip ring uncentered ROHTEIL-NR. 89000158  
240 86505580 1.0 Deep-grooved ball bearing single-row 6010-2Z  
250 86504653 2.0 Snap ring I   80 x 2,5  
260 86504573 1.0 Snap ring A   50 x 2   

 



����������	� 
������� �
� ������� �

 

 
 



����������	� 
������� �
� ������� �

Drive dosing unit and feed 
 

Pos Article. No. Quant. Designation 
 

Size Description 

270 43302003 1.0 Clutch lever 35 x  8 x  370  
280 43302702 1.0 Clutch lever straight complete   
290 47515501 1.0 Tension spring galvanized DR 3 / 145 / 105  
300 48602109 1.0 Hinge bolt DR  12 x  134  
310 86504205 2.0 Splint galvanized 4   x  25  
320 18126500 2.0 Cable pulley galv. w. drill. DR 10.2   
330 41804500 1.0 Actuating rod for claw clutch DR  5 x 1850 entfällt bei Querb. 
340 41822700 1.0 Coupling guard complete   
350 41202500 1.0 Protective tubing DR  56 x 1,8 x  880 Sup. Vit. I DO 
360 43302502 2.0 Protective tubing DR  56 x 1,8 x 1580 Sup. Vit. I DO 
361 44902500 1.0 Protective tubing DR  56 x 1,8 x 1076 Sup. Vit III DO / o. Abb. 
370 41302500 1.0 Protective tubing DR  56 x 1,8 x 1120 Sup. Vit. II DO 
380 43402500 2.0 Protective tubing DR  56 x 1,8 x 1810 Sup. Vit. II DO 
381 44902501 3.0 Protective tubing DR  56 x 1,8 x 1468 Sup. Vit. III DO/ o. Abb. 
390 87007501 5.0 Hose clip 40 - 60  
400 15101710 1.0 Friction spring complete   
410 41802604 1.0 Gear complete   
420 41801703 1.0 Gear mounting plate complete   
430 41202702 1.0 Sprocket complete   
440 86505107 1.0 Gib-headed key 12 x  8   x  50  
450 41003604 1.0 Feed gear hydr. motor single-stage OMP125 M. HYDRAULIKMOTOR 1 STUFIG  
451 41003605 1.0 Feed gear hydr. motor dual-stage M. HYDRAULIKMOTOR 2-STUFIG o. Abb. 
452 44803601 1.0 Angular gear complete  o. Abb. 
470 41003201 1.0 Anti-torsion guard 15    x   70 x  218  
480 86501451 2.0 Hexagon screw DIN 931 M 16 x 110  
490 86500663 2.0 Spring washer DIN 127 A 16  
500 86500907 1.0 Washer DIN 125-A 21   
510 86504204 1.0 Splint galvanized 5   x  36  
520 86505005 1.0 [Passfeder DIN 6885 - A - 14 x  9 x 110]   
540 41061700 1.0 Protective yoke for feed gear  f. 2- stufigen Vorschub  

 



����������	� 
������� �
� ������� �

 

 
 



����������	� 
������� �
� ������
 �

Scraper floor with 2 chain hoists 
 

Pos Article. No. Quant. Designation 
 

Size Description 

010 41003600 1.0 Scraper floor complete  Sup. Vit. I/I DO 
020 41103600 1.0 Scraper floor complete  Sup. Vit. II/II DO 
025 45103600 1.0 Scraper floor complete  Sup. Vit. 320 
030 86506554 1.0 Round steel chain high-strength 11x31 309 GL. Bruchlast 132 KN Sup. Vit. I/I DO 
040 86506555 1.0 Round steel chain high-strength 11x31 355 GL. Bruchlast 132 KN Sup. Vit. II/II DO 
045 86506565 1.0 Round steel chain high-strength 11x31 407 GL. Bruchlast 132 KN Sup. Vit. 320 
050 35203202 1.0 Scraper floor bar 50 x  25 x  5   x 1670  
060 36503400 40.0 Clamping screw for chain DR 11   
061 36503401 40.0 Clamping piece for chain DR 11   
062 86500304 40.0 Locknut N M 10  
070 86507273 2.0 Connecting link cranked complete 11x31 BRUCHKRAFT MIN 132 KN  
080 41003101 1.0 Feed shaft DR  45 x 2029  
090 49003402 2.0 Sprocket wheel Z=6 ROHTEIL-NR. 89000079  
100 86505114 2.0 Gib-headed key 14 x  9   x  80  
110 15103601 2.0 Feed shaft bearing completec   
120 15103401 2.0 Feed shaft bearing Rohteil-Nr. 89000035  
130 41003500 2.0 Bearing bush 45,2 x  50 x 60  
140 86506403 2.0 Lubricating nipple M  6 x 1    H2   >45^<  
141 86504507 2.0 Setting ring A 45  
150 15103602 2.0 Support bearing complete   
180 15103501 2.0 Bearing shell   
190 41003703 1.0 Fork left complete   
200 41003704 1.0 Fork right complete   
205 86506411 2.0 Lubricating nipple M 10 x 1   H2   >45^<  
210 35203401 2.0 Chain idler pulley for scraper floor ROHTEIL-NR. 89000090  
220 30003109 2.0 Bolt for tightening roll DR   25 x    85  
230 21403101 2.0 Spring pressure piece DR  33 x   35  
240 21403500 2.0 Pressure spring -SONDERANFERTIGUNG-  
250 21403100 2.0 Tensioning shaft DR  33 x  310  
251 86502022 2.0 Hexagon screw DIN 931 galvanized M  8 x  60  
252 86500303 2.0 Locknut N M  8  
255 86502271 2.0 Hexagon screw DIN 933 galvanized. M 20 x 180  
256 86500207 2.0 Hexagonal nut DIN 934 galvanized M 20   

 



����������	� 
������� �
� ������� �

 

 
 



����������	� 
������� �
� ������� �

Scraper floor with 2 chain hoists 
 

Pos Article. No. Quant. Designation 
 

Size Description 

260 35103621 2.0 Pawl complete   
270 30003507 2.0 Pressure spring for pawl DR 14,5 x 1,8 x 51  
271 86506089 2.0 Round eye DR 12 x DR 24 (FA.FREYE)  
273 86500304 2.0 Locknut N M 10  
280 21403102 2.0 Bushing DR  25 x   32  
281 86502079 2.0 Hexagon screw DIN 933 galvanized. M 14 x  50  
290 41501201 1.0 Middle floor cover plate 2    x  490 x  920  
300 41501202 1.0 Floor cover plate 2    x  325 x  490  
310 86503720 15.0 [Holz-Senkbohrschraube / vzk-chromatiert] SC6/34-12-U6,3x50 o. Abb.  

 



����������	� 
������� �
� ������� �

 

 
 



����������	� 
������� �
� ������� �

Scraper floor with 4 chain hoists 
 

Pos Article. No. Quant. Designation 
 

Size Description 

010 41103601 2.0 Scraper floor complete  f. Sup. Vit. II H 
011 44803600 2.0 Scraper floor complete  f. Sup. Vit. III 
020 86506555 2.0 Round steel chain high-strength 11x31 355 GL. Bruchlast 132 KN  
021 86506565 2.0 Round steel chain high-strength 11x31 407 GL. Bruchlast 132 KN  
030 41103200 52.0 Scraper floor bar 50 x  25 x  5   x  880  
040 36503400 104.0 Clamping screw for chain DR 11   
041 36503401 104.0 Clamping piece for chain DR 11   
042 86500304 104.0 Locknut N M 10  
050 86507273 4.0 Connecting link cranked complete 11x31 BRUCHKRAFT MIN 132 KN  
060 41103100 1.0 Feed shaft DR  45 x 2029  
061 44803100 1.0 Feed shaft DR  50 x 2073 f. SV III bis ca. Bj. 03 
062 44803101 1.0 Feed shaft DR  45 x 2038 f. SV III ab ca. Bj. 03 
070 49003402 1.0 Sprocket wheel Z=6 ROHTEIL-NR. 89000079  
071 44803400 4.0 Sprocket wheel Z=6 ROHTEIL-NR. 89000079 f. SV III bis ca. Bj. 03 
080 86505114 4.0 Gib-headed key 14 x  9   x  80  
090 38035600 2.0 Feed shaft bearing complete   
091 15103601 2.0 Feed shaft bearing completec   
100 38035400 2.0 Feed shaft bearing ROHTEIL-NR. 89000035  
101 15103401 2.0 Feed shaft bearing Rohteil-Nr. 89000035  
110 86506079 2.0 Wieland gerollte Bushing rv 50 x  55 x 60 f. SV III bis ca. Bj. 03 
111 41003500 2.0 Bearing bush 45,2 x  50 x 60  
120 86506403 2.0 Lubricating nipple M  6 x 1    H2   >45^<  
130 86504508 2.0 Setting ring A 50 f. SV III bis ca. Bj. 03 
131 86504507 2.0 Setting ring A 45  
140 38035601 2.0 Support bearing left complete  f. SV III bis ca. Bj. 03 
141 15103602 2.0 Support bearing complete   
170 38035500 2.0 Bearing shell  f. SV III bis ca. Bj. 03 
171 15103501 2.0 Bearing shell   
180 41003703 2.0 Fork left complete   
190 41003704 2.0 Fork right complete   
195 86506411 4.0 Lubricating nipple M 10 x 1   H2   >45^<  
200 35203401 4.0 Chain idler pulley for scraper floor ROHTEIL-NR. 89000090  
210 30003109 4.0 Bolt for tightening roll DR   25 x    85   

 



����������	� 
������� �
� ������� �

 

 
 



����������	� 
������� �
� ������� �

Scraper floor with 4 chain hoists 
 

Pos Article. No. Quant. Designation 
 

Size Description 

220 21403101 4.0 Spring pressure piece DR  33 x   35  
230 21403500 4.0 Pressure spring -SONDERANFERTIGUNG-  
240 21403100 4.0 Tensioning shaft DR  33 x  310  
241 86502022 4.0 Hexagon screw DIN 931 galvanized M  8 x  60  
242 86500303 4.0 Locknut N M  8  
245 86502271 4.0 Hexagon screw DIN 933 galvanized. M 20 x 180  
246 86500207 4.0 Hexagonal nut DIN 934 galvanized M 20  
250 35103621 4.0 Pawl complete   
260 30003507 4.0 Pressure spring for pawl DR 14,5 x 1,8 x 51  
263 86500304 4.0 Locknut N M 10  
270 86506089 4.0 Round eye DR 12 x DR 24 (FA.FREYE)  
280 21403102 4.0 Bushing DR  25 x   32  
281 86502079 2.0 Hexagon screw DIN 933 galvanized. M 14 x  50  
290 41101205 1.0 Base cover plate middle 2    x  246 x  490 o. Abb. 
300 41101206 2.0 Base cover plate 2    x  380 x  490 o. Abb. 
310 41101207 2.0 Base cover plate outside 2    x  200 x  490 o. Abb. 
330 86503720 15.0 [Holz-Senkbohrschraube / vzk-chromatiert] SC6/34-12-U6,3x50 o. Abb.  

 



����������	� 
������� �
� ������� �

 

 

 



����������	� 
������� �
� ������� �

Wooden floor 
 

Pos Article. No. Quant. Designation 
 

Size Description 

010 41005800 1.0 Wooden flooring complete / 28.5 thick 335+470+470+335 x 4650 f. Sup.-Vit. I 
011 41105800 1.0 Wooden flooring complete / 28.5 thick 335+470+470+335 x 5350 f. Sup.-Vit. II 
012 45101800 1.0 Wooden flooring complete / 28.5 thick 335+940+335 x 6145 f. Sup.-Vit. 320 
020 41101800 1.0 Wooden flooring complete / 28.5 thick 212+405+270+405+212 x 5350 f. Sup.-Vit. II H 
021 44801800 1.0 Wooden flooring complete / 28.5 thick 212+405+270+405+212 x 6145 f. Sup.-Vit. III 
030 41501200 2.0 Guide rail for scraper floor 21x41,5x50x41,5x21x2,5x 4425 f. Sup.-Vit. I 
040 41601200 # Guide rail for scraper floor 21x41,5x50x41,5x21x2,5x 5125 f. Sup.-Vit. II / II H 
041 44801200 # Guide rail for scraper floor 21x41,5x50x41,5x21x2,5x 5925 f. Sup.-Vit. 320 / III 
050 86503720 # [Holz-Senkbohrschraube / vzk-chromatiert] SC6/34-12-U6,3x50   

 



����������	� 
������� �
� �����
�� �

 

 

 



����������	� 
������� �
� �����
�
 �

Structure Super Vitesse w/o DO 
 

Pos Article. No. Quant. Designation 
 

Size Description 

010 43651601 1.0 Built-on side panel left complete  Sup. Vit. I 
011 43751602 1.0 Built-on side panel left complete  Sup. Vit. II 
012 43851602 1.0 Built-on side panel left complete  Sup. Vit. II H 
013 44851602 1.0 Built-on side panel left complete  Sup. Vit. III 
020 43651600 1.0 Built-on side panel right complete  Sup. Vit. I 
021 43751601 1.0 Attachment side wall, right, complete  Sup. Vit. II 
022 43851601 1.0 Built-on side panel right complete  Sup. Vit. II H 
023 44851601 1.0 Built-on side panel right complete  Sup. Vit. III 
030 43351257 1.0 Built-on side panel bottom left 1000,2 x 4800 Sup. Vit. I 
031 43451209 1.0 Built-on side panel bottom left 1000,2 x 5500 Sup. Vit. II 
032 43851201 1.0 Built-on side panel bottom left 1000,2 x 5500 Sup. Vit. II H 
033 44851207 1.0 Built-on side panel bottom left 1000,2 x 6300 Sup. Vit. III 
034 45653204 1.0 Built-on side panel bottom left 1000,2 x 6300 Sup. Vit. 320 
040 43351256 1.0 Built-on side panel bottom right 1000,2 x 4800 Sup. Vit. I 
041 43451208 1.0 Built-on side panel bottom right 1000,2 x 5500 Sup. Vit. II 
042 43851200 1.0 Built-on side panel bottom right 1000,2 x 5500 Sup. Vit. II H 
043 44851206 1.0 Built-on side panel bottom right 1000,2 x 6300 Sup. Vit. III 
044 45653203 1.0 Built-on side panel bottom right 1000,2 x 6300 Sup. Vit. 320 
050 43351260 1.0 Built-on side panel top left 500,2 x 4800 Sup. Vit. I 
051 43451211 1.0 Built-on side panel top left 500,2 x 5500 Sup. Vit. II 
052 44851205 1.0 Built-on side panel top left 500,2 x 6300 Sup. Vit. III / 320 
060 43351259 1.0 Built-on side panel top right 500,2 x 4800 Sup. Vit. I 
061 43451210 1.0 Built-on side panel top right 500,2 x 5500 Sup. Vit. II 
062 44851204 1.0 Built-on side panel top right 500,2 x 6300 Sup. Vit. III / 320 
063 41051213 2.0 Structural reinforcement plate galvanized 1,25 x  950 x 1000 o. Abb. 
070 43351715 # Mounting support right / left complete  Sup. Vit. II / III 
071 45653706 # Mounting support complete  nur bei Heuaufsatz 
080 43651710 2.0 Mounting support right / left complete   
081 45653707 2.0 Mounting support rear complete  nur bei Heuaufsatz 
090 43651708 1.0 Mounting support right complete  Sup. Vit. I 
091 43751705 1.0 Mounting support right complete  Sup. Vit. II 
092 45653709 1.0 Mounting support right complete  Sup. Vit. III / 320 
100 43651707 1.0 Mounting support left complete  Sup. Vit. I  

 



����������	� 
������� �
� �����
�� �

 

 

 



����������	� 
������� �
� �����
�� �

Structure Super Vitesse w/o DO 
 

Pos Article. No. Quant. Designation 
 

Size Description 

101 43751704 1.0 Mounting support left complete  Sup. Vit. II 
102 45653708 1.0 Mounting support left complete  Sup. Vit. III / 320 
110 43651711 1.0 Side panel end profile right complete   
111 41051702 1.0 Side panel end profile right left complet   
120 41051701 1.0 Junction plate left complete  bis Bj. 00 
121 44851708 1.0 Junction plate left complete  Sup. Vit.III bis Bj. 00 
122 41051205 1.0 Junction plate left 2    x  363 x 1437 ab Bj. 00 
123 41051709 1.0 Junction plate right complete   
124 44851219 1.0 Extension bracket right 2    x  224 x  476 Sup. Vit. III 
125 44851220 1.0 Extension bracket left 2    x  224 x  476 Sup. Vit. III 
126 43351011 1.0 Mount (for hydraulic pipe) 30 x  5 x  266 Sup. Vit. III 
130 41551604 1.0 Side wall extension left complete  Sup. Vit. I 
131 41551227 1.0 Side wall extension left 500,2 x 3505 Sup. Vit. I 
135 41651603 1.0 Side wall extension left complete  Sup. Vit. II 
136 41651204 1.0 Side wall extension left 500,2 x 4205 Sup. Vit. II 
137 45653603 1.0 Side wall extension left complete  Sup. Vit. III / 320 
138 44851202 1.0 Side wall extension left 500,2 x 5170 Sup. Vit. III / 320 
140 41551605 1.0 Side wall extension right complete  Sup. Vit. I 
141 41551228 1.0 Side wall extension right 500,2 x 3505 Sup. Vit. I 
145 41651604 1.0 Side wall extension right complete  Sup. Vit. II 
146 41651205 1.0 Side wall extension right 500,2 x 4205 Sup. Vit. II 
147 45653604 1.0 Side wall extension right complete  Sup. Vit. III / 320 
148 44851203 1.0 Side wall extension right 500,2 x 5170 Sup. Vit. III / 320 
150 41551711 1.0 Mounting shackle complete   
151 41051606 1.0 mounting bracket compl.   
160 24303101 2.0 Button for cable loop galvanized DR  30 x   15  
170 47551602 4.0 Bolt complete galvanized   
180 41051703 1.0 Front panel grill bottom complete   
190 43351719 1.0 Front panel stirrup top complete   
191 43351711 1.0 Junction plate left complete  37 Messer Wagen 
230 43651503 13.0 Mounting rope - polypropylene DR  8 x 3750 / 13 Stück=1 Satz Sup. Vit. I 
231 43751500 13.0 Mounting rope - polypropylene DR  8 x 4450 / 13 Stück=1 Satz Sup. Vit. II 
232 43451500 13.0 Mounting rope - polypropylene DR  8 x 5300 / 13 Stück=1 Satz Sup. Vit. III / 320  

 



����������	� 
������� �
� �����
�� �

 

 

 



����������	� 
������� �
� �����
�� �

Structure Super Vitesse w/o DO 
 

Pos Article. No. Quant. Designation 
 

Size Description 

240 36506501 2.0 Shim galvanized A 480  
241 46606511 2.0 Safety mechanism for drag shoe galvanized FEDERSTAHLDRAHT KL. B  
250 43351242 2.0 Plate for label 1    x  250 x 1960  
260 41051211 2.0 Plate for label 1    x  250 x  995  
330 41551603 1.0 Tarpaulin front cargo space/guard high  o. Abb. 
340 41551503 1.0 Tarpaulin above front cargo space 0,5 x 1540 x 1738 / Farbe: gelb o. Abb. 
350 87006330 8.0 Rubber tensioning mechanism DR  8 x 390 (Gummi: 350 lg.) o. Abb. 
360 87006011 1.0 Fastening cable DR 8 x 3600 o. Abb. 
365 41551606 1.0 Tarpaulin rear cargo space/guard high  o. Abb. 
370 41551505 1.0 Mounting tarpaulin rear - yellow 0,5x1280x1920 o. Abb. 
380 41551306 2.0 Pipe for tarpaulin DR 33,7 x 3,25 x 1990 o. Abb. 
390 41551230 3.0 Supporting strap 5    x   75 x   90 o. Abb. 
400 41551231 3.0 Tensioning strap 5    x   90 x  107 o. Abb.  

 



����������	� 
������
 �
� �����
�� �

 

 

 



����������	� 
������
 �
� �����
�� �

Structure Super Vitesse DO 
 

Pos Article. No. Quant. Designation 
 

Size Description 

010 41251601 1.0 Built-on side panel left complete  Sup. Vit. I DO 
011 41351601 1.0 Built-on side panel left complete  Sup. Vit. II DO 
012 43551603 1.0 Built-on side panel left complete  Sup. Vit. II DO-H 
013 44951601 1.0 Built-on side panel left complete  Sup. Vit. III DO 
020 41251602 1.0 Built-on side panel right complete  Sup. Vit. I DO 
021 41351602 1.0 Built-on side panel right complete  Sup. Vit. II DO 
022 43851601 1.0 Built-on side panel right complete  Sup. Vit. II DO-H 
023 44951602 1.0 Built-on side panel right complete  Sup. Vit. III DO 
030 41851603 1.0 Entry flap complete   
040 41851206 1.0 Built-on side panel bottom rear left 1000,2 x 2935  
041 44951200 1.0 Built-on side panel left bottom complete 1000,2 x 3900 Sup. Vit. III DO 
050 41251200 1.0 Built-on side panel bottom rear left 1000,2 x  956 Sup. Vit. I DO 
051 41351200 1.0 Built-on side panel bottom rear left 1000,2 x 1656 Sup. Vit. II DO 
052 43551200 1.0 Built-on side panel bottom rear left 1000,2 x 1656 Sup. Vit. II DO-H 
053 44951201 1.0 Built-on side panel left bottom front 1000,2 x 1491 Sup. Vit. III DO 
060 43351256 1.0 Built-on side panel bottom right 1000,2 x 4800 Sup. Vit. I DO 
061 43451208 1.0 Built-on side panel bottom right 1000,2 x 5500 Sup. Vit. II DO 
062 43851200 1.0 Built-on side panel bottom right 1000,2 x 5500 Sup. Vit. II DO-H 
063 44851206 1.0 Built-on side panel bottom right 1000,2 x 6300 Sup. Vit. III DO 
070 41851207 1.0 Built-on side panel top left 500,2 x 4800 Sup. Vit. I DO 
071 41951201 1.0 Built-on side panel top left 500,2 x 5500 Sup. Vit. II DO 
072 44951202 1.0 Built-on side panel top left 500,2 x 6300 Sup. Vit. III DO 
080 43351259 1.0 Built-on side panel top right 500,2 x 4800 Sup. Vit. I DO 
081 43451210 1.0 Built-on side panel top right 500,2 x 5500 Sup. Vit. II DO 
082 44851204 1.0 Built-on side panel top right 500,2 x 6300 Sup. Vit. III DO 
083 41051213 2.0 Structural reinforcement plate galvanized 1,25 x  950 x 1000 o. Abb. 
090 41851204 1.0 Flap profile sheet 1000,2 x  887  
110 41851700 1.0 Mounting support rear complete   
120 41851701 1.0 Mounting support front complete   
130 43351715 6.0 Mounting support right / left complete   
140 43651707 1.0 Mounting support left complete  Sup. Vit. I DO 
141 43751704 1.0 Mounting support left complete  Sup. Vit. II DO 
142 44851702 1.0 Mounting support left complete  Sup. Vit. III DO  

 



����������	� 
������
 �
� �����
�� �

 

 

 



����������	� 
������
 �
� �����
�� �

Structure Super Vitesse DO 
 

Pos Article. No. Quant. Designation 
 

Size Description 

150 43651708 1.0 Mounting support right complete  Sup. Vit. I DO 
151 43751705 1.0 Mounting support right complete  Sup. Vit. II DO 
152 44851703 1.0 Mounting support right complete  Sup. Vit. III DO 
170 41051701 1.0 Junction plate left complete  bis Bj. 00 
171 44851708 1.0 Junction plate left complete  Sup. Vit. III DO bis Bj. 00 
172 41051205 1.0 Junction plate left 2    x  363 x 1437 ab Bj. 00 
173 41051709 1.0 Junction plate right complete   
174 44851219 1.0 Extension bracket right 2    x  224 x  476 Sup. Vit. III DO / o. Abb. 
175 44851220 1.0 Extension bracket left 2    x  224 x  476 Sup. Vit. III DO / o. Abb. 
176 43351011 1.0 Mount (for hydraulic pipe) 30 x  5 x  266 Sup. Vit. III DO / o. Abb. 
180 41851101 2.0 Locking bolt galvanized DR 20 x 98  
190 30003506 2.0 Pressure spring galvanized 1,8 x 18,7 x 45,5 o. Abb. 
200 86500452 2.0 Ring nut galvanized M 10 o. Abb. 
210 87006008 1.0 Cable (polypropylene) DR 8 x 900  
220 87003427 2.0 Cable clamp for 8 mm cable   
230 40559705 1.0 Support complete galvanized   
240 41851604 1.0 Side wall extension left complete  Sup. Vit. I / DO 
241 41851217 1.0 Side wall extension left 500,2 x 3865 Sup. Vit. I / DO 
250 41951603 1.0 Side wall extension left complete  Sup. Vit. II / DO 
251 41951202 1.0 Side wall extension left 500,2 x 4565 Sup. Vit. II / DO 
252 44951603 1.0 Side wall extension left complete  Sup. Vit. III / DO 
253 44951203 1.0 Side wall extension left 500,2 x 5530 Sup. Vit. III / DO 
260 41851605 1.0 Side wall extension right complete  Sup. Vit. I / DO 
261 41851218 1.0 Side wall extension right 500,2 x 3865 Sup. Vit. I / DO 
270 41951604 1.0 Side wall extension right complete  Sup. Vit. II / DO 
271 41951203 1.0 Side wall extension right 500,2 x 4565 Sup. Vit. II / DO 
272 44951604 1.0 Side wall extension right complete  Sup. Vit. III / DO 
273 44951204 1.0 Side wall extension right 500,2 x 5530 Sup. Vit. III / DO 
280 41051606 1.0 mounting bracket compl.   
290 24303101 2.0 Button for cable loop galvanized DR  30 x   15  
300 47551602 2.0 Bolt complete galvanized   
310 41051703 1.0 Front panel grill bottom complete   
311 44851704 1.0 Front panel grill bottom complete  Sup. Vit. III / DO  

 



����������	� 
������
 �
� �����

� �

 

 

 



����������	� 
������
 �
� �����


 �

Structure Super Vitesse DO 
 

Pos Article. No. Quant. Designation 
 

Size Description 

320 43351719 1.0 Front panel stirrup top complete   
350 43351502 13.0 Mounting rope - polypropylene DR  8 x 4600 / 13 Stück=1 Satz Sup. Vit. I / DO 
360 43451500 13.0 Mounting rope - polypropylene DR  8 x 5300 / 13 Stück=1 Satz Sup. Vit. II / DO 
361 44951500 13.0 Mounting rope - polypropylene DR  8 x 6100 / 13 Stück=1 Satz Sup. Vit. III / DO 
370 43304719 1.0 Pipe stirrup for tarpaulin   
380 43304505 1.0 Tarpaulin for hood 0,5 x 1160 x 3245 / Farbe: gelb  
390 43304313 2.0 Pipe for tarpaulin DR 33,7 x 3,25 x 2160  
400 87006010 2.0 Fastening cable DR 6 x 2000  
410 41051213 2.0 Structural reinforcement plate galvanized 1,25 x  950 x 1000 o. Abb. 
450 41551603 1.0 Tarpaulin front cargo space/guard high   
460 41551503 1.0 Tarpaulin above front cargo space 0,5 x 1540 x 1738 / Farbe: gelb  
470 87006330 8.0 Rubber tensioning mechanism DR  8 x 390 (Gummi: 350 lg.)  
480 87006011 1.0 Fastening cable DR 8 x 3600   

 



����������	� 
������� �
� �����

� �

 

 

 



����������	� 
������� �
� �����

� �

Worm fence assembly attachment 
 

Pos Article. No. Quant. Designation 
 

Size Description 

005 41557700 2.0 Mounting support complete  Sup. Vit. I 
006 41657700 2.0 Mounting support complete  Sup. Vit. II 
007 45157700 2.0 Mounting support complete  Sup. Vit. 320 
010 41557701 1.0 Front panel stirrup top complete   
015 41557703 1.0 Mounting shackle front complete   
020 41557702 2.0 Mounting shackle complete   
025 41557704 1.0 Mounting shackle rear complete   
030 41557204 8.0 Hinge bracket 5    x   92 x  140  
035 41557201 2.0 Hinged strap 6    x   95 x  110  
040 24463500 2.0 Hydraulic cylinder single-acting   
041 87001330 2.0 Sealing set for hydraulic cylinder n.Zg. 244-63.500  
045 44454700 2.0 Hinged strap complete   
050 41557202 1.0 Mounting bracket right 6    x   85 x   88  
055 41557203 1.0 Mounting bracket left 6    x   85 x   88  
060 24303101 2.0 Button for cable loop galvanized DR  30 x   15  
065 25761500 2.0 Spring for clamp DR 52 x 372  
070 86503408 2.0 Eyebolt galvanized LBM 10 x 120  
075 41557003 2.0 Spring bracket 40 x 10 x  143  
080 41557300 10.0 Built-on side tube 25 x  25 x 2   x 4300 Sup. Vit. I 
081 41657300 10.0 Built-on side tube 25 x  25 x 2   x 5000 Sup. Vit. II 
082 45157300 10.0 Built-on side tube 25 x  25 x 2   x 5800 Sup. Vit. 320 
085 41557500 10.0 Mounting rope - polypropylene DR  8 x 4100 / 11 Stück=1 Satz Sup. Vit. I 
086 41657500 10.0 Mounting rope - polypropylene DR  8 x 4800 / 11 Stück=1 Satz Sup. Vit. II 
087 45157500 10.0 Mounting rope - polypropylene DR  8 x 5600 / 11 Stück=1 Satz Sup. Vit. 320 
089 41557603 1.0 Tarpaulin front cargo space/guard  o. Abb. 
090 41557501 1.0 Tarpaulin front 0,5 x 1100 x 2130 / Farbe: gelb Sonderausrüstung 
091 87006011 1.0 Fastening cable DR 8 x 3600  
092 87003427 2.0 Cable clamp for 8 mm cable   
095 41557605 1.0 Tarpaulin rear cargo space/guard  o. Abb. 
100 41557502 1.0 Mounting tarpaulin rear - yellow 0,5x 940x1920 -300 kg reißfest  
105 41551306 2.0 Pipe for tarpaulin DR 33,7 x 3,25 x 1990  
110 41551230 3.0 Supporting strap 5    x   75 x   90  
115 41551231 3.0 Tensioning strap 5    x   90 x  107   

 



����������	� 
������� �
� �����

� �

 

 

 



����������	� 
������� �
� �����

� �

Worm fence assembly DO high 
 

Pos Article. No. Quant. Designation 
 

Size Description 

005 41557700 2.0 Mounting support complete  Sup. Vit. I 
006 41657700 2.0 Mounting support complete  Sup. Vit. II 
010 41557701 1.0 Front panel stirrup top complete   
015 41557703 1.0 Mounting shackle front complete   
020 41557702 2.0 Mounting shackle complete   
025 41257700 1.0 Mounting shackle rear reinforced   
030 41557204 8.0 Hinge bracket 5    x   92 x  140  
035 41557201 2.0 Hinged strap 6    x   95 x  110  
040 24463500 2.0 Hydraulic cylinder single-acting   
041 87001330 2.0 Sealing set for hydraulic cylinder n.Zg. 244-63.500  
045 44454700 2.0 Hinged strap complete   
050 41557202 1.0 Mounting bracket right 6    x   85 x   88  
055 41557203 1.0 Mounting bracket left 6    x   85 x   88  
060 24303101 2.0 Button for cable loop galvanized DR  30 x   15  
065 25761500 2.0 Spring for clamp DR 52 x 372  
070 86503408 2.0 Eyebolt galvanized LBM 10 x 120  
075 41557003 2.0 Spring bracket 40 x 10 x  143  
080 41257302 10.0 Built-on side tube galvanized 25 x  25 x 2   x 5100  Sup. Vit. I 
081 41357300 10.0 Built-on side tube galvanized 25 x  25 x 2   x 5800 Sup. Vit. II 
085 50557500 10.0 Mounting rope - polypropylene DR  8 x 4900 / 13 Stück=1 Satz  Sup. Vit. I 
086 45157500 10.0 Mounting rope - polypropylene DR  8 x 5600 / 11 Stück=1 Satz Sup. Vit. II 
089 41557603 1.0 Tarpaulin front cargo space/guard  o. Abb. 
090 41557501 1.0 Tarpaulin front 0,5 x 1100 x 2130 / Farbe: gelb Sonderausrüstung 
091 87006011 1.0 Fastening cable DR 8 x 3600  
092 87003427 2.0 Cable clamp for 8 mm cable   
100 41257500 1.0 Tarpaulin 0,5 x 1210 x 2000  
105 41257300 1.0 Pipe for tarpaulin top DR  33,7 x  3,25 x 2180  
110 41257301 1.0 Pipe for tarpaulin bottom DR  33,7 x  3,25 x 2224  
115 41257200 1.0 Guide plate left 4    x  306 x  500  
116 41257201 1.0 Guide plate right 4    x  306 x  500   

 



����������	� 
������� �
� �����

� �

 

 
 



����������	� 
������� �
� �����

� �

Hay attachment 
 

Pos Article. No. Quant. Designation 
 

Size Description 

010 41153702 1.0 Mounting support left complete  Sup. Vit. II 
011 45653708 1.0 Mounting support left complete  Sup. Vit. 320 
020 41153703 1.0 Mounting support right complete  Sup. Vit. II 
021 45653709 1.0 Mounting support right complete  Sup. Vit. 320 
030 41153704 1.0 Side panel extension left complete  Sup. Vit. II 
031 45653710 1.0 Side panel extension left complete  Sup. Vit.320 
040 41153705 1.0 Side wall extension right complete  Sup. Vit. II 
041 45653711 1.0 Side wall extension right complete  Sup. Vit. 320 
050 41651208 1.0 Side wall extension left 500,2 x 4205 Sup. Vit. II 
051 44851223 1.0 Side wall extension left 500,2 x 5170 Sup. Vit. 320 
060 41651200 1.0 Built-on side panel right bottom 1000,2 x 5500 Sup. Vit. 320 
061 44851224 1.0 Side wall extension right 500,2 x 5170 Sup. Vit. 320 
070 43259705 1.0 Mounting shackle rear complete   
080 41659700 6.0 Built-on tube complete  Sup. Vit. II 
081 45653705 6.0 Built-on tube front complete  Sup.Vit.320 
090 41659701 6.0 Built-on tube rear complete  Sup. Vit. II 
091 45159700 6.0 Built-on tube rear complete  Sup. Vit. 320 
100 50257502 11.0 Mounting rope - polypropylene DR  8 x 4200 / 13 Stück=1 Satz Sup. Vit. II 
101 50357500 11.0 Mounting rope - polypropylene DR  8 x 5000 / 13 Stück=1 Satz Sup. Vit. 320 
110 45653700 1.0 Rear panel holder left complete  f. hohe Rückwand 
111 45653701 1.0 Rear panel holder right complete  f. hohe Rückwand 
120 45653703 1.0 Support plate left complete  f. hohe Rückwand 
121 45653702 1.0 Support plate right complete  f. hohe Rückwand 
130 45653704 2.0 Rear panel support complete  f. hohe Rückwand 
140 45653500 2.0 Hydraulic cylinder double-acting  f. hohe Rückwand 
141 87001324 2.0 Sealing set for hydraulic cylinder SIEHE ARTIKEL-NR. 87001360 f. Hydr.-Zyl. 456 53 500 
149 41551606 1.0 Tarpaulin rear cargo space/guard high  o. Abb. 
150 41551505 1.0 Mounting tarpaulin rear - yellow 0,5x1280x1920  
160 41551306 2.0 Pipe for tarpaulin DR 33,7 x 3,25 x 1990  
170 41551230 3.0 Supporting strap 5    x   75 x   90  
180 41551231 3.0 Tensioning strap 5    x   90 x  107   

 



����������	� 
������� �
� �����

� �

 

 
 



����������	� 
������� �
� �����

� �

Rear panel Super Vitesse w/o DO 
 

Pos Article. No. Quant. Designation 
 

Size Description 

010 43651703 1.0 Rear panel holder left complete   
020 43651704 1.0 Rear panel holder right complete   
030 43651700 1.0 Rear panel complete  bis Bj. 01 
031 41551712 1.0 Rear panel complete  ab Bj. 01 
032 41551715 1.0 Telescope rear panel complete  o. Abb. 
033 41551240 1.0 Support plate 3    x  276 x 2140 o. Abb. 
034 41804504 1.0 Covering rubber 6 x 130 x 1680 o. Abb. 
035 41804035 1.0 Terminal strip 30 x  5 x 1680 o. Abb. 
040 43651702 1.0 Rear panel stirrup complete   
041 41557705 1.0 Rear panel stirrup complete   
050 43651701 2.0 Rear panel support complete   
051 43651715 2.0 Rear panel support complete  für Teleskop - Rückw. / o. Abb. 
052 43651714 2.0 Push pipe complete  für Teleskop - Rückw. / o. Abb. 
053 47551602 2.0 Bolt complete galvanized  für Teleskop - Rückw. / o. Abb. 
060 86501122 2.0 Washer DIN 125-A 25 galvanized   
070 86504058 4.0 [Spannhülse vzk.] 8   x  40  
080 86504059 4.0 Tightening sleeve galvanized 5   x  40  
090 24303101 4.0 Button for cable loop galvanized DR  30 x   15  
091 41051101 2.0 flanged bushing zinc-plated DR  30 x   20  
092 86502382 2.0 Hexagon screw DIN 933 M 12 x  40  
100 86502043 4.0 Hexagon screw DIN 933 galvanized. M 12 x  40  
120 43651502 2.0 Hydraulic cylinder double-acting   
130 87001324 2.0 Sealing set for hydraulic cylinder SIEHE ARTIKEL-NR. 87001360 für Hydraulikzylinder 436 51 

502 
140 86504253 2.0 Splint galvanized (s. ART.-NR. 86504220)  
150 86502104 2.0 Hexagon screw DIN 931 galvanized M 14 x  70  
160 86500306 2.0 Locknut N M 14  
170 43606501 1.0 Lighting   
180 87005807 2.0 Lighting cap J-K E205  
190 87005802 2.0 Triangular reflector w/o pendulum   
200 87006714 20.0 CORD clips self-adhesive 25,4 x 25,4 o. Abb. 
210 87006713 # Cable fastener KCT 370-7.6 black 7,6 x 368 o. Abb. 
220 87005809 1.0 License plate    

 



����������	� 
������� �
� �����
�� �

 

 
 



����������	� 
������� �
� �����
�
 �

Rear panel Super Vitesse w/o DO 
 

Pos Article. No. Quant. Designation 
 

Size Description 

230 48606513 1.0 25 kph sign   
231 87007088 1.0 40 kph sign DR 200  
240 87005801 6.0 Side sprayer DR 60   

 



����������	� 
������� �
� �����
�� �

 

 
 



����������	� 
������� �
� �����
�� �

Rear panel Super Vitesse DO 
 

Pos Article. No. Quant. Designation 
 

Size Description 

010 41804743 1.0 Dosing valve complete   
020 41804504 1.0 Covering rubber 6 x 130 x 1680  
030 41804035 1.0 Terminal strip 30 x  5 x 1680  
040 41806700 1.0 Lighting mount left complete   
050 41806701 1.0 Lighting mount right complete   
060 48606512 1.0 Lighting   
070 87005807 2.0 Lighting cap J-K E205  
071 18106505 2.0 Triangular reflector with pendulum 185 mm mit Pendel 
072 46606505 2.0 Triangular reflector with pendulum 315 mm mit Pendel 
080 87005809 1.0 License plate   
090 48606513 1.0 25 kph sign   
091 87007088 1.0 40 kph sign DR 200  
100 87006714 20.0 CORD clips self-adhesive 25,4 x 25,4 o. Abb. 
110 87006713 3.0 Cable fastener KCT 370-7.6 black 7,6 x 368 o. Abb. 
120 41804009 2.0 Hinge bracket 50 x  6 x  128  
130 86502028 4.0 Hexagon screw DIN 933 galvanized. M 10 x  25  
140 86500204 4.0 Hexagonal nut DIN 934 galvanized M 10  
150 41804744 1.0 Pipe stirrup complete   
160 40542101 2.0 Flange bushing galvanized DR  30 x   18  
170 41804721 1.0 Connecting strut complete   
180 41804733 1.0 Connecting strut right complete  mit langen Bolzen 
190 41804040 1.0 Actuating rod 40 x  5 x  760  
200 41804310 1.0 Spacer ring DR 18 x 2,5 x    8  
210 86502041 2.0 Hexagon screw DIN 933 galvanized. M 12 x  30  
220 86500205 2.0 Hexagonal nut DIN 934 galvanized M 12  
230 86501108 2.0 Washer DIN 125-A 13 galvanized   
240 86504234 2.0 Clip splint galvanized DR  4,6    /S.ART.-NR.86504233  
250 41804505 2.0 Hydraulic cylinder  für rechts und links 
260 87001417 2.0 Sealing set for hydraulic cylinder n.Zg. 418-04.505  
270 86506813 2.0 Fork joint unmounted GRÖßE 16 x 32  
280 86501111 1.0 Washer DIN 125-A 21 galvanized   
290 86504244 1.0 Splint galvanized (s. ART.-NR. 86504204)  
370 41804723 1.0 Rear panel complete    

 



����������	� 
������� �
� �����
�� �

 

 
 



����������	� 
������� �
� �����
�� �

Rear panel Super Vitesse DO 
 

Pos Article. No. Quant. Designation 
 

Size Description 

380 41804017 2.0 Bearing plate 60 x  5 x  197  
390 41804722 2.0 Push rod complete   
400 41804746 1.0 Terminal frame top complete    

 



����������	� 
������� �
� �����
�� �

 

 
 



����������	� 
������� �
� �����
�� �

Dosing unit dual-roller 
 

Pos Article. No. Quant. Designation 
 

Size Description 

010 41804700 1.0 Bearing plate left complete 1,92  
020 41804701 1.0 Bearing plate right complete   
030 41804736 2.0 Dosing roller complete.   
040 18104021 112.0 Tines 110 x  5 x   55  
045 41804041 8.0 End tines 5    x   55 x   62  
050 50440234 4.0 Round attaching plate 2    x DR 300  
060 86501317 16.0 Hexagon screw DIN 933 M  8 x  16  
070 86500651 16.0 Spring washer DIN 127 A  8  
080 41804402 2.0 Bearing casing ROHTEIL-NR. 89000205  
090 43304401 1.0 Bearing casing ROHTEIL-NR. 89000104  
100 41804400 1.0 Bearing casing bottom left ROHTEIL-NR. 89000104  
110 86505675 2.0 INA insert rolling bearing - metric GRAE 45 NPPB  
120 86505634 2.0 INA insert rolling bearing - metric GRAE 35 NPPB  FA 158.1.1  
130 86504854 2.0 Support disc DIN 988 SS  35 x  45 x 2,5  
140 86504584 2.0 Snap ring AS  35 x 2,5  
141 86506309 2.0 SKF sealing cover Ecy207  ab Baujahr 1998 
150 41804747 1.0 Switching segment complete   
160 86506032 1.0 Sintered bushing DR 30,2 x 36 x 50  
165 41804039 1.0 Switch block galvanized 30 x 10 x   50  
166 87008611 1.0 Limit switch / I88-SU1ZW 608.6153.012  
170 41804507 1.0 Pick-up tension spring reinforced galv. 4,75x27x230/350 - DRAHTSORTE C  
180 86503557 1.0 Eyebolt galvanized M 10 x 100  
190 86500304 1.0 Locknut N M 10  
210 43304002 4.0 Key wedge 8    x   50 x  250  
220 86500024 4.0 Hexagonal nut DIN 934 M  8  
230 41804738 1.0 Sprocket complete   
240 41804737 1.0 Double sprocket complete   
250 86505112 1.0 Gib-headed key 14 x  9   x  60  
260 86505113 1.0 Gib-headed key 14 x  9   x  70  
270 87004705 2.0 INA chain tightening wheel / Z=10, T=1" KSR 20.BO.16.10.10.15  
280 36545100 2.0 Tensioning wheel bolt (right-hand thread) SW 27 x   85 / 800-850N/mm2  
281 36545101 2.0 Washer DR  60 x   10  
290 30042404 2.0 Square plate small (right-hand thread) GS ROHTEIL-NR. 89000054   

 



����������	� 
������� �
� �����
�� �

 

 
 



����������	� 
������� �
� �����
�� �

Dosing unit dual-roller 
 

Pos Article. No. Quant. Designation 
 

Size Description 

300 86506649 1.0 Roller chain 1"     x  77 GLIEDER  
301 86506622 1.0 Roller chain 1"     x  81 GLIEDER  
310 86506617 2.0 End link 1" >GERADE<  
320 41804729 1.0 Endplate right complete   
330 41804730 1.0 Endplate left complete   
340 86502027 10.0 Hexagon screw DIN 933 galvanized. M 10 x  20  
350 86500754 10.0 Spring washer DIN 127 galvanized A 10  
360 86500204 10.0 Hexagonal nut DIN 934 galvanized M 10  
370 41804717 1.0 Connecting plate complete   
380 41804748 1.0 Guard for dosing unit complete   
400 41804604 1.0 Insertion bolt complete   
410 86507255 1.0 Guard chain complete 7 links 170 mm lg. (DURESTA-NR. 16)  
420 86504410 1.0 Wire pin 3 DIN 11024 galvanized double DR 3  
430 46614003 1.0 Insertion bolt galvanized DR  12 x  172  
440 41804253 1.0 Guard for cutoff mechanism 1,25 x  420 x  550  
450 87004300 1.0 Flap closure/ KV 500-01 CAMLOC-NR. 2812L03-1AF  
460 41804043 1.0 Protective mount 35 x  6 x  177  
470 41804042 1.0 Supporting strap 50 x  5 x   75   

 



����������	� 
������� �
� �����
�� �

 

 
 



����������	� 
������� �
� �����
�
 �

3rd dosing roller 
 

Pos Article. No. Quant. Designation 
 

Size Description 

010 41841700 1.0 Bearing plate left complete   
020 41841701 1.0 Bearing plate right complete   
030 43341706 1.0 Dosing roller complete   
040 18104021 56.0 Tines 110 x  5 x   55  
050 50440234 2.0 Round attaching plate 2    x DR 300  
060 86501317 16.0 Hexagon screw DIN 933 M  8 x  16  
070 86500651 16.0 Spring washer DIN 127 A  8  
080 43304401 1.0 Bearing casing ROHTEIL-NR. 89000104  
090 43304400 1.0 Bearing casing ROHTEIL-NR. 89000103  
100 86505565 1.0 INA insert rolling bearing - metric GRAE 40 NPPB / SKF = YET 208  
110 86505634 1.0 INA insert rolling bearing - metric GRAE 35 NPPB  FA 158.1.1  
120 86504854 1.0 Support disc DIN 988 SS  35 x  45 x 2,5  
130 86504556 1.0 Snap ring A   35 x 1,5  
140 41841207 1.0 Cover plate left 2    x  144  x 158  
150 41841208 1.0 Cover plate right 2    x  144  x 158  
160 43304002 2.0 Key wedge 8    x   50 x  250  
170 86500203 2.0 Hexagonal nut DIN 934 galvanized M  8  
180 41804739 1.0 Double sprocket complete   
190 18104762 1.0 Sprocket complete   
200 86505107 1.0 Gib-headed key 12 x  8   x  50  
210 87004705 1.0 INA chain tightening wheel / Z=10, T=1" KSR 20.BO.16.10.10.15  
220 30042404 1.0 Square plate small (right-hand thread) GS ROHTEIL-NR. 89000054  
230 36545100 1.0 Tensioning wheel bolt (right-hand thread) SW 27 x   85 / 800-850N/mm2  
231 36545101 1.0 Washer DR  60 x   10  
240 86506626 1.0 Roller chain 1"     x  68 GLIEDER  
250 86506617 1.0 End link 1" >GERADE<  
260 43341204 1.0 Endplate 2    x  450 x 2100  
270 41841225 1.0 Guide plate left 5    x  210 x  440  
280 41841226 1.0 Guide plate right 5    x  210 x  440  
290 41841709 1.0 Terminal frame top complete   
300 43341705 1.0 Pipe stirrup for tarpaulin  für Plane 
310 86502049 2.0 Hexagon screw DIN 931 galvanized M 12 x  70  
320 86500301 2.0 Locknut N M 12   

 



����������	� 
������� �
� �����
�� �

 

 
 



����������	� 
������� �
� �����
�� �

3rd dosing roller 
 

Pos Article. No. Quant. Designation 
 

Size Description 

330 43341302 1.0 Pipe for tarpaulin top DR 33,7 x 3,25 x 2170  
340 43341301 1.0 Pipe for tarpaulin bottom DR 33,7 x 3,25 x 2215  
350 86501138 2.0 Washer DIN 126 galvanized 36  
360 86504245 2.0 Splint galvanized (s. ART.-NR. 86504216)  
370 43341500 1.0 Tarpaulin 0,5 x 1025 x 2150 / Garbe: gelb  
380 41841710 1.0 Guard for dosing unit complete   
390 41804604 1.0 Insertion bolt complete   
400 86507255 1.0 Guard chain complete 7 links 170 mm lg. (DURESTA-NR. 16)  
410 86504410 1.0 Wire pin 3 DIN 11024 galvanized double DR 3  
420 41841229 1.0 Side plate left 2    x  380 x  795  
430 41841230 1.0 Side plate right 2    x  380 x  795  
450 87004300 1.0 Flap closure/ KV 500-01 CAMLOC-NR. 2812L03-1AF  
460 41804043 1.0 Protective mount 35 x  6 x  177  
470 41804042 1.0 Supporting strap 50 x  5 x   75   

 



����������	� 
������� �
� �����
�� �

 

 
 



����������	� 
������� �
� �����
�� �

Cross conveyor (up to model year 1999) 
 

Pos Article. No. Quant. Designation 
 

Size Description 

010 41824600 1.0 Cross conveyor  o. Abb. 
020 41824700 1.0 Frame complete   
030 43324713 1.0 Locking tube complete   
040 43324704 1.0 Switching tab complete   
050 43324007 2.0 Actuating rod DR  10 x  865  
060 30003410 2.0 Fork ROHTEIL-NR. 89000049  
070 43324005 2.0 Locking tab 30 x  8 x  175  
080 30003508 2.0 Return spring for winnow DR 3 x 22,4 x 120  
120 43324216 2.0 Scraper 35 x  5 x 1208  
130 43324503 4.0 Stripping rubber 4 x 47 x 380  
140 87004806 8.0 Plastic support roller TYP 100/DR 40 KB / M 10 RL 200  
150 43324215 4.0 Roll holder 2    x   60 x  530  
160 43324716 1.0 Drive roller complete   
180 87006602 1.0 INA two-hole flange bearing complete GLCTE 25-N-FA123 + KA SK 04 B mit Schutzkappe 
190 87000007 1.0 Hydraulic motor / 151-0029 OMP  80  
191 87001343 1.0 Seal set for hydraulic motor N.NR. 87000001 o. Abb. 
195 21424701 1.0 Coil guard motor complete   
200 86504951 1.0 [Passfeder DIN 6885 - A -  8 x  7 x  32]   
210 43324715 1.0 Idler complete   
215 21424601 3.0 Coil guard complete   
216 21424100 2.0 Guide disc DR  40 x    5,5  
220 87006603 2.0 INA clamp casing with protective cover PHE 25 - FA 319.1 + KA SK 05 B mit Schutzkappe 
230 43324501 2.0 Threaded rod M 20 x 200 / FORM B  
240 86500016 6.0 Hexagonal nut M 20  
245 43324714 1.0 Stripping tube complete   
250 43324504 1.0 PVC conveyor belt 650 -2 x 4540 +-10  
260 86507257 2.0 Conveyor belt connector set 3-part/650 lg 2 x Klemme / 1 x Draht  
270 43324213 1.0 Guide plate rear 1,5  x   80 x 2150  
280 43324203 1.0 Guide plate front 4    x  125 x 2150  
290 43324500 1.0 Covering rubber 6 x 140 x 1700  
300 43324205 1.0 Terminal strip 2    x   40 x 1690  
350 43324109 4.0 Idler DR  60 x   20  
360 43324110 4.0 Distance bush DR  25 x   10   

 



����������	� 
������� �
� �����
�� �

 

 
 



����������	� 
������� �
� �����
�� �

Cross conveyor (up to model year 1999) 
 

Pos Article. No. Quant. Designation 
 

Size Description 

370 43324108 4.0 Running bolt SW 22 x   72  
380 86500302 4.0 Locknut N M 16  
390 86506055 4.0 Wieland rolled bushing "LD" 20 x  23 x 20  
400 86504878 8.0 Support disc DIN 988 SS  20 x  28 x 2  
410 86501110 4.0 Washer DIN 125-A 17 galvanized    

 



����������	� 
������� �
� �����
�� �

 

 
 



����������	� 
������� �
� �����
�� �

Cross conveyor (as of model year 1999) 
 

Pos Article. No. Quant. Designation 
 

Size Description 

000 41824600 1.0 Cross conveyor  o. Abb. 
010 41824702 1.0 Frame complete   
030 43324713 1.0 Locking tube complete   
040 43324704 1.0 Switching tab complete   
050 43324007 2.0 Actuating rod DR  10 x  865  
060 30003410 2.0 Fork ROHTEIL-NR. 89000049  
070 43324005 2.0 Locking tab 30 x  8 x  175  
080 30003508 1.0 Return spring for winnow DR 3 x 22,4 x 120  
120 43324216 2.0 Scraper 35 x  5 x 1208  
130 43324503 4.0 Stripping rubber 4 x 47 x 380  
140 87004806 8.0 Plastic support roller TYP 100/DR 40 KB / M 10 RL 200  
150 43324215 4.0 Roll holder 2    x   60 x  530  
160 29324702 1.0 Drive roller complete   
165 60124218 1.0 Threaded disc 8    x DR   88  
170 60124220 1.0 Spacer ring 3    x DR   97  
175 60124512 3.0 Coil guard DR 89 x 10  
180 87006602 1.0 INA two-hole flange bearing complete GLCTE 25-N-FA123 + KA SK 04 B mit Schutzkappe 
181 86505769 1.0 INA two-hole flange bearing casing GLCTE 40  
182 60124107 1.0 Connecting bushing DR  40 x   85  
183 60124720 1.0 Engine mount complete   
184 24303101 2.0 Button for cable loop galvanized DR  30 x   15  
190 87000007 1.0 Hydraulic motor / 151-0029 OMP  80  
191 87010315 1.0 Seal set for. hydr. motor OMP 125 DANFOSS-NR. 151-1286 o. Abb. 
200 86504951 2.0 [Passfeder DIN 6885 - A -  8 x  7 x  32]   
210 29324701 1.0 Idler complete   
216 21424100 2.0 Guide disc DR  40 x    5,5  
220 87006603 2.0 INA clamp casing with protective cover PHE 25 - FA 319.1 + KA SK 05 B mit Schutzkappe 
230 43324501 2.0 Threaded rod M 20 x 200 / FORM B  
240 86500016 6.0 Hexagonal nut M 20  
245 29324703 1.0 Stripping tube complete   
250 43324504 1.0 PVC conveyor belt 650 -2 x 4540 +-10  
260 86507257 2.0 Conveyor belt connector set 3-part/650 lg 2 x Klemme / 1 x Draht  
261 86503925 1.0 Wire nail F. RIEMENVERBINDER 86507257   

 



����������	� 
������� �
� �����
�� �

 

 
 



����������	� 
������� �
� �����
�
 �

Cross conveyor (as of model year 1999) 
 

Pos Article. No. Quant. Designation 
 

Size Description 

270 43324213 1.0 Guide plate rear 1,5  x   80 x 2150  
280 43324203 1.0 Guide plate front 4    x  125 x 2150  
290 43324500 1.0 Covering rubber 6 x 140 x 1700  
300 43324205 1.0 Terminal strip 2    x   40 x 1690  
350 43324109 4.0 Idler DR  60 x   20  
360 43324110 4.0 Distance bush DR  25 x   10  
370 43324108 4.0 Running bolt SW 22 x   72  
380 86500302 4.0 Locknut N M 16  
390 86506055 4.0 Wieland rolled bushing "LD" 20 x  23 x 20  
400 86504878 8.0 Support disc DIN 988 SS  20 x  28 x 2  
410 86501110 4.0 Washer DIN 125-A 17 galvanized    

 



����������	� 
������
 �
� �����
�� �

 

 

 



����������	� 
������
 �
� �����
�� �

Guards Super Vitesse w/o DO 
 

Pos Article. No. Quant. Designation 
 

Size Description 

010 41022704 1.0 Covering hood complete   
011 45322001 1.0 Hinged strap 25 x  5 x  137 o. Abb. 
012 86506825 1.0 Spherical button DR 32 (Düster) M. KONISCHER BOHRUNG DR 10 o. Abb. 
013 44222003 1.0 Adjusting hook DR 8 x 144 o. Abb. 
014 87006301 1.0 Rubber loop for covering hood (VW-RÜCKSITZ) o. Abb. 
020 41022701 1.0 Chain guard left complete  f. PU - 1,60 m 
021 41022706 1.0 Chain guard left complete  f. PU - 1,80 m 
030 41022702 1.0 Chain guard right complete   
031 86506825 2.0 Spherical button DR 32 (Düster) M. KONISCHER BOHRUNG DR 10 o. Abb. 
032 41022100 2.0 Hinge bolt DR  10 x  205 o. Abb. 
033 47551602 2.0 Bolt complete galvanized  o. Abb. 
040 41022703 1.0 Pick-up guard complete NUR WENN OHNE PENDEL PICK-UP f. PU - 1,60 m 
041 41014740 1.0 Pick-up guard complete  f. PU - 1,80 m 
050 41022221 1.0 Front wall plate left 1,25 x  525 x  646  
060 41022214 1.0 Front wall plate right 1,25 x  525 x  646  
070 41013228 1.0 Coil guard 1,5 x  594 x 1514  
080 44822200 1.0 Guard for feed Drive 1,25 x  515 x  710 "S. Vit. III; o. Abb." 
090 41070702 1.0 Protective cover complete  S. Vit. I-II DO 
091 44870700 1.0 Protective cover complete  S. Vit II H - III DO  

 



����������	� 
������� �
� �����
�� �

 

 
 



����������	� 
������� �
� �����
�� �

Guards Super Vitesse DO 
 

Pos Article. No. Quant. Designation 
 

Size Description 

010 41022704 1.0 Covering hood complete   
011 45322001 1.0 Hinged strap 25 x  5 x  137 o. Abb. 
012 86506825 1.0 Spherical button DR 32 (Düster) M. KONISCHER BOHRUNG DR 10 o. Abb. 
013 44222003 1.0 Adjusting hook DR 8 x 144 o. Abb. 
014 87006301 1.0 Rubber loop for covering hood (VW-RÜCKSITZ) o. Abb. 
020 41022221 1.0 Front wall plate left 1,25 x  525 x  646 bis Bj. 00 
021 41022224 1.0 Front wall plate left 1,25 x  525 x  646 ab Bj. 01 
030 41022214 1.0 Front wall plate right 1,25 x  525 x  646  
040 41022703 1.0 Pick-up guard complete NUR WENN OHNE PENDEL PICK-UP f. PU 1,60 m 
041 41014740 1.0 Pick-up guard complete  f. PU 1,80 m 
050 41022701 1.0 Chain guard left complete   
055 44922700 1.0 Chain guard right complete  o. Abb. 
060 41222702 1.0 Chain guard right complete   
061 41222213 1.0 Cover plate 2    x  125  x 400  
062 86506825 1.0 Spherical button DR 32 (Düster) M. KONISCHER BOHRUNG DR 10 o. Abb. 
063 41022100 2.0 Hinge bolt DR  10 x  205 o. Abb. 
064 47551602 2.0 Bolt complete galvanized  o. Abb. 
065 41222703 1.0 Protective mount complete  o. Abb. 
090 41070702 1.0 Protective cover complete   
091 44870700 1.0 Protective cover complete  S. Vit. II H - III DO 
100 41804749 1.0 Coupling guard complete   
101 41841711 1.0 Coupling guard complete  f. Dosieraggregat 3te Walze 
105 41804254 1.0 Cover plate 2    x  274 x  647  
110 44822200 1.0 Guard for feed Drive 1,25 x  515 x  710 "S.-Vit. III DO; o. Abb."  

 



����������	� 
������� �
� �����
�� �

 

 

 



����������	� 
������� �
� �����
�� �

Drawbar 
 

Pos Article. No. Quant. Designation 
 

Size Description 

010 41083705 1.0 Drawbar complete   
011 87003549 1.0 Overrun device AVEG 2000, NO+HO 123 

desig 
BPW-Nr. 48.69.533.125  

012 86506070 1.0 Spring steel bushing 48/40/30 F. ZUGÖSE 358-16.400 o. Abb. 
013 86506071 1.0 Spring steel bushing 40/50/30 o. Abb. 
020 87001940 1.0 Flexball for overrun brake Type 125 VOFA6303011E0200/G=2900/L=3245  
021 87001982 2.0 Protective collar F. 870 01 940  
031 87003472 1.0 Brake cable with pressed-on nipple DR  8 x 2800  
032 87003490 1.0 Claw complete (870-03.488) KLAUE, BOLZEN, SCHEIBE, SPLINT  
033 86507263 1.0 Turnbuckle with counter nut / M 12 u. 2 Ösen  
034 87003776 1.0 Eyebolt / M 12 x 104 PEITZ-NR. 250.236.04  
035 86500205 1.0 Hexagonal nut DIN 934 galvanized M 12  
036 86500219 1.0 Hexagonal nut DIN 934 galvanized M 12 / Links  
037 87003425 1.0 Grummet thimble for 8 mm cable NG 7 - RW 8  
038 87003427 3.0 Cable clamp for 8 mm cable   
050 41525504 1.0 Support 05.803.54.20.0  
055 41525029 1.0 Brake cable mount 40 x  6 x   360  
080 41081700 1.0 Drawbar complete -25 kph-   
081 41084700 1.0 Drawbar complete   
082 41084704 1.0 Drawbar top suspension reinforced   
083 50484400 1.0 Drawbar eye complete 121.004-001       FA.BERNHOFER  
084 87003882 1.0 Ball coupling K80 / Kombi-Strautmann Scharmüller-Nr. 00 648.01.0  
085 50484005 1.0 Adapter DR  50 x   30  
086 50484501 2.0 Hexagon screw (special model) M 30 x 1,5 x 145  
087 86500409 2.0 Castle nut DIN 935 - M30x100.5   
088 86504236 1.0 Splint galvanized 6,3 x  60  
091 41086703 1.0 Drawbar bottom suspension complete   
092 41086708 1.0 Drawbar bottom suspension complete   
093 87003622 1.0 Ball coupling K80 / flange 80x100 Typ 80-3192  
094 86501650 4.0 Hexagon screw DIN 931 M 16 x  60  
095 86500663 4.0 Spring washer DIN 127 A 16  
100 48882500 1.0 Plug-in hand-lever brake 4600/7500mm lg./HANDHEB. LACK.  
110 86507264 1.0 Turnbuckle with counter nut / M 10 u. 2 Ösen   

 



����������	� 
������� �
� �����
�� �

 

 

 



����������	� 
������� �
� �����
�� �

Drawbar 
 

Pos Article. No. Quant. Designation 
 

Size Description 

120 87003424 1.0 Grummet thimble for 5 mm cable NG 4 - RW 5 o. Abb. 
130 87003426 3.0 Cable clamp for 5 mm cable  o. Abb. 
140 87003435 1.0 French brake lever rear DOPPELTWIRKEND  BELG. AUSF.  
150 87003421 1.0 French brake lever EINFACHWIRKEND  
160 87003430 1.0 French brake lever front DOPPELTWIRKEND  BELG. AUSF.  
170 87003432 1.0 Brake cable DR  5 x 4900  
180 87003431 1.0 Control cable sleeve for cable DR 5 2050 lg.  
190 86506023 2.0 Wieland bushing - B 09 "LD" 45 x  50 x 30  
200 48883100 2.0 Distance bush DR  45 x   32,5  
210 50486501 2.0 Screw M 30 x 1,5 x  95  
220 86501142 2.0 Washer DIN 125-B 31 galvanized   
230 86500419 2.0 Castle nut DIN 935 - M30x1.5 galvanized   
240 86504236 2.0 Splint galvanized 6,3 x  60  
250 48881502 2.0 Hydraulic cylinder single-acting   
251 48808501 2.0 Flexible drawbar cylinder double-acting   
260 48881707 2.0 Adjusting fork cmplete   
270 86500022 2.0 Hexagonal nut M 36  
280 87001319 2.0 Sealing set for hydraulic cylinder n.Zg. 488-81.502  
281 87001438 2.0 Sealing set for hydraulic cylinder n.Zg. 488-08.501 / 504-84.500  
290 48881101 2.0 Bolt galvanized DR  25 x   82  
300 48881102 2.0 Bolt long galvanized DR  25 x  145  
310 86500880 8.0 Washer DIN 125-A 25   
320 86504237 8.0 Splint galvanized (s. ART.-NR. 86504220)  
330 24102507 1.0 Return spring galvanized   
340 24303501 1.0 Eyebolt galvanized M 14 x 140  
350 86500008 2.0 Hexagonal nut DIN 934 M 14  
370 48808500 1.0 Connecting rod galvanized M 20 x 450  
380 48808300 2.0 Spacing tube (galvanized) DR  30   x  3,6  x   22  
390 86500657 2.0 Spring washer DIN 127 A 20  
400 86500014 4.0 Hexagonal nut DIN 934 M 20  
401 30001028 1.0 Connecting bolt for support winch DR  20 x  112  
410 48661704 1.0 Support winch complete. M. WINKELTRIEB U. STÜTZPLATTE o. Abb. 
420 87008252 1.0 Outer tube complete PEITZ-NR. 950.20.729.00.0.9   

 



����������	� 
������� �
� �����
�� �

 

 

 



����������	� 
������� �
� �����
�
 �

Drawbar 
 

Pos Article. No. Quant. Designation 
 

Size Description 

430 87008260 1.0 Inner pipe complete PEITZ-NR. 950.20.732.00.0.9  
440 87008261 1.0 Base complete PEITZ-NR. 950.20.730.00.0.9  
450 87008253 1.0 Crank PEITZ-NR. 950.30.467.00.0.4  
460 87008259 1.0 Spindle PEITZ-NR. 950.30.440.00.0.4 o. Abb. 
470 87008282 1.0 Spindle nut  o. Abb. 
471 87007836 1.0 Spindle nut/ Dr 70 x 48 x 5 Simol-Nr. 0641415 o. Abb. 
480 87008255 1.0 Bevel gear PEITZ-NR. 950.30.470.00.0.4 o. Abb. / Z = 14 
490 87008256 1.0 Bevel gear PEITZ-NR. 950.30.468.00.0.4 o. Abb. / Z = 27 
500 87008257 1.0 Axial bearing 51104 PEITZ-NR. 950.40.460.00.0.9 o. Abb. 
510 87008258 1.0 Bearing disc PEITZ-NR. 950.30.430.00.0.9 o. Abb. 
520 87008251 1.0 Cover PEITZ-NR. 950.30.465.00.0.4 o. Abb. 
530 48808605 2.0 Mech. upper link complete   
540 48808707 2.0 Upper link tube complete   
550 86500021 2.0 Hexagonal nut DIN 934 M 36  
560 48808708 2.0 Set screw complete   
570 48881101 4.0 Bolt galvanized DR  25 x   82  
580 86500880 8.0 Washer DIN 125-A 25   
590 86504237 8.0 Splint galvanized (s. ART.-NR. 86504220)  
600 41001716 1.0 Support base hydr. complete  o. Abb. 
610 87000504 2.0 Straight screw-in connection XGE 12-PLR o. Abb. 
620 87001087 2.0 Hydr. hose 2 SN 10 2800 lg DR 12 / DR 12x90^ o. Abb. 
630 87000411 2.0 Coupling plug for pipe Dr 12 VOSSWINKEL-NR. 43 1032-3 o. Abb. 
640 41511711 1.0 Support base, complete   
650 50411103 1.0 Bolt DR  25 x   90  
660 30003506 1.0 Pressure spring galvanized 1,8 x 18,7 x 45,5  
670 86500452 1.0 Ring nut galvanized M 10  
690 41008605 1.0 Valve actuator complete (incl. Speicher  90 bar)  
691 87008514 1.0 Toggle switch - 2P O-R 3631 NF / 2 x 1052 o. Abb.  

 



����������	� 
������� �
� �����
�� �

 

 

 



����������	� 
������� �
� �����
�� �

Brake system hydraulic up to 10 tons 
 

Pos Article. No. Quant. Designation 
 

Size Description 

010 41564700 1.0 Cylinder mount complete   
020 41564007 1.0 Cylinder support plate 110 x 10 x  130  
030 86501397 4.0 Hexagon screw DIN 931 M 12 x 110  
040 86500666 4.0 Spring washer DIN 128 A 12  
050 86500301 4.0 Locknut N M 12  
060 41564501 1.0 Actuating cylinder   
070 87001418 1.0 Seal set for actuating cyl. n.Zg. 415-64.501 o. Abb. 
080 87000459 1.0 Straight screw-in connection XGE  8-PLM  
090 41564701 1.0 Fork complete   
100 86500006 1.0 Hexagonal nut DIN 934 M 12  
110 86504131 1.0 Bolt 12 h11 x 40 x 35  
120 86500862 1.0 Washer DIN 125-A 13   
130 86504206 1.0 Splint galvanized 4   x  32  
140 41564101 1.0 Bolt DR 18 x 52  
150 86504204 2.0 Splint galvanized 5   x  36  
160 41564100 1.0 Brake lever bolt DR 20 x 78  
161 86500868 1.0 Washer DIN 125-A 15   
170 47614502 1.0 Pick-up tension spring galvanized DR 4 x DR 23 x 230  
180 86503407 1.0 Eyebolt galvanized ERSETZT DURCH 86503424  
190 86500001 2.0 Hexagonal nut DIN 934 M 10  
200 87000520 1.0 T-reducing fitting XTR  8/12/ 8-PL  
210 87000493 1.0 Straight screwed joint fitting XG 12-PL o. Abb. 
220 87000859 1.0 Hydr. hose 1 SN 6 400 lg DR  8 / DR  8x90^  
230 87000926 1.0 Hydr. hose 1 SN 6 800 lg DR  8 / DR  8x90^ bei 2. Bremszyl. 
240 87000989 1.0 Hydr. hose 2 SN 10 5500 lg DR 12 / DR 12x90^  
250 87000411 1.0 Coupling plug for pipe Dr 12 VOSSWINKEL-NR. 43 1032-3 o. Abb. 
251 87000422 1.0 Coupling sleeve IG M18x1,5 M.BLINDSTOPFEN STAHL / FRANZ.  
260 87001506 1.0 Protective cap for coupling plug  o. Abb. 
270 87000407 1.0 Coupling sleeve 12 L M 18 x 1,5 o. Abb. 
280 87000405 1.0 Dust protection for coupling sleeve  o. Abb. 
290 41564703 1.0 Holder for parking brake complete  bis Bj. 02 
290 41012700 1.0 Brake lever French complete  ab Bj. 02 
300 87003485 1.0 Brake cable DR 6,3 x 3150 bei 2. Bremszyl.  

 



����������	� 
������� �
� �����
�� �

 

 

 



����������	� 
������� �
� �����
�� �

Brake system hydraulic up to 10 tons 
 

Pos Article. No. Quant. Designation 
 

Size Description 

310 87003486 1.0 Brake cable with pressed-on nipple DR  5 x 4600  
320 87003487 1.0 Control cable sleeve for cable DR 5 3000 lg. o. Abb. 
330 87003425 2.0 Grummet thimble for 8 mm cable NG 7 - RW 8 bei 2. Bremszyl. 
331 86507056 1.0 Thimbles RW 6  
340 87003427 6.0 Cable clamp for 8 mm cable  bei 2. Bremszyl. 
341 86507064 3.0 Cable clamp for 6 mm cable   
350 87001928 1.0 Guide roller PEITZ-NR. 450.533.0.4  
360 86507278 1.0 Turnbuckle with fork complete M 12   

 



����������	� 
������� �
� �����
�� �

 

 

 



����������	� 
������� �
� �����
�� �

Brake system hydraulic 12t/15t/16t 
 

Pos Article. No. Quant. Designation 
 

Size Description 

010 44864200 # Brake cylinder console 6    x  292 x  315  
030 41564501 4.0 Actuating cylinder  Kolben Dr. 25 
031 87001418 1.0 Seal set for actuating cyl. n.Zg. 415-64.501 f. Zyl. 415 64 501 / o. Abb. 
032 17215501 4.0 Actuating cylinder  Kolben Dr. 32 
033 87010319 1.0 Seal set for hydraulic cylinder n.Zg. 172-15.501 f. Zyl. 172 15 501 / o. Abb. 
040 41564701 4.0 Fork complete   
050 86504131 4.0 Bolt 12 h11 x 40 x 35 12 x 40 
051 86500862 4.0 Washer DIN 125-A 13  A 13 
052 86504206 4.0 Splint galvanized 4   x  32 4 x 32 
060 24303101 4.0 Button for cable loop galvanized DR  30 x   15  
070 47614502 # Pick-up tension spring galvanized DR 4 x DR 23 x 230  
080 86503424 # Eyebolt galvanized LBM 10 x  70 M 10 x 70 
090 50464700 1.0 Cylinder holder left complete   
091 50464701 1.0 Cylinder holder right complete   
092 51564700 2.0 Cylinder holder rear complete  für 12 t Lenkachse 
100 41564703 1.0 Holder for parking brake complete  bis Bj. 02 
101 41012700 1.0 Brake lever French complete  ab Bj. 02  

 



����������	� 
������� �
� �����
�� �

 

 

 



����������	� 
������� �
� �����
�� �

Air brake system up to 12 tons (WABCO) 
 

Pos Article. No. Quant. Designation 
 

Size Description 

010 88001501 1.0 Piston cylinder  25 km/12000 kg - 40 km/  8000 
kg 

011 88001601 1.0 Piston cylinder  25 km/12000 kg 
020 88001502 1.0 Piston cylinder  40 km/  8000 kg 
030 88002055 2.0 Diaphragm cyl. with round hole template 423 103 900 0  
031 88001661 1.0 Diaphragm cyl. with round hole template M 16x1,5 / TYP 24 LS / 40 km/12000 kg 
032 88001662 1.0 Diaphragm cyl. w. elongated hole template Haldex-Nr. 120 351 101 40 km/12000 kg 
040 41567200 2.0 Brake console 5    x  220 x  432  
050 41567002 4.0 Holder for brake console 90 x  8 x  250  
060 88001504 1.0 Hose adapter with thread / M 22X10.5 893 121 640 4  
070 88001633 1.0 T-screw-in connection galv./ M 22X10.5 893 850 324 0  
080 88001665 1.0 Test connection 463 703 107 0  
090 88001630 1.0 Hose adapter galv. 893 121 070 2  
100 88001505 2.0 Pressure ring / M 22X10.5 893 030 040 4 o. Abb. 
110 88001506 2.0 O-ring seal / 22X10.5 897 780 400 4 o. Abb. 
120 88001655 1.0 T through bulkhead stuffing box 893 861 244 0  
130 88001671 1.0 Brake hose / approx. 600 lg. / 11X30.5 828 876 946 6  
140 88001670 1.0 Brake hose / approx. 1000 lg. / 11X30.5 828 876 946 6 o. Abb. 
150 88001650 4.0 Hose clip for brake hose / 11X30.5 893 510 420 2 o. Abb. 
160 35764001 2.0 Mounting bracket 40 x  5 x  120  
170 88001518 1.0 Compressed air tank 30 l L=700 D=246 Haldex-Nr. 030 350 909  
180 88001519 2.0 Tensioning b+ with console / DR 246 451 999 246 2  
190 41567003 2.0 Container mount 70 x  8 x  300  
200 41567004 2.0 Support knot 45 x  5 x  100  
210 88001520 1.0 Drain valve M22x1.5 design B   
220 88001521 1.0 Hollow screw / M 22X10.5 893 010 070 4  
230 88001627 1.0 [Hohlschraube m. Prüfanschluß / M 22x1,5] 463 703 100 0  
240 88001634 1.0 Straight screw-in connection / M 22X10.5 893 800 964 0  
250 88001505 4.0 Pressure ring / M 22X10.5 893 030 040 4 o. Abb. 
260 88001506 4.0 O-ring seal / 22X10.5 897 780 400 4 o. Abb. 
270 88001525 1.0 Trailor brake valve with BKR 971 002 570 0  
280 88001693 2.0 Bracket screwed joint fitting 893 830 204 0 o. Abb. 
290 88001505 9.0 Pressure ring / M 22X10.5 893 030 040 4 o. Abb.  

 



����������	� 
������� �
� �����
�� �

 

 

 



����������	� 
������� �
� �����
�
 �

Air brake system up to 12 tons (WABCO) 
 

Pos Article. No. Quant. Designation 
 

Size Description 

300 88001506 9.0 O-ring seal / 22X10.5 897 780 400 4 o. Abb. 
310 88001652 1.0 Angular part with counter nut/ M 22X10.5 893 890 063 0  
320 88001639 1.0 Doppelstutzen with counter nut / M 22X10. 893 890 014 0  
330 88001528 2.0 Line filter / M 22X10.5 432 500 020 0  
340 88001521 1.0 Hollow screw / M 22X10.5 893 010 070 4  
350 88001504 2.0 Hose adapter with thread / M 22X10.5 893 121 640 4  
360 88001505 7.0 Pressure ring / M 22X10.5 893 030 040 4 o. Abb. 
370 88001506 7.0 O-ring seal / 22X10.5 897 780 400 4 o. Abb. 
380 88001668 1.0 Plastic tube / approx. 6000 lg. / 12X10.5 828 251 905 6  
400 87001521 5.0 Stauff double clamp 112/12 PP  
410 88001651 4.0 [Einsteckhülse f. Kunststoffrohr / 12x1,5] 893 040 240 4 o. Abb. 
420 87001525 5.0 Stauff welded plate SP 1 D o. Abb. 
430 88001673 2.0 Brake hose / approx. 2600 lg. / 11X30.5 828 876 946 6 o. Abb. 
440 88001650 4.0 Hose clip for brake hose / 11X30.5 893 510 420 2 o. Abb. 
450 88001533 1.0 Clutch head red with cover / M 22X1.5 452 200 011 0  
460 88001534 1.0 Clutch head yellow with cover / M 22X10.5 452 200 012 0  
470 88001629 4.0 Hose guard for 11X3.5/M22x10.5 893 121 640 4 o. Abb. 
480 88001505 2.0 Pressure ring / M 22X10.5 893 030 040 4 o. Abb. 
490 88001506 2.0 O-ring seal / 22X10.5 897 780 400 4 o. Abb. 
500 88001535 2.0 Empty clutch with fastening 452 402 000 0  
510 88001536 1.0 Parking brake w/o cable pulley HUB 200 / 120 185  100/400  
520 18126500 1.0 Cable pulley galv. w. drill. DR 10.2   
530 87003471 1.0 Brake cable DR 6 x 1500  
540 86507056 1.0 Thimbles RW 6 o. Abb. 
550 86507064 1.0 Cable clamp for 6 mm cable  o. Abb. 
560 87003488 1.0 Claw / 85 lg. / DR 9 PEITZ-NR. 951.30.467.00.0.4 o. Abb. 
580 41568202 1.0 Mud guard for bogie axle frame right 2    x  470 x 2500 o. Abb. 
581 41568208 1.0 Mud guard right for bogie axle frame 2    x  470 x 2500 o. Abb. 
590 41568203 1.0 Mud guard for bogie axle frame left 2    x  470 x 2500 o. Abb. 
591 41568207 1.0 Mud guard left for bogie axle frame 2    x  470 x 2500 o. Abb. 
610 41065201 1.0 Mud guard for leading axle right 40 kph 2    x  525 x 2500 o. Abb. 
620 41065202 1.0 Mud guard for leading axle left 40 kph 2    x  525 x 2500 o. Abb. 
630 41568001 8.0 Screw-on strap 50 x  5 x  140 o. Abb.  

 



����������	� 
������� �
� �����
�� �

 

 

 



����������	� 
������� �
� �����
�� �

Air brake system up to 12 tons (WABCO) 
 

Pos Article. No. Quant. Designation 
 

Size Description 

650 41568500 2.0 Splash rubber 6 x 170 x 370 o. Abb. 
660 41568003 2.0 Terminal strip 30 x  6 x  370 o. Abb. 
665 50227002 1.0 Supporting yoke right 40 x  4 x  472  
666 50227003 1.0 Supporting yoke left 40 x  4 x  472  
670 86503005 8.0 Saucer-head screw DIN 603 galvanized M  8 x  25 o. Abb. 
680 86503004 20.0 Saucer-head screw DIN 603 galvanized M  8 x  20 o. Abb. 
690 86501130 20.0 Mud guard disc galvanized A  8,4 x 30   x  1,50 o. Abb. 
700 86500303 28.0 Locknut N M  8 o. Abb. 
710 88001654 1.0 Bracket screwed joint fitting / M 16X100. 893 830 760 0  
720 88001653 1.0 Test connection / M 16X10.5 463 703 103 0  
730 88001663 1.0 Hose adapter with thread / M 16X10.5 893 830 760 0   

 



����������	� 
������� �
� �����
�� �

 

 

 



����������	� 
������� �
� �����
�� �

Air brake system 16 to. (WABCO) 
 

Pos Article. No. Quant. Designation 
 

Size Description 

010 88002055 2.0 Diaphragm cyl. with round hole template 423 103 900 0  
011 86500758 4.0 Spring washer DIN 127 galvanized A 16 o. Abb. 
020 88001662 1.0 Diaphragm cyl. w. elongated hole template Haldex-Nr. 120 351 101  
021 88002054 1.0 [Membran-Zyl. m. Langlochg. Typ 30] 423 107 900 0  
030 88001629 3.0 Hose guard for 11X3.5/M22x10.5 893 121 640 4  
040 88001627 3.0 [Hohlschraube m. Prüfanschluß / M 22x1,5] 463 703 100 0  
050 88001630 4.0 Hose adapter galv. 893 121 070 2  
060 88001635 2.0 Straight through bulkhead stuffing box 893 820 574 0  
070 88001639 1.0 Doppelstutzen with counter nut / M 22X10. 893 890 014 0  
080 88001654 2.0 Bracket screwed joint fitting / M 16X100. 893 830 760 0  
090 88002057 2.0 Screw plug with 16X1000.5 893 011 710 4  
100 88001634 3.0 Straight screw-in connection / M 22X10.5 893 800 964 0  
110 88001632 1.0 Bracket screwed joint fitting / M 22X10.5 893 830 204 0  
120 88001639 2.0 Doppelstutzen with counter nut / M 22X10. 893 890 014 0  
130 88002058 1.0 Straight screw-in connection / M 16X100.5 893 800 974 0  
140 88001653 1.0 Test connection / M 16X10.5 463 703 103 0  
150 88001644 5.0 Pressure ring / M 16X100.5 893 030 170 4 o. Abb. 
160 88001643 5.0 O-ring seal / 16X100.5 897 770 250 4 o. Abb. 
170 88001505 20.0 Pressure ring / M 22X10.5 893 030 040 4 o. Abb. 
180 88001506 20.0 O-ring seal / 22X10.5 897 780 400 4 o. Abb. 
190 88001518 1.0 Compressed air tank 30 l L=700 D=246 Haldex-Nr. 030 350 909  
200 88001520 1.0 Drain valve M22x1.5 design B   
210 88001521 2.0 Hollow screw / M 22X10.5 893 010 070 4  
220 88001627 3.0 [Hohlschraube m. Prüfanschluß / M 22x1,5] 463 703 100 0  
230 41567702 2.0 Container mount complete   
240 88002052 1.0 ALB controller 475 713 500 0  
241 86500203 2.0 Hexagonal nut DIN 934 galvanized M  8 o. Abb. 
242 86500753 2.0 Spring washer DIN 127 galvanized A  8 o. Abb. 
243 86501105 2.0 Washer DIN 9021 galvanized A  8,4 o. Abb. 
250 88002051 1.0 Trailor brake valve with release valve 971 002 530 0  
260 88002053 1.0 Proportioning pressure regulator 975 001 500 0  
270 88001533 1.0 Clutch head red with cover / M 22X1.5 452 200 011 0  
280 88001534 1.0 Clutch head yellow with cover / M 22X10.5 452 200 012 0   

 



����������	� 
������� �
� �����
�� �

 

 

 



����������	� 
������� �
� �����
�� �

Air brake system 16 to. (WABCO) 
 

Pos Article. No. Quant. Designation 
 

Size Description 

290 88001535 2.0 Empty clutch with fastening 452 402 000 0  
300 88001528 2.0 Line filter / M 22X10.5 432 500 020 0  
310 88001625 1.0 Brake hose / approx. 9000 lg. / 11X30.5 828 876 946 6  
320 88001650 10.0 Hose clip for brake hose / 11X30.5 893 510 420 2 o. Abb. 
330 88001651 6.0 [Einsteckhülse f. Kunststoffrohr / 12x1,5] 893 040 240 4 o. Abb. 
340 88002060 3.0 Sealing ring A 16x20 811 401 057 4  
350 88001664 1.0 Plastic tube / approx. 12000 lg. / 12X10. 828 251 905 6  
360 87001521 3.0 Stauff double clamp 112/12 PP  
370 87001525 3.0 Stauff welded plate SP 1 D o. Abb. 
380 87001524 2.0 Stauff clamp single 112 PP  
390 87001525 2.0 Stauff welded plate SP 1 D o. Abb. 
400 44861005 1.0 Hinged strap 50 x  5 x   90 o. Abb. 
410 44861004 1.0 Guide strap 60 x  5 x  100 o. Abb. 
420 44861701 1.0 Actuating rod complete  o. Abb. 
430 41567300 1.0 Spacer tube 60 x 40 x 4 x 350 o. Abb. 
440 41567005 1.0 Spacer 25 x  8 x   40 o. Abb. 
450 41066004 1.0 Brake cable strap 40 x  5 x  100 o. Abb. 
460 87003471 1.0 Brake cable DR 6 x 1500  
470 87003480 2.0 Grummet thimble for 6 mm cable NG 5 - RW 6 o. Abb. 
480 87003443 6.0 Cable clamp for 6 mm cable  o. Abb. 
490 88001536 1.0 Parking brake w/o cable pulley HUB 200 / 120 185  100/400  
500 44861200 1.0 ALB holder 4    x  129 x  270  
510 44861003 1.0 Holder for screwed joint fitting 40 x  6 x   90  
520 44865202 1.0 Mud guard top right 2    x  311 x 2500 o. Abb. 
530 44865203 1.0 Mud guard top left 2    x  311 x 2500 o. Abb. 
540 44865204 1.0 Mud guard rear right 2    x  500 x  600 o. Abb. 
550 44865205 1.0 Mud guard rear left 2    x  500 x  600 o. Abb. 
560 41568001 8.0 Screw-on strap 50 x  5 x  140 o. Abb. 
570 41568500 2.0 Splash rubber 6 x 170 x 370 o. Abb. 
580 41568003 2.0 Terminal strip 30 x  6 x  370 o. Abb. 
590 50227002 1.0 Supporting yoke right 40 x  4 x  472 o. Abb. 
600 50227003 1.0 Supporting yoke left 40 x  4 x  472 o. Abb.  

 



����������	� 
������� �
� �����
�� �

 

 

 



����������	� 
������� �
� �����
�� �

Air brake system  (HALDEX) 
 

Pos Article. No. Quant. Designation 
 

Size Description 

010 88002104 1.0 line hose coupler supply w.filter M22 Haldex-Nr. 334 055 511  
020 88002103 1.0 line hose coupler brake w.filter M22 Haldex-Nr. 334 054 411  
030 88002130 2.0 [Filtereinsatz] Haldex-Nr. 029 000 309  
040 88002105 2.0 idle clutch Haldex-Nr. 334 028 001  
050 88002109 1.0 trail.br.valv(pre-assemb.)w/o.release v.M Haldex-Nr. 351 008 122  
051 41066202 1.0 valve holder 5    x  313 x  441  
060 88001601 # Piston cylinder   
061 88001501 # Piston cylinder   
062 88001502 # Piston cylinder   
063 88001557 # Piston cylinder   
070 88001689 # Diaphragm cyl. w. elongated hole template Haldex-Nr. 345 125 110  
071 88001540 # Diaphragm cyl. w. elongated hole template Haldex-Nr. 120 331 101  
072 88001544 # Diaphragm cyl. w. elongated hole template Haldex-Nr. 120 341 101  
073 88001662 # Diaphragm cyl. w. elongated hole template Haldex-Nr. 120 351 101  
080 88001518 # Compressed air tank 30 l L=700 D=246 Haldex-Nr. 030 350 909  
081 88002091 # Compressed air tank 37 L / DR 246x850 Haldex-Nr. 030 351 309  
082 88001688 # Compressed air tank 40 L / DR 246x915 Haldex-Nr. 030 351 509  
090 88001520 # Drain valve M22x1.5 design B   
140 41525032 1.0 support angle 60 x  6 x  345  
150 88002111 1.0 release valve (preassemb.) M16 Haldex-Nr. 352 018 011  
160 88001536 1.0 Parking brake w/o cable pulley HUB 200 / 120 185  100/400  
161 18126500 1.0 Cable pulley galv. w. drill. DR 10.2   
162 86506991 1.5 Steel wire cable / supplied by the meter DR 6,5 mm / 6x19 + SEL  
170 88002110 1.0 man.brake power controller (pre-assembled Haldex-Nr. 352 011 102 wenn ohne ALB 
180 88002121 1.0 ALB-control, mech., M16 (pre-assembled) Haldex-Nr. 601 002 021  
190 41066301 1.0 ALB-tube DR  26,9 x  3,2  x 1500   

 



����������	� 
������� �
� �����
�� �

 

 
 



����������	� 
������� �
� �����
�
 �

Hydraulic connection diagram Super Vitesse w/o DO 
 

Pos Article. No. Quant. Designation 
 

Size Description 

010 87009039 1.0 Pump input controller W 3076-10-S  
011 87008791 1.0 LS pressure wagon barrier W 3076-99-S  
020 87009079 1.0 Valve actuator W 2297 - 950 - S f. Pick -  up 
030 87000184 2.0 Valve actuator W 2297 - 650 - S Heckkl. u. Knickd. 
040 87000176 1.0 Valve actuator W 2297 - 750 - S für Schneidwerk 
050 87000177 1.0 Covering disk with pressure control valve W 2297 - 710 - S  
051 87000354 1.0 Directional valve Bucher No. 743999 WV10-4/3-SE - CO5G12/APCG-G 1/2  
060 87008511 9.0 [Steuerhubmagnet / 35 Quadrat - 12 Volt] W GT 8-036-55-12V-DC  
070 87000458 1.0 Straight screw-in connection XGE 12-PL/M 18x1,5  
080 87000463 4.0 Straight screw-in connection XGE  8-PL/M 16x1,5  
090 87000465 2.0 Straight screw-in connection XGE 12-PLM  
100 87000484 2.0 Straight screw-in connection XGE 15-PLR  
110 87000574 3.0 Straight screw-in connection XGE 18-PL/R 3/4"  
120 87000584 1.0 Straight screw-in connection XGE 22-PLR  
130 87000452 1.0 Swivel joint XSWVE 12-PLM  
140 41070304 1.0 Hydraulic pipe DR 12 x 1,5 x  220  
141 41070305 1.0 Hydraulic pipe DR 12 x 1,5 x  450  
150 87000303 1.0 Non-return valve RHD 12-PL  
160 87001076 1.0 Hydr. hose 2 SN 20 4800 lg DR 22 / DR 22x90^  
170 87009808 1.0 Hydr. hose 2 SN 16 2200 lg DR 18 / DR 18x90^  
171 87009809 1.0 Hydr. hose 2 SN 16 2400 lg DR 18 / DR 18  
180 87008817 1.0 High-pressure filter HD 069-168 (FA. ARGO)  
181 87001773 1.0 Filter for HD 066-58 V3.0520-08  
182 87008717 1.0 High-pressure filter 18P-2-20 Q-N-98-B2 B2-1  
183 87008757 1.0 Filter insert for 87008717 G 04253 EA 0-18P-2-20 Q  
190 87000416 2.0 Coupling plug INDUNORM NR. ST3-NVO-22 M 12 S  
191 87000418 2.0 Plug mount VOSSWINKEL-NR. SZ 10-1-RT001A0  
200 87000460 2.0 Adjustable bracket adapter XEVW 12-PL                 M+D  
210 87000493 1.0 Straight screwed joint fitting XG 12-PL  
220 87000469 1.0 Adjustable L-adapter XEVL 12-PL                 M+D  
230 87000464 2.0 Cone reducing connection KOR 12/ 8-PL o. MD  
240 41270100 1.0 Adapter SW 22 x   38  
250 87008783 1.0 Pressure gauge screw connection MAVE 12 LR              FA.EMB   

 



����������	� 
������� �
� �����
�� �

 

 
 



����������	� 
������� �
� �����
�� �

Hydraulic connection diagram Super Vitesse w/o DO 
 

Pos Article. No. Quant. Designation 
 

Size Description 

260 43307501 1.0 Throttle non-return valve galvanized FA. CLAAS NR. S.N.079845.0  
270 87000915 2.0 Hydr. hose 1 SN 6 700 lg DR  8 / DR  8x90^  
271 87000830 2.0 Hydr. hose 1 SN 6 600 lg DR  8 / DR  8x90^  
280 87000461 2.0 Adjustable bracket adapter XEVW  8-PL                 M+D  
290 87000475 7.0 Straight reducing fitting XGR 12/ 8-PL  
300 41051301 2.0 Hydraulic pipe DR 12 x 1,5 x  
301 41151300 2.0 Hydraulic pipe DR 12 x 1,5 x S.-Vit. III / o. Abb. 
310 87000470 2.0 T-reducing fitting XT15-16/L 12- 8-12  
320 87000460 8.0 Adjustable bracket adapter XEVW 12-PL                 M+D  
330 43651310 2.0 Hydraulic pipe short DR 12 x 1,5 x 1910  
340 87000459 10.0 Straight screw-in connection XGE  8-PLM  
350 87000813 2.0 Hydr. hose 1 SN 6 1800 lg DR  8 / DR  8x90^  
360 87000831 2.0 Hydr. hose 1 SN 6 1300 lg DR  8 / DR  8x90^  
370 43651502 2.0 Hydraulic cylinder double-acting   
371 87001324 2.0 Sealing set for hydraulic cylinder SIEHE ARTIKEL-NR. 87001360 o. Abb. 
380 87000915 4.0 Hydr. hose 1 SN 6 700 lg DR  8 / DR  8x90^  
380 87000830 2.0 Hydr. hose 1 SN 6 600 lg DR  8 / DR  8x90^  
400 41033500 2.0 Hydraulic cylinder DW-ZYL. 32/20 - 439 +-10 - 190  
401 87001372 2.0 Sealing set for hydraulic cylinder n.Zg. 410-33.500 o. Abb. 
410 41033303 1.0 Hydraulic pipe top right DR 12 x 1,5 x  
420 41033301 1.0 Hydraulic pipe top left DR 12 x 1,5 x  
430 41033304 1.0 Hydraulic pipe bottom right DR 12 x 1,5 x  
440 41033302 1.0 Hydraulic pipe bottom left DR 12 x 1,5 x  
450 87000493 3.0 Straight screwed joint fitting XG 12-PL  
460 87000520 2.0 T-reducing fitting XTR  8/12/ 8-PL  
470 87000847 1.0 Hydr. hose 1 SN 6 500 lg DR  8 / DR  8x90^  
480 87000474 1.0 Adjustable T-adapter XEVT  8-PL                 M+D  
490 87000969 1.0 Hydr. hose 1 SN 6 2500 lg DR  8 / DR  8x90^  
500 87000463 2.0 Straight screw-in connection XGE  8-PL/M 16x1,5  
510 48881502 2.0 Hydraulic cylinder single-acting   
511 87001319 2.0 Sealing set for hydraulic cylinder n.Zg. 488-81.502 o. Abb. 
512 48808501 2.0 Flexible drawbar cylinder double-acting  o. Abb. 
513 87001438 2.0 Sealing set for hydraulic cylinder n.Zg. 488-08.501 / 504-84.500 o. Abb.  

 



����������	� 
������� �
� �����
�� �

 

 
 



����������	� 
������� �
� �����
�� �

Hydraulic connection diagram Super Vitesse w/o DO 
 

Pos Article. No. Quant. Designation 
 

Size Description 

520 43307500 2.0 Lift cylinder single-acting   
521 87001329 1.0 Seal set for lift cylinder n.Zg. 433-07.500 o. Abb. 
530 87000967 3.0 Hydr. hose 2 SN 12 550 lg DR 15 / DR 15x90  
531 87000979 1.0 Hydr. hose 2 SN 12 600 lg DR 15 / DR 15x90^  
540 41003304 2.0 Hydraulic pipe feed line/return line DR 15 x 1,5 x 5000  
541 41103300 2.0 Hydraulic pipe feed line/return line DR 15 x 1,5 x 5700  
550 41003306 2.0 Hydraulic pipe DR 15 x 1,5 x 1950  
560 41007300 1.0 Hydraulic pipe left DR 12 x 1,5 x  
561 41007301 1.0 Hydraulic pipe right DR 12 x 1,5 x  
562 87000520 1.0 T-reducing fitting XTR  8/12/ 8-PL  
570 87000491 6.0 Bracket screwed joint fitting XW 15-PL  
580 87000047 1.0 Hydraulic motor / 0151- 0095 OMP 125  
581 87001343 1.0 Seal set for hydraulic motor N.NR. 87000001 o. Abb. 
590 87000046 1.0 Hydraulic motor MF 130  
591 87001414 1.0 Seal set for hydraulic motor n.Zg.870-00.046/MF130 56042205 o. Abb. 
600 87000484 2.0 Straight screw-in connection XGE 15-PLR  
610 87000053 1.0 Doppel gerotor motor/ Bucher RE 29-19-04-2 /PAßF. 7,89-7,91 S.-Vit.III/III DO o. Abb. 
611 87000057 1.0 Doppel gerotor motor/ Bucher RE 30-19-04-20/PAßF. 7,89-7,94  
620 87001461 1.0 Seal set for gerotor motor n.Zg. 87000053 o. Abb.  

 



����������	� 
������� �
� �����
�� �

 

 
 



����������	� 
������� �
� �����
�� �

Hydraulic connection diagram Super Vitesse DO 
 

Pos Article. No. Quant. Designation 
 

Size Description 

010 87009038 1.0 Pump input plate W 3076-50-S  
011 87008791 1.0 LS pressure wagon barrier W 3076-99-S  
020 87009079 1.0 Valve actuator W 2297 - 950 - S für Pick-up 
030 87000184 2.0 Valve actuator W 2297 - 650 - S für Heckkl. u. Knickd. 
040 87000176 1.0 Valve actuator W 2297 - 750 - S für Schneidwerk 
050 87000177 1.0 Covering disk with pressure control valve W 2297 - 710 - S  
051 87000354 1.0 Directional valve Bucher No. 743999 WV10-4/3-SE - CO5G12/APCG-G 1/2 f. Sup.-Vit. III/III DO 
060 87008511 9.0 [Steuerhubmagnet / 35 Quadrat - 12 Volt] W GT 8-036-55-12V-DC  
065 87008513 1.0 Proportional lifting magnet/ Dr 45 136 (W2297)  
066 87009151 1.0 [Proportional Hubmagnet  / Dr 35 / 12 VDC] W 3240-38-4  
070 87000458 1.0 Straight screw-in connection XGE 12-PL/M 18x1,5  
080 87000463 6.0 Straight screw-in connection XGE  8-PL/M 16x1,5  
090 87000465 3.0 Straight screw-in connection XGE 12-PLM  
100 87000484 2.0 Straight screw-in connection XGE 15-PLR  
110 87000574 3.0 Straight screw-in connection XGE 18-PL/R 3/4"  
120 87000584 1.0 Straight screw-in connection XGE 22-PLR  
130 87000452 2.0 Swivel joint XSWVE 12-PLM  
140 41070304 1.0 Hydraulic pipe DR 12 x 1,5 x  220  
141 41070305 1.0 Hydraulic pipe DR 12 x 1,5 x  450  
150 87000303 1.0 Non-return valve RHD 12-PL  
160 87001076 1.0 Hydr. hose 2 SN 20 4800 lg DR 22 / DR 22x90^  
170 87009808 1.0 Hydr. hose 2 SN 16 2200 lg DR 18 / DR 18x90^  
171 87009809 1.0 Hydr. hose 2 SN 16 2400 lg DR 18 / DR 18  
180 87008817 1.0 High-pressure filter HD 069-168 (FA. ARGO)  
181 87001773 1.0 Filter for HD 066-58 V3.0520-08  
182 87008717 1.0 High-pressure filter 18P-2-20 Q-N-98-B2 B2-1  
183 87008757 1.0 Filter insert for 87008717 G 04253 EA 0-18P-2-20 Q  
184 87000585 1.0 Straight screw-in connection XGE 22-PL/M 22x1,5 o. Abb. 
190 87000416 2.0 Coupling plug INDUNORM NR. ST3-NVO-22 M 12 S  
191 87000418 2.0 Plug mount VOSSWINKEL-NR. SZ 10-1-RT001A0  
192 87000527 1.0 Straight screw-in connection XGE 18-PLM o. Abb. 
200 87000460 2.0 Adjustable bracket adapter XEVW 12-PL                 M+D  
210 87000493 1.0 Straight screwed joint fitting XG 12-PL   

 



����������	� 
������� �
� �����
�� �

 

 
 



����������	� 
������� �
� �����
�� �

Hydraulic connection diagram Super Vitesse DO 
 

Pos Article. No. Quant. Designation 
 

Size Description 

220 87000469 2.0 Adjustable L-adapter XEVL 12-PL                 M+D  
230 87000464 3.0 Cone reducing connection KOR 12/ 8-PL o. MD  
240 41270100 1.0 Adapter SW 22 x   38  
250 87006783 1.0 Piston pressure switch / 20-200bar 802-200-881  
260 43307501 1.0 Throttle non-return valve galvanized FA. CLAAS NR. S.N.079845.0  
270 87000847 2.0 Hydr. hose 1 SN 6 500 lg DR  8 / DR  8x90^  
271 87000830 1.0 Hydr. hose 1 SN 6 600 lg DR  8 / DR  8x90^  
280 87000461 1.0 Adjustable bracket adapter XEVW  8-PL                 M+D  
290 87000475 4.0 Straight reducing fitting XGR 12/ 8-PL  
300 41204300 2.0 Hydraulic pipe long DR 12 x 1,5 x Super Vitesse I/DO 
301 41304300 2.0 Hydraulic pipe long DR 12 x 1,5 x Super Vitesse II /DO 
310 87000807 2.0 Hydr. hose 1 SN 6 2300 lg DR  8 / DR  8x90^  
320 87000517 1.0 T-screw connection XT  8-PL  
330 87000331 1.0 Stroke-limiting valve galvanized m.Schneidringverschr. f. DR 12  
340 87000459 8.0 Straight screw-in connection XGE  8-PLM  
350 87000813 2.0 Hydr. hose 1 SN 6 1800 lg DR  8 / DR  8x90^  
360 87000831 2.0 Hydr. hose 1 SN 6 1300 lg DR  8 / DR  8x90^  
370 41804505 2.0 Hydraulic cylinder   
371 87001417 2.0 Sealing set for hydraulic cylinder n.Zg. 418-04.505  
380 87000915 4.0 Hydr. hose 1 SN 6 700 lg DR  8 / DR  8x90^  
390 87000830 2.0 Hydr. hose 1 SN 6 600 lg DR  8 / DR  8x90^  
400 41033500 2.0 Hydraulic cylinder DW-ZYL. 32/20 - 439 +-10 - 190  
401 87001372 2.0 Sealing set for hydraulic cylinder n.Zg. 410-33.500 o. Abb 
410 41033303 1.0 Hydraulic pipe top right DR 12 x 1,5 x  
420 41033301 1.0 Hydraulic pipe top left DR 12 x 1,5 x  
430 41033304 1.0 Hydraulic pipe bottom right DR 12 x 1,5 x  
440 41033302 1.0 Hydraulic pipe bottom left DR 12 x 1,5 x  
450 87000493 3.0 Straight screwed joint fitting XG 12-PL  
460 87000520 2.0 T-reducing fitting XTR  8/12/ 8-PL  
470 87000847 1.0 Hydr. hose 1 SN 6 500 lg DR  8 / DR  8x90^  
480 87000474 1.0 Adjustable T-adapter XEVT  8-PL                 M+D  
490 87000969 1.0 Hydr. hose 1 SN 6 2500 lg DR  8 / DR  8x90^  
500 87000463 2.0 Straight screw-in connection XGE  8-PL/M 16x1,5   

 



����������	� 
������� �
� �����
�� �

 

 
 



����������	� 
������� �
� �����
�
 �

Hydraulic connection diagram Super Vitesse DO 
 

Pos Article. No. Quant. Designation 
 

Size Description 

510 48881502 2.0 Hydraulic cylinder single-acting   
511 87001319 2.0 Sealing set for hydraulic cylinder n.Zg. 488-81.502 o. Abb. 
512 48808501 2.0 Flexible drawbar cylinder double-acting   
513 87001438 2.0 Sealing set for hydraulic cylinder n.Zg. 488-08.501 / 504-84.500 o. Abb. 
520 43307500 2.0 Lift cylinder single-acting   
521 87001329 2.0 Seal set for lift cylinder n.Zg. 433-07.500  
530 87000979 1.0 Hydr. hose 2 SN 12 600 lg DR 15 / DR 15x90^  
531 87000996 1.0 Hydr. hose 2 SN 12 650 lg DR 15 / DR 15x90^  
540 41203302 2.0 Hydraulic pipe feed line DR 15 x 1,5 x Super Vitesse I/DO 
541 41303301 2.0 Hydraulic pipe feed line DR 15 x 1,5 x Super Vitesse II /DO 
550 41003306 2.0 Hydraulic pipe DR 15 x 1,5 x 1950  
560 41007300 1.0 Hydraulic pipe left DR 12 x 1,5 x  
561 41007301 1.0 Hydraulic pipe right DR 12 x 1,5 x  
562 87000520 1.0 T-reducing fitting XTR  8/12/ 8-PL  
570 87000491 6.0 Bracket screwed joint fitting XW 15-PL  
580 87000047 1.0 Hydraulic motor / 0151- 0095 OMP 125  
581 87001343 1.0 Seal set for hydraulic motor N.NR. 87000001 o. Abb. 
590 87000046 1.0 Hydraulic motor MF 130  
591 87001414 1.0 Seal set for hydraulic motor n.Zg.870-00.046/MF130 56042205 o. Abb. 
592 87000053 1.0 Doppel gerotor motor/ Bucher RE 29-19-04-2 /PAßF. 7,89-7,91 S.-Vit.III/III DO   o. Abb. 
593 87001461 1.0 Seal set for gerotor motor n.Zg. 87000053 o. Abb. 
594 87000354 1.0 Directional valve Bucher No. 743999 WV10-4/3-SE - CO5G12/APCG-G 1/2 f. Sup.-Vit. III/III DO 
595 87000057 1.0 Doppel gerotor motor/ Bucher RE 30-19-04-20/PAßF. 7,89-7,94  
600 87000484 2.0 Straight screw-in connection XGE 15-PLR  
610 87000453 1.0 Adjustable L-adapter XEVL 15-PL                 M+D  
620 87000538 1.0 Adjustable T-adapter XEVT 15-PL                 M+D  
630 42703503 1.0 Block ball valve galvanized BKH 15L DN 13  
640 87000967 2.0 Hydr. hose 2 SN 12 550 lg DR 15 / DR 15x90  
650 87000984 1.0 Hydr. hose 1 SN 10 450 lg DR 12 / DR 12x90^  
660 87000906 1.0 Hydr. hose 1 SN 6 450 lg DR  8 / DR  8  
670 87009810 1.0 Hydr. hose 1 SN 10 300 lg DR 12 / DR 12   

 



����������	� 
������
 �
� �����
�� �

 

 
 



����������	� 
������
 �
� �����
�� �

Electrical control system 
 

Pos Article. No. Quant. Designation 
 

Size Description 

001 41000900211 1.0 Switch box (up to model year 2002)   
002 41000900212 1.0 Switch box S.- Vitesse III (up to model year 

2002) 
  

003 41000900213 1.0 Switch box (as of model year 2003)   
004 41000900214 1.0 Switch box (as of model year 2005)   
010 41070616 1.0 Control unit complete withoutDo 410/415 m. Steuer- u. Verteilkasten mit Steuer- und Verteilerkasten 
020 41070501 1.0 Housing complete CT-761 2760000000 mit Deckel 
030 87006833 1.0 Piezo Pulston transducer TYP:3P3120-L/FA.C&K COMPONENTS  
040 87006763 1.0 Connecting cable 2 x 1 mm2 SCHWARZ A-DR ca.6,7. 2.200 lg.  
045 87008584 1.0 Strain relief (2-ear clamp) ART.-NR. 0911 o. Abb. 
050 87008571 1.0 Plug 3-pole DIN 9680 TEIL-NR. 25.036.200.01  
060 87008570 1.0 Plug socket 3-pole DIN 9680 TEIL-NR. 25.036.100.01  
070 87008548 1.0 Slöz-J-Flex control line 18 x 0,75 mm²  
071 87008583 1.0 Slöz-J-Flex control line 25 x 0,75 mm² Sup.-Vit. III 
080 43370501 1.0 Housing complete CT-642 3640000000  
081 41270503 1.0 Housing complete CT-762 3760000000 Sup.-Vit. III 
090 87006749 1.0 Terminal strip NR. 260-162 / FA. WAGO  
100 87006748 1.0 Cone screw connection PG 16 (NR. 122134 / FA. STEIN) o. Abb. 
101 87008581 1.0 Cone screw connection PG 21 HKL, TYP 2235/21 Sup.-Vit. III / o. Abb. 
110 87006760 1.0 Counter nut PG 16 (NR. 2456541 / FA. STEIN) o. Abb. 
111 87008582 1.0 Counter nut PG 21  Sup.-Vit. III / o. Abb. 
120 87006747 # Plug PG 9 NR. 2456501 / FA. STEIN  
130 87006746 # Twisted nipple PG 9 / closed   
140 87008533 # Connecting cable 2 x 0.75 mm2 470 mm  
150 87006759 # Equipment socket black (B) ISO 4400 / GDM 2009 SW  
160 87006758 # Equipment socket grey (A) ISO 4400 / GDM 2009 GR  
170 87008532 # Sealing ring for equipment socket GDM 3-17  
180 43370700 1.0 Switch box mount complete   
190 87001505 1.0 Sibra insertion bag 50 x 5 x 185  
200 41070702 1.0 Protective cover complete   
200 44870700 1.0 Protective cover complete  Sup.-Vit. II H/III 
210 87006716 1.0 Foot + large h+ button   
220 87006780 1.0 Connecting cable 3G 1.5 1.5mm AUßEN-DR ca. 8,3   

 



����������	� 
������
 �
� �����
�� �

 

 
 



����������	� 
������
 �
� �����
�� �

Electrical control system 
 

Pos Article. No. Quant. Designation 
 

Size Description 

230 87006783 1.0 Piston pressure switch / 20-200bar 802-200-881  
240 87008575 1.0 Slöz-J-Flex control line 2 x 1, ca.  2000 lg.  
241 41270100 1.0 Adapter SW 22 x   38 o. Abb. 
250 87006782 1.0 Proximity switch 2000 mm NJ 10-30 GM 50-E2  
260 87006713 # Cable fastener KCT 370-7.6 black 7,6 x 368   

 



����������	� 
������� �
� �����
�� �

 

 
 



����������	� 
������� �
� �����
�� �

Switch box (up to model year 2002) 
 

Pos Article. No. Quant. Designation 
 

Size Description 

010 41070604 1.0 Switch box complete   
020 41070501 1.0 Housing complete CT-761 2760000000  
030 87008514 # Toggle switch - 2P O-R 3631 NF / 2 x 1052  
040 87008515 # Toggle switch - 3P T-O T 3637 NF / 2 x 1052  
045 87008609 # Toggle switch - 6PB T-O-T 3644-2R NF / 2 x 1052  
049 87008577 # Toggle switch - 6PB T-O T 3644-1R NF / 2 x 1052  
050 87008516 # Toggle switch - 3P T-O T 3638 NF / 2 x 1052  
055 87008549 6.0 Fastening nut F. KIPPSCHALTER o. Abb. 
056 87008505 8.0 End cap SR 1500 black REF.-NR. 10565, FORM-NR. 0094 o. Abb. 
060 87006718 3.0 Indicator lamp green BEST.-NR. 2AA001200-141  
070 87008561 3.0 Inc+escent bulb 12V / 1.2W / Type W5 / 1.  o. Abb. 
080 87006720 8.0 Flat sleeve Gr. 4-6 Klauke-Nr. 750 AZ-Steckerb.6,3 o. Abb. 
090 87006711 16.0 Flat sleeve Size 4-6 fully insulated Klauke-Nr. 750 V - Steckerb.6,3 o. Abb. 
100 87006712 4.0 Flat plug insulated 6,3 x 0,8 o. Abb. 
110 87008547 1.0 LED pilot light green/ 12 V m.Vorwiderst.1kOHM 0,25 W verl.  
111 87008551 1.0 Preresistor (for LED) 110 OHM, 1/4 W o. Abb. 
120 87008503 1.0 Plug PG 7   
130 87008504 1.0 Counter nut PG 7  o. Abb. 
140 41006504 1.0 Decal   
150 87006748 1.0 Cone screw connection PG 16 (NR. 122134 / FA. STEIN) o. Abb. 
160 87006760 1.0 Counter nut PG 16 (NR. 2456541 / FA. STEIN) o. Abb. 
170 87006755 1.0 Cone screw connection PG 11 HKL, TYP 2235/11 o. Abb. 
180 87006761 1.0 Counter nut PG 11  o. Abb.  

 



����������	� 
������� �
� �����
�� �

 

 
 



����������	� 
������� �
� �����
�� �

Switch box S.- Vitesse III (up to model year 2002) 
 

Pos Article. No. Quant. Designation 
 

Size Description 

010 44870501 1.0 Housing complete CT-761 2760000000  
020 87008514 1.0 Toggle switch - 2P O-R 3631 NF / 2 x 1052 f. Kratzbodengeschw. 
030 87008515 1.0 Toggle switch - 3P T-O T 3637 NF / 2 x 1052 f. Lenkachse 
031 87008609 1.0 Toggle switch - 6PB T-O-T 3644-2R NF / 2 x 1052  
040 87008515 1.0 Toggle switch - 3P T-O T 3637 NF / 2 x 1052 f. Lenkachse 
050 87008515 1.0 Toggle switch - 3P T-O T 3637 NF / 2 x 1052 f. Lenkachse 
051 87008577 1.0 Toggle switch - 6PB T-O T 3644-1R NF / 2 x 1052  
060 87008516 1.0 Toggle switch - 3P T-O T 3638 NF / 2 x 1052 f. Pick-up 
070 87008576 1.0 Toggle switch - 3P R--R 3636 NF / 2 x 1052 f. Kratzboden an/aus 
080 87008514 1.0 Toggle switch - 2P O-R 3631 NF / 2 x 1052 f. Kratzbodengeschw. 
090 87008515 1.0 Toggle switch - 3P T-O T 3637 NF / 2 x 1052 f. Lenkachse 
100 87008549 6.0 Fastening nut F. KIPPSCHALTER f. Kippschalter / o. Abb. 
110 87008505 8.0 End cap SR 1500 black REF.-NR. 10565, FORM-NR. 0094 f. Kippschalter / o. Abb. 
120 87006718 2.0 Indicator lamp green BEST.-NR. 2AA001200-141  
130 87008561 2.0 Inc+escent bulb 12V / 1.2W / Type W5 / 1.  o. Abb. 
140 87006720 10.0 Flat sleeve Gr. 4-6 Klauke-Nr. 750 AZ-Steckerb.6,3 o. Abb. 
150 87006711 20.0 Flat sleeve Size 4-6 fully insulated Klauke-Nr. 750 V - Steckerb.6,3 o. Abb. 
160 87008547 2.0 LED pilot light green/ 12 V m.Vorwiderst.1kOHM 0,25 W verl.  
170 87008551 1.0 Preresistor (for LED) 110 OHM, 1/4 W o. Abb. 
180 87006781 1.0 Twisted nippel PG 13,5 MIT GEGENMUTTER o. Abb. 
190 44806500 1.0 Decal   
200 87006748 1.0 Cone screw connection PG 16 (NR. 122134 / FA. STEIN) o. Abb. 
210 87006760 1.0 Counter nut PG 16 (NR. 2456541 / FA. STEIN) o. Abb. 
220 87006755 1.0 Cone screw connection PG 11 HKL, TYP 2235/11 o. Abb. 
230 87006761 1.0 Counter nut PG 11  o. Abb.  

 



����������	� 
������� �
� �����
�� �

 

 

 



����������	� 
������� �
� �����
�
 �

Switch box (as of model year 2003) 
 

Pos Article. No. Quant. Designation 
 

Size Description 

005 41070610 1.0 Terminal box complete   
010 41070504 1.0 Housing complete CT-762 3760000000  
020 87006945 1.0 Terminal strip complete 8001-0001/K010-4513/0000-0100  
040 87006946 2.0 Tapping screw with cutting edge galv. ST 4,2 x 12 - F - H  
050 87006933 1.0 [Kabelverschraubung m. integ. Zugentlast.] 245 6200 1234M3201  M 32  
060 87006934 1.0 Hexagonal nut 245 6037 420M32  M 32  
070 87008652 # PVC control line - OZ 2 x  1,00 mm² Länge angeben 
080 87006935 # Sealing nipple 246 6059 485M12  M 12  4-6  
100 87006936 # Screw plug 246 6000 1514M12  M 12  
110 87006758 # Equipment socket grey (A) ISO 4400 / GDM 2009 GR  
111 87006759 # Equipment socket black (B) ISO 4400 / GDM 2009 SW  
115 87006950 1.0 Slöz-J-Flex control line 26 x 1,00 mm²  
116 87011555 1.0 Control line 26X1 with plug for 41070609   
119 87006975 1.0 Plug complete HDP 20  
120 87006930 1.0 Plug / HDP 26-24-31 SE L017 Deutsch-Art.-Nr. 19841  
121 87006931 31.0 Contact / 0462-201-16141 Deutsch-Art.-Nr. 11811  
122 87006932 1.0 Protective cap / HDC 34-24 Deutsch-Art.-Nr. 12693  
123 87008605 1.0 Cable fastener black 100 VE ALL1001-C-UV  2,5x 98mm  
125 41070612 1.0 [Steuerkasten kpl. Vitesse / Super Vitesse]   
130 41070505 1.0 Housing complete CT-781 2780000000  
131 43370700 1.0 Switch box mount complete   
134 87006974 1.0 Plug socket complete HDP 20  
135 87006925 1.0 Plug socket / HDP 24-24-31 PE Deutsch-Art.-Nr. 20198  
136 87006926 1.0 Flat nut / 2411-001-2405 Deutsch-Art.-Nr. 19851  
137 87006927 1.0 Ring / 112264 Deutsch-Art.-Nr. 11938  
138 87006928 31.0 Pin contact / 0460-202-16141 Deutsch-Art.-Nr. 11810  
139 87006929 1.0 Protective cap / HDC 36-24 Deutsch-Art.-Nr. 12607  
160 87006937 1.0 [Kabelverschraubung m. integ. Zugentlast.] 245 6193 1234M2001  M 20  
170 87006938 1.0 Hexagonal nut 246 6035 420M20  M 20  
200 87006965 2.0 Pilot lamp green round with LED m. LED-Modul 6-24V / XB6AV3BB  
260 87006788 1.0 Cable 2 x  4,00 mm²  
270 87008571 1.0 Plug 3-pole DIN 9680 TEIL-NR. 25.036.200.01  
280 87008584 1.0 Strain relief (2-ear clamp) ART.-NR. 0911   

 



����������	� 
������� �
� �����
�� �

 

 

 



����������	� 
������� �
� �����
�� �

Switch box (as of model year 2003) 
 

Pos Article. No. Quant. Designation 
 

Size Description 

290 87006720 # Flat sleeve Gr. 4-6 Klauke-Nr. 750 AZ-Steckerb.6,3 ohne Abb. 
300 87006711 # Flat sleeve Size 4-6 fully insulated Klauke-Nr. 750 V - Steckerb.6,3 ohne Abb. 
305 87006941 # Flat sleeve Size 1.5-2.5 fully insulated Klauke-Nr. 830/1 V-Steckerb.2,8 ohne Abb. 
330 87008514 # Toggle switch - 2P O-R 3631 NF / 2 x 1052  
350 87008515 # Toggle switch - 3P T-O T 3637 NF / 2 x 1052  
360 87008516 # Toggle switch - 3P T-O T 3638 NF / 2 x 1052  
370 87008505 # End cap SR 1500 black REF.-NR. 10565, FORM-NR. 0094 für Kippschalter 
380 41070503 1.0 Decal 114 x 170  
400 87006942 1.0 Zero block blue 0869-0001/K010-5513/0000-0100  
420 87006833 1.0 Piezo Pulston transducer TYP:3P3120-L/FA.C&K COMPONENTS   

 



����������	� 
������� �
� �����
�� �

 

 

 



����������	� 
������� �
� �����
�� �

Switch box (as of model year 2005) 
 

Pos Article. No. Quant. Designation 
 

Size Description 

005 41070631 1.0 Terminal box complete   
010 41070504 1.0 Housing complete CT-762 3760000000  
020 87006945 1.0 Terminal strip complete 8001-0001/K010-4513/0000-0100  
040 87006946 2.0 Tapping screw with cutting edge galv. ST 4,2 x 12 - F - H  
050 87006933 1.0 [Kabelverschraubung m. integ. Zugentlast.] 245 6200 1234M3201  M 32  
060 87006934 1.0 Hexagonal nut 245 6037 420M32  M 32  
070 87008652 # PVC control line - OZ 2 x  1,00 mm² Länge angeben 
080 87006935 # Sealing nipple 246 6059 485M12  M 12  4-6  
100 87006936 # Screw plug 246 6000 1514M12  M 12  
110 87006758 # Equipment socket grey (A) ISO 4400 / GDM 2009 GR  
111 87006759 # Equipment socket black (B) ISO 4400 / GDM 2009 SW  
114 87011535 1.0 Euro-Top RAL 7035 Polyamid M 25/Spiralknickschutz  
115 87006950 7.0 Slöz-J-Flex control line 26 x 1,00 mm²  
116 87011555 1.0 Control line 26X1 with plug for 41070609   
118 51570513 1.0 screw adapter   
119 87011514 1.0 Pin housing complete Size 28 37-pole Schlemmer-Nr. 7811373  
120 87011515 37.0 ST contact 1.6 D. / 1.0 - 2.5 EK Schlemmer-Nr. 7815018  
121 87011516 1.0 Centering disc for 37-pole pin P Schlemmer-Nr. 7810402  
122 87011517 1.0 Dust cap for 21-/35-/37-pole plug Schlemmer-Nr. 7807377  
123 87011550 1.0 Mounting plate for dust cap Schlemmer: 7800985  
125 41070630 1.0 Control box complete   
130 41070506 1.0 Housing complete Vitesse, Super Vitesse  
131 43370700 1.0 Switch box mount complete   
135 87011510 1.0 Bushing housing complete Size 28 37-pole Schlemmer-Nr. 7812370  
136 87011511 37.0 BU contact 1.6 D / 1-2.5QMM EK Schlemmer-Nr. 7814011  
137 87011513 1.0 Dust-protection cap complete 21 - 37-pole Schlemmer-Nr. 7800342  
160 87006937 1.0 [Kabelverschraubung m. integ. Zugentlast.] 245 6193 1234M2001  M 20  
170 87006938 1.0 Hexagonal nut 246 6035 420M20  M 20  
200 87006965 2.0 Pilot lamp green round with LED m. LED-Modul 6-24V / XB6AV3BB  
260 87006788 1.0 Cable 2 x  4,00 mm²  
270 87008571 1.0 Plug 3-pole DIN 9680 TEIL-NR. 25.036.200.01  
280 87008584 1.0 Strain relief (2-ear clamp) ART.-NR. 0911  
290 87006720 # Flat sleeve Gr. 4-6 Klauke-Nr. 750 AZ-Steckerb.6,3 ohne Abb.  

 



����������	� 
������� �
� �����
�� �

 

 

 



����������	� 
������� �
� �����
�� �

Switch box (as of model year 2005) 
 

Pos Article. No. Quant. Designation 
 

Size Description 

300 87006711 # Flat sleeve Size 4-6 fully insulated Klauke-Nr. 750 V - Steckerb.6,3 ohne Abb. 
305 87006941 # Flat sleeve Size 1.5-2.5 fully insulated Klauke-Nr. 830/1 V-Steckerb.2,8 ohne Abb. 
330 87008514 # Toggle switch - 2P O-R 3631 NF / 2 x 1052  
350 87008515 # Toggle switch - 3P T-O T 3637 NF / 2 x 1052  
360 87008516 # Toggle switch - 3P T-O T 3638 NF / 2 x 1052  
370 87008505 # End cap SR 1500 black REF.-NR. 10565, FORM-NR. 0094 für Kippschalter 
380 41070503 1.0 Decal 114 x 170  
400 87006942 1.0 Zero block blue 0869-0001/K010-5513/0000-0100  
420 87006833 1.0 Piezo Pulston transducer TYP:3P3120-L/FA.C&K COMPONENTS   

 



����������	� 
������� �
� �����
�� �

 

 

 



����������	� 
������� �
� �����
�� �

Electrical control system DO 
 

Pos Article. No. Quant. Designation 
 

Size Description 

001 41000900221 1.0 Switch box S.-Vitesse (up to model year 2002)   
002 41000900222 1.0 Switch box S.-Vitesse III-DO (up to mod. year 

2002 
  

003 41000900223 1.0 Switch box S.-Vitesse DO (as of model year 
2003) 

  

004 41000900224 1.0 Switch box  DO (as of model year 2005)   
010 41270624 1.0 Control unit complete without Do 412/418 m. Steuer- u. Verteilkasten  
020 41270502 1.0 Housing complete CT-781 2780000000  
030 87006785 1.0 Current regulator Proportional magnet 12 V/NR. 3343501 B 05 /M. FUß  
040 87008550 1.0 Fuse mechanism for current regulator TR5F2A o. Abb. 
050 87006788 1.0 Cable 2 x  4,00 mm²  
055 87008584 1.0 Strain relief (2-ear clamp) ART.-NR. 0911 o. Abb. 
060 87008571 1.0 Plug 3-pole DIN 9680 TEIL-NR. 25.036.200.01  
070 87008570 1.0 Plug socket 3-pole DIN 9680 TEIL-NR. 25.036.100.01  
080 87008583 1.0 Slöz-J-Flex control line 25 x 0,75 mm²  
090 87006789 1.0 Intermediate cable 2x4mm2, DR ca. 11,8, 5500 lg.  
100 87006708 1.0 Plug for equipment socket  o. Abb. 
110 42426500 1.0 Electr. spindle motor D 12.10A5.04 - Baureihe LA 10  
120 41270503 1.0 Housing complete CT-762 3760000000  
130 87006749 1.0 Terminal strip NR. 260-162 / FA. WAGO o. Abb. 
140 87008581 1.0 Cone screw connection PG 21 HKL, TYP 2235/21 o. Abb. 
150 87008582 1.0 Counter nut PG 21  o. Abb. 
160 87006747 1.0 Plug PG 9 NR. 2456501 / FA. STEIN  
170 87006746 12.0 Twisted nipple PG 9 / closed   
180 87008533 10.0 Connecting cable 2 x 0.75 mm2 470 mm  
190 87006759 6.0 Equipment socket black (B) ISO 4400 / GDM 2009 SW  
200 87006758 5.0 Equipment socket grey (A) ISO 4400 / GDM 2009 GR  
210 87008532 11.0 Sealing ring for equipment socket GDM 3-17  
220 43370700 1.0 Switch box mount complete   
230 87001505 1.0 Sibra insertion bag 50 x 5 x 185  
240 41070702 1.0 Protective cover complete   
240 44870700 1.0 Protective cover complete  SV II H / III 
250 87006783 1.0 Piston pressure switch / 20-200bar 802-200-881   

 



����������	� 
������� �
� �������� �

 

 

 



����������	� 
������� �
� �������
 �

Electrical control system DO 
 

Pos Article. No. Quant. Designation 
 

Size Description 

260 87008575 1.0 Slöz-J-Flex control line 2 x 1, ca.  2000 lg.  
271 41270100 1.0 Adapter SW 22 x   38 o. Abb. 
280 87006782 1.0 Proximity switch 2000 mm NJ 10-30 GM 50-E2  
290 87006713 # Cable fastener KCT 370-7.6 black 7,6 x 368  
300 87008611 1.0 Limit switch / I88-SU1ZW 608.6153.012 o. Abb. 
310 87008612 1.0 Twisted nippel PG 11 o. Abb. 
320 87008595 1.0 Connecting cable 2X1.5mm2 / grey AUßEN-DR 7,6 / CA. 12000 lg. o. Abb.  

 



����������	� 
������� �
� �������� �

 

 
 



����������	� 
������� �
� �������� �

Switch box S.-Vitesse (up to model year 2002) 
 

Pos Article. No. Quant. Designation 
 

Size Description 

010 41270629 1.0 Switch box complete   
020 41270502 1.0 Housing complete CT-781 2780000000  
026 87008505 8.0 End cap SR 1500 black REF.-NR. 10565, FORM-NR. 0094 o. Abb. 
030 87008514 # Toggle switch - 2P O-R 3631 NF / 2 x 1052  
040 87008515 # Toggle switch - 3P T-O T 3637 NF / 2 x 1052  
041 87008609 # Toggle switch - 6PB T-O-T 3644-2R NF / 2 x 1052  
043 87008501 # Toggle switch - 3P R-O-R 3639 NF / 2 x 1052  
050 87008516 # Toggle switch - 3P T-O T 3638 NF / 2 x 1052  
051 87008577 # Toggle switch - 6PB T-O T 3644-1R NF / 2 x 1052  
055 87008549 6.0 Fastening nut F. KIPPSCHALTER o. Abb. 
070 87006770 1.0 Potentiometer 10 K OHM, 2-3 W DRAHTGEW./ACHSE DR 6/50 mm lg. bis Bj. 01 
071 87006877 1.0 Potentiometer with rotary knob Art-Nr. 381 37 00011 ab Bj. 02 
072 86507519 1.0 O-ring seal 6 x 2  
080 87006769 1.0 Potentiometer drive 080 PTZ (FA. CEMA) bis Bj. 01 
090 87006718 2.0 Indicator lamp green BEST.-NR. 2AA001200-141  
100 87008561 2.0 Inc+escent bulb 12V / 1.2W / Type W5 / 1.  o. Abb. 
110 87006720 14.0 Flat sleeve Gr. 4-6 Klauke-Nr. 750 AZ-Steckerb.6,3 o. Abb. 
120 87006711 12.0 Flat sleeve Size 4-6 fully insulated Klauke-Nr. 750 V - Steckerb.6,3 o. Abb. 
130 87008547 2.0 LED pilot light green/ 12 V m.Vorwiderst.1kOHM 0,25 W verl.  
140 87008551 2.0 Preresistor (for LED) 110 OHM, 1/4 W o. Abb. 
150 87008503 2.0 Plug PG 7   
160 87008504 2.0 Counter nut PG 7  o. Abb. 
170 41206503 1.0 Decal   
180 87006748 3.0 Cone screw connection PG 16 (NR. 122134 / FA. STEIN) o. Abb. 
190 87006760 3.0 Counter nut PG 16 (NR. 2456541 / FA. STEIN) o. Abb.  

 



����������	� 
������� �
� �������� �

 

 
 



����������	� 
������� �
� �������� �

Switch box S.-Vitesse III-DO (up to mod. year 2002)  
 

Pos Article. No. Quant. Designation 
 

Size Description 

010 41270502 1.0 Housing complete CT-781 2780000000  
020 87008514 1.0 Toggle switch - 2P O-R 3631 NF / 2 x 1052 f. Kratzbodengeschw. 
030 87008515 1.0 Toggle switch - 3P T-O T 3637 NF / 2 x 1052 f. Lenkachse 
040 87008515 1.0 Toggle switch - 3P T-O T 3637 NF / 2 x 1052 f. Lenkachse 
050 87008515 1.0 Toggle switch - 3P T-O T 3637 NF / 2 x 1052 f. Lenkachse 
060 87008514 1.0 Toggle switch - 2P O-R 3631 NF / 2 x 1052 f. Kratzbodengeschw. 
070 87008517 1.0 Toggle switch - 6P T-O T 3647 NF / 2 x 1052 / 2-POLIG f. Pick-up/Dosierw. 
080 87008515 1.0 Toggle switch - 3P T-O T 3637 NF / 2 x 1052 f. Lenkachse 
090 87008516 1.0 Toggle switch - 3P T-O T 3638 NF / 2 x 1052 f. Pick-up auf/ab 
091 87008609 1.0 Toggle switch - 6PB T-O-T 3644-2R NF / 2 x 1052  
100 87008516 1.0 Toggle switch - 3P T-O T 3638 NF / 2 x 1052 f. Pick-up auf/ab 
101 87008577 1.0 Toggle switch - 6PB T-O T 3644-1R NF / 2 x 1052  
120 87008549 6.0 Fastening nut F. KIPPSCHALTER o. Abb. 
130 87008505 9.0 End cap SR 1500 black REF.-NR. 10565, FORM-NR. 0094 o. Abb. 
150 87006770 1.0 Potentiometer 10 K OHM, 2-3 W DRAHTGEW./ACHSE DR 6/50 mm lg. bis Bj. 01 
150 87006877 1.0 Potentiometer with rotary knob Art-Nr. 381 37 00011 ab Bj. 02 
151 86507519 1.0 O-ring seal 6 x 2 f. Drehknopf 
160 87006769 1.0 Potentiometer drive 080 PTZ (FA. CEMA) bis Bj. 01 
170 87006718 2.0 Indicator lamp green BEST.-NR. 2AA001200-141  
180 87008561 2.0 Inc+escent bulb 12V / 1.2W / Type W5 / 1.  o. Abb. 
190 87006720 14.0 Flat sleeve Gr. 4-6 Klauke-Nr. 750 AZ-Steckerb.6,3 o. Abb. 
200 87006711 20.0 Flat sleeve Size 4-6 fully insulated Klauke-Nr. 750 V - Steckerb.6,3 o. Abb. 
210 87008547 2.0 LED pilot light green/ 12 V m.Vorwiderst.1kOHM 0,25 W verl.  
220 87008551 1.0 Preresistor (for LED) 110 OHM, 1/4 W o. Abb. 
230 44906500 1.0 Decal   
240 87006748 2.0 Cone screw connection PG 16 (NR. 122134 / FA. STEIN) o. Abb. 
250 87006760 2.0 Counter nut PG 16 (NR. 2456541 / FA. STEIN) o. Abb.  

 



����������	� 
������� �
� �������� �

 

 

 



����������	� 
������� �
� �������� �

Switch box S.-Vitesse DO (as of model year 2003) 
 

Pos Article. No. Quant. Designation 
 

Size Description 

005 41870606 1.0 Terminal box complete   
010 41070504 1.0 Housing complete CT-762 3760000000  
020 87006945 1.0 Terminal strip complete 8001-0001/K010-4513/0000-0100  
040 87006946 2.0 Tapping screw with cutting edge galv. ST 4,2 x 12 - F - H  
050 87006933 1.0 [Kabelverschraubung m. integ. Zugentlast.] 245 6200 1234M3201  M 32  
060 87006934 1.0 Hexagonal nut 245 6037 420M32  M 32  
070 87008652 # PVC control line - OZ 2 x  1,00 mm² Länge angeben 
080 87006935 # Sealing nipple 246 6059 485M12  M 12  4-6  
100 87006936 # Screw plug 246 6000 1514M12  M 12  
110 87006758 # Equipment socket grey (A) ISO 4400 / GDM 2009 GR  
111 87006759 # Equipment socket black (B) ISO 4400 / GDM 2009 SW  
115 87006950 1.0 Slöz-J-Flex control line 26 x 1,00 mm²  
119 87006975 1.0 Plug complete HDP 20  
120 87006930 1.0 Plug / HDP 26-24-31 SE L017 Deutsch-Art.-Nr. 19841  
121 87006931 31.0 Contact / 0462-201-16141 Deutsch-Art.-Nr. 11811  
122 87006932 1.0 Protective cap / HDC 34-24 Deutsch-Art.-Nr. 12693  
123 87008605 1.0 Cable fastener black 100 VE ALL1001-C-UV  2,5x 98mm  
125 41870602 1.0 Control box complete Vitesse   
130 41870502 1.0 Switch box Vitesse DO  
131 41270700 1.0 Switch box mount complete   
134 87006974 1.0 Plug socket complete HDP 20  
135 87006925 1.0 Plug socket / HDP 24-24-31 PE Deutsch-Art.-Nr. 20198  
136 87006926 1.0 Flat nut / 2411-001-2405 Deutsch-Art.-Nr. 19851  
137 87006927 1.0 Ring / 112264 Deutsch-Art.-Nr. 11938  
138 87006928 31.0 Pin contact / 0460-202-16141 Deutsch-Art.-Nr. 11810  
139 87006929 1.0 Protective cap / HDC 36-24 Deutsch-Art.-Nr. 12607  
160 87006937 1.0 [Kabelverschraubung m. integ. Zugentlast.] 245 6193 1234M2001  M 20  
170 87006938 1.0 Hexagonal nut 246 6035 420M20  M 20  
190 87006964 2.0 Pilot lamp red round with LED m. LED-Modul 6-24V / XB6AV4BB  
200 87006965 2.0 Pilot lamp green round with LED m. LED-Modul 6-24V / XB6AV3BB  
220 87006973 1.0 Proportional amplifier ESSK 106-81*** (Standardausf.)  
230 87008661 1.0 Transient diode BZW 0628 B  
240 87008617 1.0 Potentiometer indicator tip BUCHER.-NR. 100604397   

 



����������	� 
������� �
� �������� �

 

 

 



����������	� 
������� �
� �������� �

Switch box S.-Vitesse DO (as of model year 2003) 
 

Pos Article. No. Quant. Designation 
 

Size Description 

250 86507519 1.0 O-ring seal 6 x 2  
260 87006788 1.0 Cable 2 x  4,00 mm²  
270 87008571 1.0 Plug 3-pole DIN 9680 TEIL-NR. 25.036.200.01  
271 87008570 1.0 Plug socket 3-pole DIN 9680 TEIL-NR. 25.036.100.01 f. Spindelmotor 
280 87008584 1.0 Strain relief (2-ear clamp) ART.-NR. 0911  
290 87006720 # Flat sleeve Gr. 4-6 Klauke-Nr. 750 AZ-Steckerb.6,3 ohne Abb. 
300 87006711 # Flat sleeve Size 4-6 fully insulated Klauke-Nr. 750 V - Steckerb.6,3 ohne Abb. 
305 87006941 # Flat sleeve Size 1.5-2.5 fully insulated Klauke-Nr. 830/1 V-Steckerb.2,8 ohne Abb. 
330 87008514 # Toggle switch - 2P O-R 3631 NF / 2 x 1052  
350 87008515 # Toggle switch - 3P T-O T 3637 NF / 2 x 1052  
360 87008516 # Toggle switch - 3P T-O T 3638 NF / 2 x 1052  
361 87008501 1.0 Toggle switch - 3P R-O-R 3639 NF / 2 x 1052 f. Querband 
362 87008517 1.0 Toggle switch - 6P T-O T 3647 NF / 2 x 1052 / 2-POLIG f. Spindelmotor 
370 87008505 # End cap SR 1500 black REF.-NR. 10565, FORM-NR. 0094 für Kippschalter 
380 41270501 1.0 Decal 114 x 218  
400 87006942 1.0 Zero block blue 0869-0001/K010-5513/0000-0100  
410 87008660 1.0 Line connector with fuse F5A 8KV 002 136-001   

 



����������	� 
������� �
� ������
� �

 

 

 



����������	� 
������� �
� ������

 �

Switch box  DO (as of model year 2005) 
 

Pos Article. No. Quant. Designation 
 

Size Description 

005 41870606 1.0 Terminal box complete   
010 41070504 1.0 Housing complete CT-762 3760000000  
020 87006945 1.0 Terminal strip complete 8001-0001/K010-4513/0000-0100  
040 87006946 2.0 Tapping screw with cutting edge galv. ST 4,2 x 12 - F - H  
050 87006933 1.0 [Kabelverschraubung m. integ. Zugentlast.] 245 6200 1234M3201  M 32  
060 87006934 1.0 Hexagonal nut 245 6037 420M32  M 32  
070 87008652 # PVC control line - OZ 2 x  1,00 mm² Länge angeben 
080 87006935 # Sealing nipple 246 6059 485M12  M 12  4-6  
100 87006936 # Screw plug 246 6000 1514M12  M 12  
110 87006758 # Equipment socket grey (A) ISO 4400 / GDM 2009 GR  
111 87006759 # Equipment socket black (B) ISO 4400 / GDM 2009 SW  
114 87011535 1.0 Euro-Top RAL 7035 Polyamid M 25/Spiralknickschutz  
115 87011525 1.0 Slöz-J-Flex control line 34 x 0,75 mm2, 7000 lg.  
116 87011558 1.0 Control line 34X1 with plug for 41270641   
118 51570513 1.0 screw adapter   
119 87011514 1.0 Pin housing complete Size 28 37-pole Schlemmer-Nr. 7811373  
120 87011515 37.0 ST contact 1.6 D. / 1.0 - 2.5 EK Schlemmer-Nr. 7815018  
121 87011516 1.0 Centering disc for 37-pole pin P Schlemmer-Nr. 7810402  
122 87011517 1.0 Dust cap for 21-/35-/37-pole plug Schlemmer-Nr. 7807377  
123 87011550 1.0 Mounting plate for dust cap Schlemmer: 7800985  
125 41870605 1.0 Control box complete Vitesse   
130 41870503 1.0 Housing complete Vitesse Do  
131 41270700 1.0 Switch box mount complete   
135 87011510 1.0 Bushing housing complete Size 28 37-pole Schlemmer-Nr. 7812370  
136 87011511 37.0 BU contact 1.6 D / 1-2.5QMM EK Schlemmer-Nr. 7814011  
137 87011513 1.0 Dust-protection cap complete 21 - 37-pole Schlemmer-Nr. 7800342  
160 87006937 1.0 [Kabelverschraubung m. integ. Zugentlast.] 245 6193 1234M2001  M 20  
170 87006938 1.0 Hexagonal nut 246 6035 420M20  M 20  
190 87006964 2.0 Pilot lamp red round with LED m. LED-Modul 6-24V / XB6AV4BB  
200 87006965 2.0 Pilot lamp green round with LED m. LED-Modul 6-24V / XB6AV3BB  
220 87006973 1.0 Proportional amplifier ESSK 106-81*** (Standardausf.)  
230 87008661 1.0 Transient diode BZW 0628 B  
240 87008617 1.0 Potentiometer indicator tip BUCHER.-NR. 100604397   

 



����������	� 
������� �
� ������
� �

 

 

 



����������	� 
������� �
� ������
� �

Switch box  DO (as of model year 2005) 
 

Pos Article. No. Quant. Designation 
 

Size Description 

250 86507519 1.0 O-ring seal 6 x 2  
260 87006788 1.0 Cable 2 x  4,00 mm²  
270 87008571 1.0 Plug 3-pole DIN 9680 TEIL-NR. 25.036.200.01  
271 87008570 1.0 Plug socket 3-pole DIN 9680 TEIL-NR. 25.036.100.01 f. Spindelmotor 
280 87008584 1.0 Strain relief (2-ear clamp) ART.-NR. 0911  
290 87006720 # Flat sleeve Gr. 4-6 Klauke-Nr. 750 AZ-Steckerb.6,3 ohne Abb. 
300 87006711 # Flat sleeve Size 4-6 fully insulated Klauke-Nr. 750 V - Steckerb.6,3 ohne Abb. 
305 87006941 # Flat sleeve Size 1.5-2.5 fully insulated Klauke-Nr. 830/1 V-Steckerb.2,8 ohne Abb. 
330 87008514 # Toggle switch - 2P O-R 3631 NF / 2 x 1052  
350 87008515 # Toggle switch - 3P T-O T 3637 NF / 2 x 1052  
360 87008516 # Toggle switch - 3P T-O T 3638 NF / 2 x 1052  
361 87008501 1.0 Toggle switch - 3P R-O-R 3639 NF / 2 x 1052 f. Querband 
362 87008517 1.0 Toggle switch - 6P T-O T 3647 NF / 2 x 1052 / 2-POLIG f. Spindelmotor 
370 87008505 # End cap SR 1500 black REF.-NR. 10565, FORM-NR. 0094 für Kippschalter 
380 41270501 1.0 Decal 114 x 218  
400 87006942 1.0 Zero block blue 0869-0001/K010-5513/0000-0100  
410 87008660 1.0 Line connector with fuse F5A 8KV 002 136-001   

 



����������	� 
������
 �
� ������
� �

 

 
 



����������	� 
������
 �
� ������
� �

Automatic chain lubricating device 
 

Pos Article. No. Quant. Designation 
 

Size Description 

001 41072600 1.0 Grease lubrication autom. conv. + pick-up F. FÖRDERAGGREGAT  
005 88001795 1.0 Motor half shell bottom FMZ00402-00  
010 88001796 1.0 Motor half shell top FMZ00402-01  
015 88001797 1.0 DC gear motor 12 V 0015909093905  
020 88001798 1.0 Pump casing with 12 outlets F0390/01-02  
025 88001748 2.0 Pump element PE 25 2154900001 für Pick-up 
026 88001749 4.0 Pump element PE 50 2154901001 für Duplex - Kette 
027 88001758 6.0 Spring with O-ring seal (Krude) F. KOLBENPUMPE 87009070  
030 86505313 6.0 Copper ring 14  x 18   x 1,5  
035 88001799 1.0 O-ring seal 2150000001  
040 86506442 1.0 Lubricating nipple R 1/4" kegelig / Form H1  
045 88001800 6.0 Screw stopper GPN 700 M 14X1 1590038  
050 88005501 1.0 Stirring blade with eccentric unit 15901223  
055 88001762 1.0 Container height 150 mm 21520090  
060 88005502 4.0 Pull rod M4 15902334  
065 88005503 4.0 Cap nut M4 1593564  
070 88001791 1.0 Cover for container EP-1/OC 1 21520090  
075 88001761 # Polyamide tube Pa 12 H LT 6 x 1,5 / METERWARE   

 



����������	� 
������� �
� ������
� �

 

 
 



����������	� 
������� �
� ������
� �

Lighting and accesories 
 

Pos Article. No. Quant. Designation 
 

Size Description 

030 43606501 1.0 Lighting  Sup.-Vit. I/II/III/320 
040 48606512 1.0 Lighting  Sup.-Vit. DO 
041 87005807 2.0 Lighting cap J-K E205  
050 87005802 2.0 Triangular reflector w/o pendulum   
060 46606505 2.0 Triangular reflector with pendulum 315 mm  
070 18106505 2.0 Triangular reflector with pendulum 185 mm Sup.-Vit. DO 
080 87006714 20.0 CORD clips self-adhesive 25,4 x 25,4 o. Abb. 
090 87006713 # Cable fastener KCT 370-7.6 black 7,6 x 368 o. Abb. 
100 87005801 6.0 Side sprayer DR 60  
110 36506511 2.0 Shim galvanized G 46  
111 46606511 2.0 Safety mechanism for drag shoe galvanized FEDERSTAHLDRAHT KL. B   

 

 


